Rule 2.33
The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

Statement of Administrators’ proposals

Name of Company

LMB Realisations Limited (Formerly Bon Marche Limited)

Company number

00270937

In the
High Court of Jusuce, Chancery Division, Companies Court

Court case number
400 of 2012

We
Christing Mary Laverty Richard Dixon Fleming Edward George Boyle Mark Granville Firmin
KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Sahsbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 1 The Embankment
London London London Newille Street
EC4 8BB EC4 §BB EC4 8BB Leeds
LS1 4DW
IP number 9121 IP number 8370 IP number 9077 IP number 9284

attach a copy of our proposals 1n respect of the admimistrauon of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

13 March 2011

Signed /
Chris Laverty
Joint Administrator
Dated 13 March 2011
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information 1n Thomas Swiers
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies KPMGLLP
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form 1 The Embankment
The contact information that you give wall be visible to Neville Street
researchers of the pubhc record Leeds
LSI 4DW

Tel 0113231 3316
DX Exchange Leeds

DX Number DX 724440
\“ “\\ \\ ‘“ \“ \“‘\“ ] When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at -
" A14QHNQY* Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
A33

15/03/2012 #376
COMPANIES HOUSE i




LMB Realisations Limited (in
Administration) (formerly Bon Marche
Limited)

Statement of Proposals
Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 & Rule 2 33 of the
Insclvency Rules 1986 (both as amended)

KPMG LLP
12 March 2012

© 2012 KPMG LLP, 2 UK himuted babelity partnership 15 a subsidiary of KPMG Europe LLP and & member firm of the KPMG network of
tndependent member firms affibated with KPMG Internauonzl Cooperative, a Swass entty All nghts reserved




LMB Realisations Limited (in Admunisiranion) (formerly Bon Marche Lunited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP
12 March 2012

Notice: About this Proposal

This Proposal has been prepared by Christine Laverty, Richard Flemung, Edward Boyle
and Mark Furmun, the Jomt Admunistrators of LMB Realisations Limuted, solely to
comply with their statutory duty under Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986 (as amended) to lay before creditors a statement of their proposals for achieving the
purposes of the administration order, and for no other purpose It 1s not suitable to be
relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or 1n any other context

This Proposal has not been prepared in contemplation of them being used, and are not
surtable to be used, to inform any investment decision n relation to the debt of or any
financial interest in LMB Realisations Limited

Any estimated outcomes for creditors mcluded 1n this Proposal are illustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or in any context other
than under Paragraph 49, of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) does
so at theirr own rnisk  To the fullest extent perritted by law, the Joint Administrators do
not assume any responsibility and will not accept any hability 1n respect of this Proposal

Christine Mary Laverty and Richard Dixon Fleming are authonsed to act as nsolvency
practitioners by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Edward George Boyle and Mark Granville Firmin are authonsed to act as insolvency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants 1in England & Wales

The Joint Admmuinistrators act as agents for LMB Realisations Limited and contract
without personal liability The appointments of the Joint Admunistrators are personal to
them and, to the fullest extent permmtted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in respect of this Proposal or
the conduct of the adminstration

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved




hcanat

LMB Realisetions Limuted (1n Admunistranion) (formerly Bon Marche Limnited)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
12 March 2012
Contents
1 Glossary 1
2 Introduction 2
3 Background 2
4 Events leading to the Joint Administrators’
appointment 3
5 Statement of Prior Professional Relationship 4
6 Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
Administration 4
7 Joint Administrators’ remuneration 8
8 Receipts and payments to date 9
9 Other matters 11
10  Statement of Affairs 11
11  Creditors’ meeting 13
12  The Joint Administrators’ Proposals 14
Appendices
i} Statutory information
2) Joint Admimistrators’ receipts and payments account for the peniod 20 January
2012 to 24 February 2012
3) Joint Administrators’ time costs and disbursements to 24 February 2012
4) Joint Admunistrators’ charge out rates
5) Statement of Affairs, including creditors’ listing
6) SIP 16 memorandum

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved




AR

Glossary

LMB Realisations Limuted (in Admunistration) (formerly Bon Marche Lumited)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
i12 March 2012

The references 1n these Proposals to sections, paragraphs or rules are to the Act, Schedule
B1 of the Act and the Rules respectively

Act

Adminstration

Company

Excluded Stores
Peacocks
Hogan Lovells

Joint Administrators

Lenders

Purchaser

Rules

SIP

SPA

TSA or Transitional
Services Agreement

Worldpay

The Insolvency Act 1986

The Admunistration Order granted by the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Compames Court m  LMB
Realisations Limuted (n Admumstration) (formerly Bon
Marche Limited) on 20 January 2012 Court case number
400 of 2012

LMB Reahsations Limuted (in Admunastration) (formerly
Bon Marche Limited)

The Company stores in Balham, Perth and St Albans
The Peacock group of companies (including the Company)
Hogan Lovells International LLP

Richard Dixon Fleming, Christine Mary Laverty, Edward
George Boyle and Mark Granville Firmin of KPMG LLP

Consortium of banks with semior facihities secured across the
Company upon appointment Cross guaraniees were also n
place with the wider Peacocks group of companies

Bluebird UK Bidco Limited, a purchasing vehicle for Sun
European Partners LLP (subsequently undergone a name
change to Bonmarche Limited)

The Insolvency Rules 1986

Statement of Insolvency Practice

Sale and Purchase Agreement relating to the sale of the
business and assets of LMB Realisations Limuted, dated 20
January 2012

An agreement between The Peacock Group plc, Peacocks
Stores Limited, Dorsman Estates Co Limited, Peacocks
(Nantgarw) Limuted (all in  Admunistration} and the

Purchaser, dated 20 January 2012

Worldpay (UK) Limted

See Nouce About this Proposal All nghts reserved 1




LMB Realisanons Liruted (in Admumistranon) (formerly Bon Marche Limued)
Swatement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

Introduction

Richard Dixon Flermng, Chnstine Mary Laverty, Edward George Boyle and Mark
Granville Firmun of KPMG LLP were appointed as Joint Administrators of the Company
on 20 January 2012 by the directors of the Company, pursuant to paragraph 22 of
Schedule B1 te the Act

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the functions of the Joint
Adnunistrators are being exercised by any or all of the Joint Admimstrators

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Joint Admunistrators now
set out theirr proposals for achieving the purpose of the Admunistration and for the
conduct of the Admumstration This document 1n 1ts entirety constitutes the Joint
Admimstrators’ proposals to creditors A summary of the proposals 1s provided at
Section 12

The report also includes certain information required to be provided to creditors 1n
accordance with Rule 2 33 of the Rules

The appropnate statutory information 1s set out 1n Appendix 1

Please note that unless stated otherwise, all amounts in this report and appendices are
stated net of VAT

Background

The Company (formerly Bon Marche Linuted) was incorporated 1n 1932 and became part
of Peacocks 1n 2002

The Company was the main trading entity of the Bonmarche brand, one of the UK’s
largest retailers of affordable, quality, plus size women’s clothing The business operated
from a head office and distribution centre in Wakefield, West Yorkshire and primanly
traded from 392 leasehold stores, three concession stores and through
www bonmarche co uk

Three other Peacocks companies, Wiltex by Wilson Lirited, Inhoco 336 Limuted and
Hilton Fashions Limited (all subsichanes of the Company) also entered Admmistration on
20 Janvary 2012

At the date of appointment the Company employed 3,888 members of staff

See Nouce About this Proposal All nghts reserved 2




Rana

LMB Realisations Limited (in Admnstration) (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

Events leading to the Joint Administrators’ appointment

The Company received funding from the Lenders and these borrowings are subject to
cross guarantees from Peacocks companies and are secured by debentures In addition,
Peacocks had significant additional funding with other financiers totalling 1n excess of
£600 mullion

Whilst the Company historically traded profitably, 1t was under increasing margin
pressure as 1t discounted prices to maintain sales volumes As sales reduced, and margins
eroded the viabbity of ongeoing trading came into question due to the relatively high
operating cost base of the Company, including 1ts’s hability to the wider ability to
contribute to wider Peacocks debt

From md-2011, Peacocks considered its options with the Lenders with a view to
restructuning Peacocks as a whole KPMG LLP was mnvolved in these discussions, acting
as advisors to the Lenders As a result of these ongoing discussions, further finance was
sought by Peacocks from the existing shareholders, alternative providers of capital
finance and the Lenders in order to enable Peacocks (including the Company) to continue
trading and avoid insolvency Dhscussions regarding funding for the Company ran into
January 2012

As with many retail businesses, the Company’s trading 1s tradittonally weak 1n January
and February and its forecasts showed 1t had a funding requirement duning this period to
continue trading The Company was reliant on Peacocks facilities for this funding, and as
Peacocks was already 1n the process of restructuring, it was considered unviable to
continue to include the Company in those restructuning discussions  Therefore, n
December 2011, having 1dentified the Company’'s working capital reguirements,
Peacocks management decided to explore a sale of the shares of the Company to Hilco
UK Limited An agreement for a sale with that party was not capable of completion As
a result, the Company, 1n consideration of the options available, decided to market the
business via an accelerated sale process

On 22 December 2011, the Company instructed a firm of corporate finance advisors, DC
Advisory Partners Ltd to assist i1t 1n seeking a buyer for the Company’s business and
assets The proposed Joint Admimstrators monitored the process from the outset and this
has been summarised 1n the SIP16 memorandum, which was circulated to all creditors 26
January 2012 A further copy of that document 1s included at Appendix 6

Following the marketing, the proposed Joint Administrators reviewed all offers received
Based on the information available to the proposed Joint Admumstrators at that time, the
offer from Sun European Partners LLP provided an enhanced return to creditors when
compared to the other offers recerved and when compared to the outome under
liguidation of the stock 1n stores

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved 3



6.1

LMB Realisattons Lunuted (in Adnumstration)’(formerly Bon Marche Lumited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

The proposed Joint Administrators communicated with the Lenders on a regular basis
throughout the bidding process and discussed the proposed pre-packaged sale with HM
Revenue & Customs

The trading entities of Peacocks other main business, the Peacocks retail chain, were
placed mnto Admimstration on 19 January 2012

On 20 January 2012, the Joint Admnistrators were appointed over the Company and a
sale of the business and assets was completed shortly after the appointment

Consideration of £12 million was paid 1n full on completion

Statement of Prior Professional Relationship

As previously advised, KPMG LLP had professional relationships with the Company
prior to the adommstration, ansing from tax and advisory work provided to Peacocks
Details of that relatonship were provided in the SIP16 memorandum

During the pre appointment period 16 to 20 January 2012, KPMG LLP incurred costs of
£134,960 1n respect of matters relatng to the admumstration In accordance with an
engagement letter signed by the Lenders on 27 September 2011, such costs are to be paid
directly by the Lenders and not from the estate Approval for these fees 1s therefore not
required from the general creditor body

During the pre appointment period, the Joint Admmstrators incurred expenses of £3,000,
payable to Fox Lloyd Jones Limuted, 1n respect of valuation services

In addition to the above, the Joint Administrators understand that there were third party
costs mcurred 1n respect of pre admimstration work The Joint Admunistrators understand
that these costs will be met by the Lenders

Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
Administration

Purpose of the Administration

In accordance with paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Joint Admunistrators
have the following hierarchy of objectives In order these are

a) rescuing the company as a going concern, or

b) achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f
the company were wound up, or

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved 4




62

63

LMB Realisations Limited (tn Admmistranon) (formerly Bon Marche Lunited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLFP

12 March 2012

c) realismg property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

A share sale was explored by management in 2011 and again in the accelerated sale
process 1n January 2012 but was deemed not possible to complete  As a result, the Joint
Admimstrators did not deem rescuing the Company as viable

In this case, the Joint Admmistrators are pursuing purpose 3(1)(b), achieving a better
result for the Company’s creditors than would be likely 1n a winding up

Initial strategy

A number of courses of action were considered by the proposed Joint Admimstrators
mcluding but not hmited to

¢ Managed wind down through a trading Administration,
» a sale of the business from a trading Admimstration, and

e asale of the business immediately following the appointment of Jomt Admunistrators

The proposed Joint Admumistrators concluded that a pre-packaged sale immediately
following their appointment, rather than a sale following a penod of trading during
Adminmstration, produced the highest anticipated return to creditors

This included a sale of the Company’s interest 1n 389 of the 392 leasehold stores, the
three concession stores, store equipment, goodwill, IT systems, motor vehicles, stock,
certam Company records, the www bonmarche co uk website and the majonity of book
debts

Due to the immunent expiry of their leases, three stores were excluded from the sale
Balham, Perth and St Albans (“the Excluded Stores™)

Property

Under the terms of the SPA, the Company granted the Purchaser a licence to occupy 371
of the 374 leasehold stores mn the Company’s portfolio  In addition, and under the terms
of a separate licence agreement and TSA, Peacocks granted the Purchaser of the
Company the nght to occupy 18 stores on a temporary basis, where Peacocks and the
Company shared the store

These 392 stores included the Excluded Stores plus 389 that were categonised as follows
by the Purchaser

Consent stores

e These 215 stores have been 1dentified as stores that the Purchaser would look to
retain, subject to reaching agreement with landlords

See Nouce Abour this Proposal All nghts reserved 5




6.4

65

M LMB Realisanons Lumited (itn Admunstranion) (formerly Bon Marche Lunited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

¢ The Company has granted a licence to occupy these stores for a pertod up to
January 2013, duning which the Purchaser 1s to attempt to reach agreement with
landlords

Closure stores
o These 156 stores were identified at the outset by the Purchaser as being stores
which 1t 15 unlikely to retain

¢ The Company has granted short term licences on these stores When the
Purchaser vacates a property the Joint Admmnistrators will contact landlords to
agree a return of the property

¢ We understand that the Purchaser has decided to retain certain of these stores
following discussions with the respective landlords

Shared stores
s These 18 stores are leased by Peacocks but the Company occupies part of the site
under an informal arrangement with Peacocks On appomntment, Peacocks
granted the Company a right to occupy the stores Peacocks has since given the
Company notice to vacate the stores

Durnng the licence peniod the Joint Admunistrators will receive rent from the Purchaser
and make payment to landlords

The Joint Admimstrators exited the Excluded Stores 1n accordance with the terms of the
respective leases

Book debts
All book debts were sold to the Purchaser under the terms of the SPA, except

¢ Intercompany debts,

s amounts due to the Company under contracts that the Purchaser declares 1t has no
interest 1n,

s any debts due from the Company’s merchant services providers (excluding the
first £250,000 received from Worldpay),

s any surrender premium or other receivable of the Seller 1n respect of the
Excluded Stores, and

° s certain sums 1n respect of insurance

A sum of £1,520,120 was received from Worldpay, after fees of £108,515 were deducted

Trading

As detailed above, the Excluded Stores were not transferred to the Purchaser under the
terms of the SPA  The leases for the Excluded Stores, the employees and stock all
remained with the Company following the appointment of the Joint Admunistrators

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved 6




6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

pana

LMB Realisannons Lunited (in Administration) (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMGLLP

12 March 2012

The Joint Admunistrators trading strategy for these stores was largely driven by the fact
that the leases were due to expire shortly after appointment

Following the closure of the Excluded Stores the mummal residual stock was sent to
auction All 19 employees of the Excluded Stores have now been made redundant by the
Joint Administrators

The Company’s total revenue duning the trading period was £24,861
Retention of Title

To date we have recetved 17 Retention of Title (“RoT”) claims, and are aware of a further
five potential claims. Under the terms of the SPA the Purchaser tock responsibility for
dealing with all RoT claims

We are aware that 12 RoT claims have been settled between the Purchaser and the RoT
creditor One claim resulted 1n the assets being returned to the RoT creditor and 11 were
settled by agreement between the Purchaser and the RoT creditor

The remaining claims are being expedited and the Joint Admunistrators are being kept
informed of the claims’ progression by the Purchaser

Transitional Services Agreement

Prior to appointment, Peacocks provided the Company with a number of services In
order to assist the Purchaser whilst 1t put 1ts own arrangements 1n place, a TSA was
agreed between Peacocks and the Purchaser Neither the Company, nor the Joint
Admnistrators of the Company, were party to this agreement

Employees
At the date of appointment, the Company employed 3,888 members of staff

Following the sale of the business and assets, all employees transferred to the Purchaser
except for the mineteen employees who worked at the Excluded Stores at appointment

Joint Administrators’ actions since appointment
Smce 20 January 2012, the Joint Administrators have been engaged primarily 1n

e completion of the sale of the business and assets of the Company,
s  collection of Company book debts that had been excluded from the sale,

e prepare a reconciliation of the Company’s debtors (credit card and online receipts)
and cash 1n transit to store records,

¢ assisting the Purchaser with the release of assets sold under the SPA, including bock
debts and stock,

¢  assisting with the implementation of the TSA,

s  assisting the Purchaser where necessary with RoT matters,

See Notice About this Proposal All rghts reserved 7




7.1

LMB Realisafions Lunited (in Adruinistration) (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

s collection of rent from the Purchaser and payment of landlords,
* correspondence with landlords 1n respect of leasehold property,
. assisting with transition for rates prepayments with councils

» trading and wind down of the Excluded Stores,

s  dealing with creditor claims and quenes,

s  reporting to creditors,

e  establishing the tax and VAT position of the Company, and,

*  statutory and comphance matters

Joint Administrators’ remuneration

Post-appointment time and disbursements

The statutory provisions relating to Joint Admimstrators’ remuneration are set out 1n Rule
2 106 of the Rules Further information 1s given 1n the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Admumistrators’ Fees’, a copy of which
can be obtained at

http //www r3 org uk/media/documents/publications/professional/Guide_to_Admunistrato
rs_Fees_Nov2011 pdf

If you are unable to access this guide and would like a copy please contact Thomas
Swiers on 0113 231 3316

The Joint Admimstrators will seek to draw remuneration on the basis of time properly
given by them and therr staff in dealing with matters artsing in the administration at their
normal hourly rate of charging (as detailed 1n Appendix 4)

In accordance with Rule 52(1)(b) the Joint Admimistrators do not intend to hold a meeting
of creditors and will instead seek approval for the payment of the their fees and expenses
from the Lenders and preferennal creditors

Attached at Appendix 3 1s a detailed analysis of ume spent, and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the vanous areas of work carried out to 24 February 2012, as required
by the Association of Business Recovery Professional’s Statement of Insolvency Practice
(SIP 9)

In the penod to 24 February 2012, the Joint Admunistrators have incurred time costs of
£506,256 75 representing 1,365 73 hours at an average hourly rate of £37069 This
mncludes work undertaken in respect of tax, VAT, pensions and Health and Safety
specialists Joint Adnunsstrators’ expenses charged total £3,907 72

See Notice About this Proposal All rights reserved 8




8.1
8.11

8.13

LMB Realisahons Lunited (1in Admumistration) (formerly Bon Marche Lunued)
Statement of Proposals

KPMGLLP
12 March 2012

As discussed at section 5 above, prior to appomntment the Jomnt Admimstrators incurred
expenses of £3,000, payable to Fox Lloyd Jones Limited m respect of valuation services
Under Rule 2 67A the payment of these unpaid pre-administration expenses may be
drawn from the estate upon approval It is the intention of the Joint Admnistrators to
request a resolution from the secured and preferential creditors on that basis

Receipts and payments to date

An analysis of receipts and payments for the perrod 20 January 2012 to 24 February 2012
15 attached at Appendix 2

This takes account of receipts and payments on a cash basis and does not show accrued
receipts and/or payments

Funds held 1n the post appointment Company bank account as at 24 February 2012 total
£14,948,670

Receipts

Sale of business and its assets

The Joint Admumstrators successfully completed a sale of the business and its assets
shortly after appointment The sale included the following assets of the Company

(1 the Equipment, the sum of £6,600,000
(1)  the Completion Cash Amount, the sum of £150,000
(m) the Stock, the sum of £5,249,989
(1v)  *Other assets, the sum of £11
TOTAL £12,000,000

*Qther assets included, but were not hiuted to, properties, goodwill, IT systems,
employee records, the Company website, book debts All such other assets have a £1
consideration

Sales from trading
The Joint Admumstrators generated sales of £24,861 from trading

Worldpay

Under the terms of the SPA, the Company were entitled to receive all debts due from the
Company’s merchant services providers (excluding the first £250,000 received from
Worldpay) In accordance with that agreement, the Joint Admimistrators recerved
£1,520,120 after the deduction of Worldpay fees but before payment of the excluded sum
to the Purchaser

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved 9




8.1.4

816

8.2
8.2.1

822

823

824

LMB Realsations Limited (in Admumstration) (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLF

12 March 2012

Cash in transit

Under the terms of the SPA, the Company 1s entitled to recerve all cash from sales made
prior to theiwr appomtment, which were banked post appointment The Joint
Administrators have so far received £917,978 1n cash in transit

The Joint Admimstrators are still to receive funds banked dunng the post appointment
period, which relate to pre appomntment trading from Ulster Bank. This 1s expected to
total around £30,000

The Joint Adrmmistrators are also 1n the process of obtaiming information from the
Company’s bankers 1n order to prepare a reconciliation of the sums due and received.

Rent

The Company received £778,025 1n relation to rent for the stores which were transferred
to the Purchaser as part of the sale of busmess and assets The Company has granted a
licence to occupy 1n respect of all of these stores and therefore, all such rents received
under that agreement are due and payable to the respective landlords, 1n accordance with
the terms of the tenancy agreements

In respect of third party sub tenants, the Company received £2,083

Other

The Company recerved £230 from Hogan Lovells 1n respect of interest on consideration
for the sale of the Company’s business and assets

The Company has also received a business rates refund of £4,995

Payments
Direct Labour

The Company has ncurred costs of £10,174 for direct labour ansing from the trading
period PAYE/NI in respect of such direct labour totalled £1,061.

Worldpay

As discussed above at Paragraph 8 1 3, the Company was entitled to receive sums due
from the Company’s merchant providers The Company incurred £108,515 by way of
account charges and fees, which were deducted from the total paid over by Worldpay

Payments to the Purchaser

As discussed above at Paragraph 8 1 3, the Company was entitled to receive debts due
from the Company’s merchant providers Under the terms of the SPA 1t was agreed that a
payment of £250,000 would be payable to the Purchaser from the funds received from
Worldpay (“the Worldpay settlement”™) To date the Company has paid £200,000

Payments on behalf of the Purchaser

Fees of £1,193 were paid to Hogan Lovells for advice provided in respect of the name
change for Bonmarche Limited {formerly Bluebird Bidco UK Lismted) The Purchaser

See Notice About this Proposal All nghis reserved 10



825

10

10.1
10.1.1

10.1 2

10.13

LMB Realisations Limited (in Admumstration) (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

» 12 March 2012

agreed to meet those costs, so they were deducted from the balance of £50,000 due to the
Purchaser 1n respect of the Worldpay settlement
Other

The Joint Admumistrators have incurred expenses of £1,200, £413 and £75 1n respect of
store clearance costs, statutory advertising and bank charges respectively

Other matters

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 will apply in this matter and these
proceedings will be the main proceedings as defined n Article 3 of the EC Regulation
The Company’s registered office and centre of main nterests are 1n the Umted Kingdom

This means that the admimstration will be conducted according to UK Insolvency
legislation and 1s not governed by the mnsolvency law of any other European Union
Member State

Statement of Affairs

The Directors of the Company have provided a statement of affairs for the Company as at
the date of appointment

A copy of the statement of affairs 1s attached at Appendix 5

No order has been made to limt the disclosure of information regarding the Company’s
posttion

Assets

Intangible assets

Intangible assets comprnise the Company brand, domain name and all associated
intellectual property rights These assets were purchased as part of the sale of the
business and assets

Tangible fixed assets

As at the date of appointment the Company’s fixed assets, which comprised leasehold
property, fixtures and fittings and goodwill, had a book vaiue of £17 milhon Such assets
were purchased as part of the pre packaged sale

Cash

The cash at bank balance 1n the statement of affairs of £3 mullion was subject to set off
The Jont Admumstrators have collected cash floats of £150,000 and cash n transit of
£917,978 to date and anticipate a further £30,000 cash 1n respect of Ulster Bank

See Notice About this Proposal All rights reserved 11




101.4

1015

10.2
1021

1022

102.3

k LMB Realisations Linnted (in Admunstration) (formerly Bon Marche Lunited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

Other assets

As at the date of the appointment, the Company -had debtors (credit card and online
receipts) and held stock and cash floats with a total book value of £25 mullion These
assets were sold as part of the pre packaged sale The total consideration paid by the
Purchaser was £12 million

Debts due from other Peacocks companies

The Company was owed £66 million by other Peacock companies however, due to the
admunistration within the wider Peacocks group, 1t 15 unlikely that any recoveries will be
made from these debts

Liabilities
Secured creditors

The Lenders have the benefit of a debenture dated 23 January 2006, providing a floating
charge over the Company’s assets

The Purchasers’ solicitors, DLA Piper UK LLP, have confirmed the validity of the
Lenders’ security in respect of the Debenture

Overall the Company had borrowings that are subject to cross guarantees from all
Peacocks companies, which are also secured by debentures

Based upon current information, the Joint Admuimstrators anticipate that the Lenders will
not recover their debt 1n full

Preferential creditors

The Joint Administrators understand that all'emplovee wages were paid 1n full prior to
their appointment The Jomt Admimstrators further understand however, that there will
be a preferential claim in respect of accrued holiday pay for those staff that did not
transfer as part of the sale of business and assets

According to the statement of affairs, there 1s £1,000 due to preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs attached in Appendix 5 indicates that unsecured
claims against the Company total £52,114,491

In this case there will be the maximum prescribed part of £600,000 made available to
unsecured creditors under the prescribed part

There will be no distribution to unsecured creditors mn the Company other than under the
Prescribed Part rules

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved 12




1024

11

pana ‘

LMB Realisattons Limited (in Admunstration) (formerly Bon Marche Lunited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

If the Joint Admunistrators deem 1t appropriate they will consider seeking perrmssion of
the Court to make a distribution to unsecured creditors of the Company, 1n respect of the
prescnibed part pursuant to Paragraph 65 of Schedule B1 to the Act

Shareholders

100% of the called 1ssued share capital 1s owned by Bon Marche Group Holdings
Lirmuted )

There will be insufficient funds to see a distnibution to the Shareholders of the Company

Creditors’ meeting

Pursuant to Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule Bi to the Act, the grounds where a meeting of
creditors need not be held are where the Joint Admimistrators constder as follows

(a) that the Company has sufficient property to enable each creditor of the company to be
paid 1n full,

(b) that the Company has insufficient property to enable a distnbution to be made to
unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section 176(A}2)(a) (Prescribed Part),
and

(c) that neither of the objectives specified in Paragraph 3(1)(a) and (b) can be achieved

On the basis of current information the Joint Admumistraters consider that Paragraph
52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 to the Act applies Therefore the Joint Admunistrators do not
propose to hold an mitial meeting of creditors The Joint Admunistrators are, however,
required to summon an 1mtiat creditors meeting 1f 1t 1s requested

(a) by creditors of the Company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of
the Company,

(b) 1n the prescribed manner (detailed below), and

(c) m the prescribed period (detalled below)

A request for an imtial meeting of creditors must be made in writing to the Joint

Admunistrators on the prescribed form as set out in Rule 2 37 of the Rules and include

* a hist of the creditors concurring with the request, showing the amounts of their
respective debts 1n the adnunstration,

» from each creditor concurring, written confirmation of his concurrence, and

e astatement of the purpose of the proposed meeting

The costs of convening and holding the meeting shall be at the expense of the creditor
making the request unless 1t 1s resolved at the meeting that these costs be paid out of the
assets of the Company as an expense of the admunistration

See Notice About this Proposal All rights reserved 13




12

k i LMB Realisations Linuted (in Admnistranion) (formerly Bon Marche Lumied)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

If you wish to request a meeting of creditors please contact Thomas Swiers of my office
on 0113 231 3316

If the Joint Adminmistrators are not requested to call a meeting withm 8 business days of
the date cn which these proposals were sent to all creditors, the proposals (excluding
proposals relating to the Joint Admunistrators’ remuneration and discharge of hability)
will be deemed to have been accepted

Should any creditor request to establish a creditors commutiee then a creditors meeting
will need to be requested by that creditor 1n order to establish whether any other creditors
wish to participate In accordance with Rule 2 50 of the Rules, the commuttee will need to
comprise of 3 to 5 members whose claims against the Company have not been rejected

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals

This document 1n 1ts entirety constitutes the Jomt Admamstrators’ proposals m
accordance with Paragraph 49 However, 1n summary, the Joint Administrators propose
the following

e to continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers as contained 1n Schedule B1 to the Act as Joint Administrators as they, in
their absolute discretion, consider desirable 1n order to maximuse realisations from the
assets of the Company,

e tonveshigate and, 1if appropriate, pursue any claims the Company may have,

* to seek an extension to the administration period 1f deemed necessary by the Joint
Admumstrators pursuant to Paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 to the Act,

¢ to seek permussion of the Court to make a distribution of the prescribed part to
unsecured creditors of the Company pursuant to Paragraph 65 of Schedule B1 to the
Act and to seek, 1f appropnate, any other directions from the Court,

= when 1t 15 considered that no further distributions to creditors will be made and that
the Joint Admunistrators have concluded therr duties, to take the necessary steps to
move the Company from admunistration to dissolutton, pursuant to Paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 to the Act,

» that if 1ssues anse which could better be dealt with 1n hquidation, the Joint
Admmstrators take the necessary steps to move the Company 1nto creditors’
voluntary liqudation pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act to distribute
the prescribed part,

e 1f creditors’ voluntary liquidation 1s deemed appropriate, the Jomnt Admunistrators will
seek the appointment of Christine Laverty, Richard Flemung, Edward Boyle and Mark
Firmun of KPMG LLP as Joint Liquidators of LMB Realisations Limted without any
further recourse to creditors In accordance with Paragraph 8§3(7) of Schedule B1 to
the Act and Rule 2 117(3) of the Rules (as amended), creditors may nomunate a

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved 14




LMB Realisations Limited (in Admuustration) (formerly Bon Marche Linuted)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

different person as the proposed hquidator, provided that the normnation 1s made after
the receipt of the proposals and before the proposals are approved, and

* 1n the event that Christine Laverty, Richard Fleming, Edward Boyle and Mark Firmun
and are appomted Jomnt Liquidators then they will be allowed to act jointly and
severally

The following are a summary of proposals that are not subject to deemed approval

& the Joint Admumstrators will be discharged from lhiability under Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Act immediately upon their appomntment as Joint Administrators
ceasing to have effect,

¢ that 1n the event that no creditors’ comrmuttee 15 formed, the Joint Admunistrators will
seek approval from the secured and preferential creditors that they be authonsed to
draw fees on account from the assets of the Company from time to time durmng the
period of the Administration based on time properly spent at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment In the event that Chnistine Laverty,
Richard Fleming, Edward Boyle and Mark Firmuin be appeinted Jomnt Liquidators then
they will be able to draw fees on the same basis as the Joint Admunistrators as agreed
by the Company’s creditors,

s that the costs of KPMG LLP 1 respect of HSE, Pension, Tax, Receivables Realisation
Group and VAT advice provided to the Joint Admnistrators be based upon time costs
and shall be paid out of the assets of the Company,

» that the Joint Adminastrators will be authorised to draw disbursements from t1me to
time to include category 2 disbursements A Schedule of such expenses incurred by
the Joint Admimstrators to 10 February 2012 1s included at Appendix 3,

This concludes the Joint Admunistrators” Proposal Should any creditor require further
information, please contact my colleague, Thomas Swiers, who can be contacted on 0113
231 3316

Yours faithfully

Christine Laverty
Jownt Adminustrator

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved i5




pana

LMB Realisations Limuted (in Admuustration) (formerly Bon Marche Lunited)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
12 March 2012

Appendix 1 — Statutory information

Company name

Company registration number
Date of incorporation

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Issued share capital

Members

Directors

Company secretary

Employees

EMB Realisations Limuted (formerly Bon Marche
Limited)

00270937
7 December 1932

Capital Link
Windsor Road
Cardiff

CF24 5NG

KPMGLLP

1 The Embankment
Newille Street
Leeds

LS14DW

203,039 10c ordinary shares
203,039 £1 deferred shares

Bon Marche Holdings Limited
Mr S Alldndge
Mr N Burns

Mr R Kirk

Mr R Ellis

3,888

See Nouce About this Proposal All nghts reserved




Aana

LMB Realisations Limuted (in Admuustration) (formerly Bon Marche Luntted)

Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

Details of the Company’s trading results are shown below

Year ended Year ended
03/04/2010 03/04/2009
(audited) (audited)
£000 £000
Turnover 194,150 188,730
Operating profit / {Loss) 3,529 (62)
Profit / (Loss) before tax 5,464 936
Profit / (Loss) after tax 3,630 2,783

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved




nns
LMB Realisanons Lunuted (in Admunstranon) (formerly Bon Marche Limited)

Statemenr of Proposals
KPMG LLP
12 March 2012

Appendix 2 - Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments
account for the period 20 January 2012 to 24 February 2012

The figures on the account are shown net of VAT

See Notice About this Proposal All nights reserved




LMB Realisations Limited (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
{(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 20/01/2012 From 20/01/2012
of Affairs To 24/02/2012 To 24/02/2012
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 24,861 00 24,861 00
24,861 00 24,861 00
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct labour 10,173 87 10,173 87
(10,173 87) (10,i7387)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 14,687.13 14,687 13

Page ) of 3 IPS SQL Ver 504 09 March 2012 16 10




LMB Realisations Limited (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver 504

Statement From 20/01/2012 From 20/01/2012
of Affairs To 24/02/2012 To 24/02/2012
ASSET REALISATIONS
Assignment of leases 100 100
100,000 00 Leasehold property NIL NIL
Customer hsts 100 100
6,500,000 00 Furmiture & equipment 6,600,000 00 6,600,000 00
Investment in other group companies 100 100
5,250,000 00 Stock 5,249,989 00 5,249,989 00
Website 100 100
Book debts 100 100
Other assets 100 100
Employee Records 100 100
Property nghts/Patents 100 100
NIL Goodwll 100 100
IT systems 100 100
Contracts 100 100
3,083,000 00 Cash in transit 91797751 817,977 51
Rent 2,083 33 2,08333
Cash floats 150,600 00 150,000 00
12,920,060 84 12,920,060 84
OTHER REALISATIONS
Interest earned 23014 230 14
Sundry refunds 4,994 54 4994 54
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 14,687 13 14,687 13
Worldpay Momes 1,382,856 30 1,382,856.30
Funds rec'd on behzlf of Bluebird - Wpay 234,793 40 234,793 40
Funds rec'd in respect of lease charge 778,025 18 778,025 18
2,415,586 69 2,415,586 69
COST OF REALISATIONS
Funds paid 1n respect of lease charges 199,002 03 199,002 03
Store clearance costs 1,200 00 1,200 00
Funds paid on belhalf of Bluebird 1,183 01 1,193 01
Funds paid to Bluebird - Wpay 200,600 00 200,000 00
Worldpay charges 108,515 11 108,515 11
Statutory advertising 41305 41305
Bank charges 7500 7500
(510398 20) (510,398.20)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(14,332,000 00) Floating charge NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(52,114,491.28) Trade & expense NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(204,359 00) Ordinary shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(51,717,850.28) 14,825,249 33 14,825,249.33
REPRESENTED BY

09 March 2012 16 10




Page 3 0of 3

Floating ch VAT rec'able
Floating charge current
Floating charge current (Leases)
Floating ch VAT rec'able leases
Floating ch VAT payable leases
Floating ch VAT payable
PAYENIC

IPS SQL Ver 504

56121
14,248,841 34
680,153 73
36,423 86
(137,554 44)
(2,11537)

7 (1,061 00)

14,825,249.33

Chrnistine Mary Laverty
Administrator

09 March 2012 16 10




LMB Realisations Limuted (in Adrumstration) {formerly Bon Marche Lumited)
Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

Appendix 3 - Joint Administrators’ time costs and
disbursements to 24 February 2012

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved




LMB Reahsations Linuted (Formerly Bon Marche Limuted) (in admimstration)

Far the period 20/01/2012 to 24/02/2012

Partner / Manazet Administrator Suppert  Tutal bours  Time cnst (£) Average
Director {E) hourly rute
Censolidated time spent by grade £}
Adminlstrution & ptanning
Babkrupt/Director/M ember
Nouficauon of sppountment 000 500 320 00 .20 £3 548 50 £432 74
Cashiering
General (Cashierimg) 1.20 000 D80 000 1080 309000 £286 11
Reconcilations (& IPS accounting revicw) 000 [+301] 050 oo 050 £152 50 €305 00
General
Books and records o0 000 800 Q00 00 £2 070 00 £230 00
Fees and WIP 000 Q00 oo 110 110 13200 £12000
Statutory and compEance
Apporniment and related formalities o000 18.25 $1 50 050 11125 £33 097 5¢ £267 51
Bonding and bordereau ogo 100 o503 030 180 571 0O E£317 22
Checklist & reviews iging 14 40 380 00g 1630 E7 162 50 £3g1 29
Pre appainument checks [ 7 40 313 o oo 1053 06 1a7 50 £587 B!
Reports to debenture bolders 600 600 220 000 14 20 £7 631 00 £537 39
Slalutory ndveriising 000 020 225 000 045 €160 25 £356 11
Straiegy documsnie 1500 1050 200 200 2950 £16 414 00 £556 41
Tax
Lnmial revicws  CT and VAT (3] 1210 078 o000 1zas 06 T8 75 £524 42
Poul appantment corporation tax 560 2100 45 85 000 T245 £32 47725 £448 27
Bost appermtment VAT 200 32 50 200 0 3650 £17 217 50 €471 74
20 B0 12035 174 38 a0 33743 [1365650.25 £390 7%
Credllors
Creditors and claims
General correspondence 500 1725 5180 Cao . T408 £23 706 50 £320 14
Lagel clmms (] 0a0 425 000 425 £977 50 £230 00
HNoufisanon of appostment ooo 345 77 000 120 Fa 484 00 E311 86
Prr appoiniment VAT / PAYE/ CT oo [:3] o7s 080 07s L7250 f23000
ROT Clams 200 555 B0 BS 050 68 40 E18 61050 £27208B
Secured credion ooa 280 oeo 060 280 £1522 50 £52500
Stalutory reports 040 160 2600 a00 3780 1316800 £350 21
Esseployees
Correepondence 000 650 2000 500 350 £% 557 5¢ £303 41
Penrion funds ace 440 000 oo 440 £181100 £434 22
Pensioks reviews 000 6 20 230 000 2020 £8 545 00 £202 64
700 57 BS 184 20 5 00 28425 €81 665 30 £326 98
Investigation
Directocs
Directors questionnare / cheekdist oo 075 0o 000 075 £315 00 E420 0D
Siatement of afTairs 000 T80 180 000 2970 £3 981 50 £408 40
Investipatsons
Review of pre appt fransactiom 300 000 075 000 375 £2 077 50 £554 00
300 885 285 o oo 1420 £6 354 00 £460 80
Realisatlon of assels
Aspet Realiation
Cach oid nvestments 410 30 60 14 80 oo 49 50 £21 060 00 £425 a5
Debiors 350 ace 2200 0 00 2550 £8 032 50 £360.29
Frechold property ooc 0o¢ oS0 00D 050 £115 00 E230 00
Health & safety 000 07E Q00 Q00 c7s £315 00 £420 00
Teasebold peoperty 1710 200 70 23000 2850 48530 E17360850 £357 92
Office equipment, fixtures & filtings ooo 3 00 000 oon P00 £420 00 £420 00
Open coves Lisurdn Qod 250 450 (X3 700 £2 DBS 00 £297 86
Otber asacts 2480 [<3: 1] .20 000 32 B0 £17 704 00 £639 76
Pre-appomune Lax & VAT refunds 000 110 (R (114 110 F577 50 £525 00
Sale of business 1700 2000 B8 70 0 D0 106 70 £40 463 50 £382 81
Suxk and WIP 0o 450 1300 000 17 50 £6 327 5¢ £36157
Vehiclcs 0 po 0 00 020 009 020 £61 00 E305 0O
64 60 26195 37190 28 50 72685 271 TE7E0 £304 64
Tradlng
Trading
Cash & profit projectians & rraiegy 000 BoC 600 000 1400 £5 190 00 £370 71
Purchases snd trading cotts 200 ooc boo 000 200 E127000 £E635 00
Sales z00 500 0o Jo0 7 00 £3370 00 £481 43
400 1300 600 00 2300 £9 830 00 £495 71
Total in period 108 30 470 BO 74922 a7 40 138573 ES0E 25675 £370 68
Fees drawn Howre/Cott 1o dats
BN 0.00 ooo ooo a00
In the peod) 000 136573 £506256 75 £370 &9
o {000 136573 £506256 75 £370 68




LMB Reahisations Limuted (2 Admmstration) (formerly Bon Marche Limited)
Starement of Praposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012
Category 1 Expenses £
Train travel 702 85
Flight costs 25970
Other transportation costs 21962
Overmght stay 1,361 33
Meals 442 61
Telephone, telefax, teleprinter 851
Total 2,994.62
Category 2 Expenses £
Mileage 91310
Total 913.10

KPMG Restructuring policy for the recovery of disbursements

Where funds permut the officeholder will look to recover both category 1 and category 2
disbursements from the estate For the avoidance of doubt, such expenses are defined
within SIP 9 as follows

Category 1 disbursements These are costs where there 1s specific expenditure
directly referable both to the appointment in question and a payment to an
mdependent third party These may imnclude, for example, advertismg, room hire,
storage, postage, telephone charges, travel expenses, and equivalent costs reimbursed
to the officeholder or his or her staff

Category 2 disbursements These are costs that are directly referable to the
appointment 1n question but not to a payment to an independent third party They
may include shared or allocated costs that can be allocated to the appointment on a
proper and reasonable basis, for example, business mileage

Any disbursements paid from the estate are disclosed within the attached summary of
disbursements

The only Category 2 disbursements that KPMG Restructuring currently charges is
mileage, this is calculated as follows:

Mileage claims fall into three categornies

Use of pnivately-owned vehicle or car cash alternative — 40p per mile
Use of company car — 60p per mile )

Use of partner’s car — 60p per mile

For all of the above car types, when carrying passengers an additional 5p per mule per
passenger will also be charged where appropnate

See Nouce About this Proposal All nghts reserved




pana

LMB Realisations Limited (in Admumistration) (formerly Bon Marche Lunited)
Staternent of Proposals

KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

Appendix 4 — Joint Administrators’ charge out rates

Chargeable rates from 1 October 2010

Grade Rate per
hour

£

Partner 725
Assocate Partner 635
Director 635
Senior Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Manager 305
Assistant 230
Support 120

See Notice About this Proposal All rights reserved




LMB Realisations Limuted (in Admnistratton) (formerly Bon Marche Linited)
Staremeni of Proposals
KPMG LLP

12 March 2012

Appendix S - Statement of Affairs, including creditors’ listing

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved




Rule 2.29 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Narme of Company Company number
LMB Reahsations Ltd

formerly Bon Marche Limited 00270937

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 400 of 2012
Chancery Division, Compames Court

Statement as to the affairs of LMB Realisations Limited, Captial Link, Windsor Road,
Cardiff, South Glamorgan, CIF24 SNG

On the 20 January 2012, the date that the company entered adnunistration

Statement of Truth
I beheve that the [acts stated in this slatement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affaus of the above named company as at 20 January 2012 the date that the
company cntered admimisiration

Full name STEPHEN ALEXANDER ALLDRIDGE

Signed ¢ 7& AWLW%Z/”
Dated I\H ZI(Z

L)




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Asséts subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Intangible Fixed Assets

Tangible Fixed Assets
Leasehold land & buildings
Fixtures & Fittings
Goodwill / other

Stock

Trade Debtors

Other Debtors & Prepayments

Cash

Nel Debts Duc Fiom Group Companies

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Esumaied to

Value Realisc
£000's £000's

0 0

294 0

3,354 100

14,059 6,500

(614) 0

12 480 5,250

176 0

9,496 1]

3,198 3,083

66,183 0

0 0

108,626 14,933

Date I‘(‘Z!l\?/

Signature g' A' W%’ )




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total asscts available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilitics
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Esumated prescribed part of net property where applicable (1o carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating chaiges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floatng
charge holde:s)

Estimated deliciency/surplus as regards non-p1 eferential creditors
(excluding any shoitfall to floating charge holders)

Shortlall to floaung charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

lssued and called up capital

Estimated total deliciency/surplus as regards members

Signature g 'A ' MWWK(@A Date l%!?«j {2

Estimated to

Realsse
£000's £000’s
14,933
1
14,932
600
14,332
132,845
(118,513)
GO0
600
52,114
(51,514)
(118,513)
(170,028)
204
(170,232)

/




N:N?& sleq ) %ﬂ\u%é -Q.m paubig

00 988 PPE'ZEL 00z 0/ET umuageq uopuDT ‘SUaT JAHED | IYSISIRd [BUONEWALL SYIES URLIPIOS) SBURg PAINIAg FU) Abj BAISNY AUNIaS 8@ 47 SIGULE HPaI) SYJes Lewpog
POMO Junowyf ejeq fganass 8S0IPPY auleN

10)ipasg PaInaas - (PONWE] AY2lew ueg AJawial) payW] SUORET|I2eY B




Gp 1 EHOT WM 1 E

1102 3A 108 Sdl

zejo | Aeg

I ,
_ - amjeuseg
TPy Y- 5

0L$58 € ad0 8971 ‘FHIHSYILSTOIAT ‘AGUALSHM ‘NOLITWS "INVT SHLIIASHOVIE b ddIS JNOED VION NOLSTV 40V

00 0 $18 915 ‘STNATN NOLTHA “TTYNDVd LHOdMEN "LUN0D SAAdO0I #T SIOVULNOD YALLDY ooV

0z 1€ 1S 6NN ‘SLNVHILMON *HONOUOGONITTAM ‘HONOYOEDNITH LA “TARIA HONYIA 1 SHDIAYAS ONINYATO ANIdTY NOVD

00 5L 571 63d 'SONIT ‘QUOANYLS ‘AVOY X385 1T SADIAUAS DNINVATO MOANIM V V WOVYD

6L 061 SOT $TID ‘JIIQUYD 'VAHOWAYL 3 LSNANI GVOU YINWSTTATI ‘ISNOH ALYOTIV ALTTAASIAT YO ONRILLVD WaV 0VD

06 LPE€'T AAD TAD “IMTED 'AVAILYD a1l STVIINAHND DILZY MOV

00 008 oo LIA ‘FHIHSMUOA LS3M ‘FSNOHLYTYLS ‘TANA TIHMLIHAM 12 JONVMNILMNIVIN SANNOYUD TUDV [(ovo

0008 SHL ££3d “WTOAUON ‘WYHAIVMS ‘YO THOV TLISVD €1 (STTOHDIN S YW) NVITD 11V 10V

0000 MUP ZIND 'SLNYH ‘LOTISYIATY ASOTI IONJAVTII T ‘0D ONINVATD MOANIA LORILSIA % LOHSYIATY 1HOVD

00'0z1 AHI $SS ‘XASST ‘(UOIHOOY "TAIYA AUNTH DN LE a1 (SYANVATO MOANIA) TAY 00V

0RTL 1t £PHD TVIEIA “IAVTAON ‘Y0 WVHYVO §T/FC S1INA aLr1 02 DONIANIA INIdTY d0VD

00§66 OHE SIM ‘NOGNOT ‘LITULS ATTANDYS §T TTAMINVE NOSTAN 0 TWOINT TYENTY O71d 3417 NNS VXV J0V2

L LGG'S] Zdl 2§77 'SATA7 ‘HLNONVYD ‘avOd Guo443aV € "aSn0t NOLVIS a171(8a93 1) TONVNILNIVIA JNY aova

00 000°9 T 177 “100YTAIT ‘TUVNOS SNEH0 T UO0TT HLS “ISNOH S.MNHOTI 1S L1 QIOONVE) THOW.LY a0va

00 09 AHE CSAN “UVIM ANY NAL ‘SATAIHS HLNOS ‘AVOY YANSAOYD LFL ONINVITY WINY govo

00 9L1 AZ9 IS ‘HONOTS ‘WVIINYNG ‘95010 AngheiN 71 SIIIAYAS DNINVITO NVIRVAOV vOvD)

GIFLE £ST LOH “FINILIFU 1S AT TIIAVA 1T X0F '0d dl702uv 60VD

00 9¢€ AHZ IN'NOGNOT ‘NO.LDNIIS! ‘LITULS NOLdWVHIION 81/9 ‘SYTIOAL FHT ‘S1 LINT AL SAINAYAS LIOIINS TV g0V

69°085 WML ENT NTOOINIT '+68 X0d Od YALYA NVITONV LOVD

00 €887 7ME S3A ‘FUIHSAGYAA ‘AL TdN “TTVH NMOL ‘L X0& O d UINAOD HDNOHOS ATTTVA NFENY o0V

€1 786 SYT P1VD “VIUGIAND ‘NOLONDIEOM "1TVH NMOL TIONN0D HONOYOd ATVAIITTY SOvD
X 718 ‘NOLTO8 ‘NOLHONOHLSAM

9z 06¢°8 WUV TVIYLSANI STLYVINIA ‘YO MNYH LyadD 001 LINN SNOH AT 13X 438 adlL1 S04 RRANZV FOVD
oL XM

69 911G ‘NOGNOT “THH AVH 'FSNO!N AT TINUIEL LT ‘NOMLVYLSININGY NVINYIHS THIUY (O/V SELLV.ISE) Q1T NINGVY SV OV
Ligle

0o 810°¢ LINE XISSNS LSHA ‘NOLJWVHATLLIT ‘avod SUFAVILTVI STULNEID JIALD NNy TANNOD LONLLSIJ NNV TOVD
asy

8l 20¢ 1A ‘QTIESYAAAni H20aavd ‘Mod NE'TTY Mdvd LSNAN] Q10HaaTO 1V LIND INTAINO DNINVITO N0V 10V
197 6d1

LI 106°T] YOIMSAL AVIISHATIA 193U LS FHL ¥ Vd AVILSUIAHA ‘SALYV 1S ANV AL4ad0oud LA LSTIONAQUV 00V

600 AVS AN ‘uopior] oo uspuied ‘piLA 1S2M sKravyeay 1addn 19 pi] uoneiwasaday wolilg) 151 001D

¥ ssauppy awep Loy

saoppar) Auedwo)) - g
(paynur] oTPIELYy uvg A[IOULIO)) PN SUOHLSITIY AN




6F 1| TIOT Alesusygd |

1107 174 7105 Sd!

7L T g

Ao ¥ 1 b
L atineuasl

AN I S
11S1 O “TIOJaTd 'pl

00 9£8'C1 XOg 0d TIVII NAOL Y % G3ONVNIA 40 LNIWLHY4FA ‘TD1410 NOLLYXV.L TVO0'] ION0I HONOYOoB quO4032d 080

00522 HVT 085 ‘TUHHSWYHONILLON ‘dOSYMOM "LITULS ¥FLL0d 'SONITGTING SNFANO MINNOD LOHLSIA MY TLIASSYE £0go

65 SEV'1I AHLOTIANY xm_m,wm ‘WYHNAD VT 'TULNID DIAID TONNOD WYHNIDOVA 2 ONIYUVY 09D

00 bLS'Y [T 0LS “ATISNAVE "AVM ALNNOD ‘€9 X049 Od 8 W ATISNUVE {ij15e]

01'€69'L ZHT FINS ‘SLTIA “WVHNIDdIHD ‘LST ANI WiV m_xm&z:m *LUNOD ANMOASNYT 9 al1.Lomia anLHo34 008D
0S99

$6T19 PAS ‘GYOIAVHE "IVLIST ONIGVIL AVAOUNT ‘aQV0d T TVATNIVHM DNITAING 909 QLTONISSTOOUd AIAINVAAY ViV

79 ¥88°6S ONOY DNOH *DNOL NNAY LITULS JIA ozo% SZ 'TUINAD ALINAJS0Ud 1181 L1 VISY SNOIHSV: Viodnyv 6IvD

6L°5S NI 1N ‘NOANOT 'NOLDNIIS! ‘AvOY TO0dUIAIT HE9€ - H19€ STAVH NOSITY SIVD
| 00501 HONONVE ‘NVHONVE

8t €EF'66 ‘ONIQ'TING NOUHLVS'N vE€-€£/26 'DNIQTING INVHL NOUILLVS “NOOTd M1 a.L102 XaLv LIYD

00'Zv6 148 801 “X3SST ‘NITID qUO4q00M “LsT pm:az_ avoud NOSYIANY ‘? 1IN0 aLtndvaolny g9LvD

04°659'8 §9 ENS ‘NOGNIMS “TTIH TIHAGNIA ‘€971 XOd Od L7 SNOLLATOS SSANISAH YV.ISTTV SIVD

00°0L1 1¥E 1Vd ‘ATISIVd ‘QVON ANOLSIATIUV 2L AUINNAN ¥ PIVD

$6°067 DMS P ‘NOANOT ‘SANVTIIOA ‘LIAYLS ANVE ST 1655 XOH Od aL1SvAaY £IVD

vL 18P OME # 1T ‘NOANOT “LATAUI S INVE ST '16L5S XOF 0d ‘1d1d SLNNOIDV ALUHdOUd Y SLAIFDTY NOWIWOD/AL1 SYIHY ZIvD

06 122 WOE LNN “STNVITINON ‘HIMOMSUTE ‘aVOu NOLJWYHLION “TOUINOD LIQTID ADYANT DV 11YD

a0a WYL IMN ‘NOGNOT ‘GVOd KOLIZATIN £5 00 7 4T ANOHLNY 0IvD
VD18 8S

00 ZE0°1 ‘GIA14THS "NOLYON ANV NOLYON A7 1LLIT €1 "ONITAVII/DNIZ00U TVIELSNAN] AINVH V ZOVD
DAS PTT ‘SANVTIDCA

00 0 ‘LaTYLS MNVE ST 16LSS X0 Od ‘LNAWLYVAIA SLNNOJOV ALYHdOUd ALTSVAV AOVD

0£9£ aXb €ZNL ‘LNIH ‘GUO4HSY ‘a1211s8qTdD T DNINYITY SNOS 2 ANIATSA ATIANY X0vD

DL L8Y'1 OME P19 ‘SANVTINI0A “LITULS HNVE ST ‘16L46S XO08 0d “SLNMOJDV AL¥HdOUd QILLIWIT SVHV MOVD

61°969't 15¢ ZAS ‘TUIHSIOUHS ‘AUNESMTUHS ‘QvOod YOOWINOW ASNOH V1130 alT1dNodYo Hiv AOVD

00 Z£0'1 A6 1N ‘NOGNOT ‘av0Y FTVATIVHM 9£-9Z ‘ASNOH z<2gu¢_m3 (1171 SID1AYAS ALIYNDTS SIKV novo
Lb

91 19¢€'9 0¥D ‘ATANS ‘NOAAQYUD "AVM YIIN00D ‘YIS TYIELSNAN] SGIHS VAL ‘T LINN QL7 SADIAYES AONTOYINT TTV 10YD

00 001°€1 aAvs 11571 °Saaa1 ‘LITULS NOSTIA LVIED ANVEHLNOS ‘dSNOH VAsy QILINLIT STHOLS VOSY 50VD

00 09Z'11 MHE ZZNL XISSNS 1SVE “ATTLAN NIV MIC4ONIddId “HONVIA GUOADNIdd]d SAITTIHd NAOAHSY qovo
XUT 68 “TUIHSMUOA

00 90Z°1 . HLNOS ‘aT:1443HS SNV AAISLHOME 008 ‘AAISHIARE SJOSSAI "vE LINM CIILINIT ONILOVHLNOD S53D0V DovD

¥ SSUPPY dwEN A3y

s10)1pa1) Auedwo)) - g
(poyuwirY oxpdaeA] uog A}1ouII0F) PAFIWIY sUORESIBY HIN




af |1 THIT SRR TRT FIT 394 10N Sl TE IO € ant
< ) - armeusi
nicUo

L ;

1) $€0°9CT (Nb 116 "LSVITIE ' LAAYLS AVIA 0T/ "ISNOH GONEUVTID GLTSTTEIHS MIE 104D
1ss

69 9t | 1196 ‘ATTNYNE “NOLIVH “MaVd SSANISNEG £9 HAOMIMIN AV QOOM AFTLNES SAddNS ONEIALYD 1TYIOUIE s04D

FE OPS°i 54< (X1 XVIITVH INYT NOSNVH "3 SSTdYALNT TNV NOSNVH ‘TLINN al11SINVSNYS 17 8 UOED

1 369°C9 INf 1LE (ESvAT198 LATYLS AVIN 0t QALIWIT STTIISM LE Oogn
apoisegd “WIHSITIOA

9% 61 1STA 1LLLIATIOH ‘AT TNOH ‘GVOd NOLLV.LS b= 'STJ1440 Y004 LSl Q171 NVINdVEHD 2 NVAIE Jd0€ED
0a0 S1ON ‘WYHONLLLON

0T VI LSAVN 1 VAST IVRIISNANI AVILSMIN "AVM QYOI TAZVH 8-C LINN AL ddLSVINIDA VS oo

LE TS Vag 1110 141a9vD ‘avod MIWISSIA € aL1(es6!) Sodd NVINALVE NDED

08 »Tl A1 INE ‘NOLHONIE ‘SONIATING NOFHAVd [1-8 YOO LSYld WO SSANISNY 3A0H ® NOLHONIH WOED

00 001 SN T “XISST ‘QUOiWOY INNAAY ANAVING: SP SUOLOVILNOD ONINYITO AVITIE 1060

an o AHY 179% ‘TUHSINVH ‘THOLSONISVE ‘MAIA ONISVE 'SSOUD NAYFHLIYON AVLNTNIN0UD ASVAT1 SVEVd dNhE od2

9% 691 VVL 8§ ‘210sayy) ‘Ouny ajpeay) ‘proy uones 19-L8 PITT Ul Josegung oD

00000 S| N0 9M ‘NOQNOT ‘TavNdS J1ATT L INI INOAUVVZVI 10810
gyl

00 8ST T 60N "NOLSTAE "ANNIAY HALSOH '$IDI440 TIONNOD "AONYNIL 40 FLVIOLOTHIA IONNOD 11DNOYOH IMOLX O 110612
AT £X0 NMOIXO  ‘avOYd NOLONISUVD

0o n “LMOS MUV SSANISNE AY0.IXO0 LANOD AVAIIVI 0091 'TINNOJIY TADVNVI (L7 DNIGVILL SVYD HSLLIYE 1113 00]
AfZ VX0 ‘GH04X0 ‘QVOYd NOLDONISHVD

68 06€°C ‘LNOS YUV SSANISNY UOIXO "LANO3 AVAIDEVA 0091 ‘I NTINFOVNYW LNNODDV SQANISNE SVO NSLLIYE 081D

00'000'F VI 118 'SONYT ATTNYNE "TTVH NAMOL TONNOD HONON0E AT INUNY 17080

0018T'C fAAP 1640 "ANADAIEE \1ITULS TADNY “SHIIL40 DIALD TIONNOD U089 ALNNOD ANIDAIUY aodn

00 5000 YH1 108 ‘QYOIAVHE ‘SONI TTVH “ISNOH VINNV.LIYY ‘o INGWLIVJIa 3 € NV.LITOJOULIN Quolavid 0040

05 9LL'T a0 1 *H INOWANYNOE "TTVH NMOL ‘SADIAYIS S1143NIE ANV ANNIAT AHNNOD 1THNOUOT HI NOWANUNOY 1111308
OX6 SN “TUHISTEO:] NHAH ‘SS0UD

YRR IR WVILLIVAL LNAHSIID ‘VOIIDYNHO IDATI0D S4OHSIE ‘NOILDIS STLYY SSINISNd ANYNOAXOUE 40 11DN0Y0Y voud

1S ad9 1aH “TUIHSNUOA FSTA ‘A T411S¥IAANH ‘AV0oH Saaan A3l (QIasysaant) sadvoesd 601D

40 00Z'T1 X7 PZAN ‘GNV TIIEWNHLYON ‘HLATE ‘THLNAD DIAD TIDONNOD HONOU0Y ATTIVA11LATE 80¢1D

000 VL + ‘WVYHDNIANIE ‘S X049 Od ‘SINNIATY TONNCD ALID WYHONINAIE £0€D

T6L05 T AME ZIAH SNONE ‘IINOTAM HOIH ‘Sh9 X08 Od AL SADAYAS ALSVA V.Y 90810

Ly 09T i (NP LLE ' 1SYATIE " (TTULS AVIA 01-F TSNOH FONTAVTID QA NI STIaSM.LE L0860

% sSuppy atuey) Loy

s1031paL)) Auedwo)) - §
(o] oY)y uog A[10W0F) PATUNT SUCHUSESY AT




oF 1] THIT Arvaugry p 110Z 1A T0S sdl ZE 10 p o8y
. L P unBudIg
- Bpwy Y- S
Avd
Lo ErL'eh NOOTMON *AVOY LANA ONNFHS 61 ON "DNIGTNE GNEDONOR MO0 Jrel "8 LINN (ONOYMDNOI) 4104 TIED
SE LO0'6FI N86 £1ON ‘WYHONILLON "HLIOMSHM VH 'AV0OE NOLDNIEYIS ‘W v 399710 ONISHNOS Wa Hign
00 +95 X618 b8 "TYIHSHOA 1SAM "QUCIAVYE "LATULS ANVISHHIA T SSHO0V Iavid 18y
002s S37 8NN ‘SLNVYHIMON "HONOAOSONITIIM LNIISTUD SMBUANV LS ZE NOSJdWOHL NIS e
$99L1°08 VA< 0§70 ‘NVHNILTIHD ‘QVOd TTHSAVE “ISNOH ALNNOD ‘104dd 301440 avaH S13MY HATLNG 119D
000 NA9 01H ‘HOYNENIAT ‘TIVIYRAL INOLSHONG §5 ‘QYIHATINYIV] 0Tk X0d 0d WVILLS SSANISNG 1D
0095 UV 1IN ‘MI0A03E "WVIYTD 'GVOY NOLTI Vel HLIAS 3Dn¥e d1an
00918 4HO €715 AOOUENTOD ‘AVOH TTAQd 'AvA NISIHLYIN ‘ISNOH NVINUV aLT1o110NYe 319D
000 AVS NZTOM ‘NOANOT ANVHLS § 'L ST UAdOdd STLLRINDES ANV TINVITTV 101S1Mg argd
00 ZES'F Xd{ 0€3d “AloponN wuit s 3w ‘9z xog O d JIOMON A % uuk] s3uny Jo 3 g oD
000 U0 £21$ “LA0dN20 § ‘'AVoH MUV JAISHLVAH “Yvd AGISHLVIH JANLYVA SSANISNE g1
NC8 718 ‘1sva1ada
66 666'L ‘HLNOS LAFYLS STWVI L "9SNOHZAYM THL. 'SETHLOUD NVIAXHOM ADVIL OVd SONIATIOH LLaNdvd vigo
09 LEY] ANE 0T 'X9557 “Jooamipf Jsapm ‘peoy WopuoT pif g NMup PoNWI SIoNNYS 1enelg 6192
00 09¢€'€ apoasod "LSY4199 ‘1ITHLS AVIA O1-F "ASNOH ADNAYYTI AILIAIT STIAHS MLE 81492
0029L'9 XNZ E1AM ‘NOLIWVHITATOM “TIVHNITTIA ‘1ATILS 7311 '0 LINN IOIAUAS TVLNTANOUIANT HOIMXOTH L1
00°0%5°T HLE 0191 *NOLHONOT ‘YO8 NOLSONY1 GALIAT VLAY SAVAH.LYE 914D
00 $05'€ 4X9 £ZdN “FTVA MIE3 ‘THLNTD DIAID *SIDNII0 FIDINNW D8 ALNOD LNIMD NVYNIVId s1an
#8651 XS FAM 'Q T YA ‘AUNTA0H "'AvOd QTALIHDIH *AdTHvE A 13LHDIH ANANVE QTFIIHDIH A0 SAY N0 D
H4E [AS ‘GUIHSIOUMNS ‘ANNTSMEYHS ‘vd
1£990°L ASTITYILINT ATIATILLVE ‘GATHA THOIIVLS "TULNTD ASTHINALNT TVHNY FHL SLAlT THIAIATEE e
b6 PEF'E Td1 LIW “VFLSTHINY N ‘N Vd (TUOIIVHL ‘AVOY ONOWHIM TINVNILNIVIH OJSVINY §DDINE TIED
0008 16 TN LT 'ST19M AAMANNL ‘AVod ATTVD §1 STIAHAS ONINVITO € 7 & 1180
BC'BZY'T apodIsay ‘Aluo bys ‘A AT Q19 Aa2) piq pienD
GdS WZ3T 'NOANGT
oD o TIVA NOANOT 'SONITTNG ‘TTY A NOGNOT € "'NOISIALQ TOULNOD LIQIHD NOLLONAY TYNOISSI 0N ddd ZotD
00 p90°E YO8 17dd ‘NOLSOH “LITYLS 153M “SONIATING TVAIDINAW TUINA0D HONOUOE NoLSod A08D
00 00€'S! fNP 119 '1SVI798 "LIAULS AV 01-F ASNIOH HINIAVID CILIWIT STUZHSMLE X062
000 TXE 0SIAL 'SAVNO QYOLTVS 'AVND ADVIOHINY vdng Mg
08055 vOE LM ‘'GTAIEIN VA 'HLYON SNHOM LS 02-91 “TYLNTD SSINISNE SNHOI 1S LT INTWLINYDTE SNINDOH T1VNDVvE ADED
00'01 AN TINE XISSNS ‘DNIHLEOM ‘avod STTIATEL 94 'ST100 U W IW NVATD NIYd noad
F 5S2IppVY LN £ay

$10)1paa) Auedwo) - g
(payury JNaIey uog AMIULI0}) PAIUNT SUOLUSHERY HINT




ft HELLOT AN T 10T DA 105 5 TE g g
7 et oyt
MW S

) 004’8 MOI ZSL HONOYOHSTIAUIW QYO MUV JAISYTAR 17T LSTANI ANY STLLUHIOUL 3TGYVD (10)]

LY SLEENT 874 F14D WD ‘uued 152104 oM poomdiaT) papwi] sARID9N SID 1002
NI6

81 L81°6L S1AD ' SATYA JAUQUVDI ‘HLAVO A (OTIVMD AV SSANISNE QTA1II VL | LN CHTYUVYIM ALZIVS TLVI0LN00 HODD

¢ 9r3°9 NQL TdS 'ANYTYIANNS "TILNIFD DIAID 901 ON X0€ Od ANVTUIANNS 10 ALID D002

o 00t Vir €0A TH0A "HOOI NOLALITD 9S00 Xvany &g {NOISIAIQ NOSTEN) 1’0 A000

00"D01°ZE OHE S10M ‘NOANOT 'LIIULS TTUANIVS ST SYDNACMANIN F11L Ad STISNUL SAUNOWAS V11dVD 300D

oo n LOE NHA "WYHINA 02 ' LITULS-11-4ALSTAHD ‘AVOU TTLSVIMEN “FULNID DIAID “UONNOD Q LITYLS-TT-HILSIND anao
HY9 €IS 'SdIVIS

£909L ‘IO AV STWIIH GSA0H TVILNTD 'SADIANIS GTUVHS T13M0Od T QV.I AL1 SELVIST SANVTAIN TVITNID D003
Nv9 70 ‘A0DSVID

00 061 "LIMULS NOIDNITIIA 0L MO0 LS ASNOH DINIOVY "INTWIDYNVI 198SV SITTd dYVHOMN 8D €000

Ol pLyL ALL 670d A5 STNUIIHD "'OH INVTIVI ISVI ¥FANSYIUL VIO ‘TAQUD v U TINNOD LONLSIA AJISTIDIHD V022D
Nnvg

6u LRL MIMS ‘NOONOT 'SNITUVD YONIASOUD T¢ “INIADW J0Ud TVYAOIDTY @ TVLIdVO HWODNI TVINTY LNZIITD WD 6023

00 $2€°6 TAT UL “TTVANIOD '0dNYL “LITULS LNTNTTD LS "LINN NOLLVXVL TIONNCD TIONNQD L3 1SIA ¥ UvD 8020

00 88¢°8 JS¢ 2840 'AQAONTH 'HOVNAW OVILSA ‘QVOU AT1HIIVD “UMYL AVLISA TIINNOD HONOUOoY ATIHIUAVD L0DD

{9 =01 Alp bTIN MILSAHDONVIA ‘91 XOfl Od ‘SLNNODIV YOIV QLT 3L (0D 90230

foR ZNE #1410 LYY ‘AVA NAMOUD ISMTOH STNVINGD ‘NOILLDAS FONVNI STADIAYIS FSNOH SAINVIWOD €022

oon AL 6X3 ‘NOATA ‘NOLIIITVS HOIE1ANE TIDIRTANH LSV3 921140 3LVLST TI0Y Aa.LIWINT ANVAINOD ALYIdOUd HOO 000

10'009 gavo 6287 AT QYO YVEDNYT MUV TTVIT ONOT "ISO0H JANTVYAM SDONIY 10WVD 000
XS3 €1SA "AHIHSAN0IIVLS

10 utc ‘ATAAHDIT WAV AFTAVET AVA YALSYONVT SN0 NNVIWTHTA SHIAYHS YTHINOA TAVHSHA LIINQD €020

90 L0t GAT 011D "IN ‘SUIVISAVOUE ‘GYOY SNOSAd ‘3SOTO NOSNV ‘b 7 € SLIND QIALIAT IINVNILNIVIR VINDAD 100D

mo X AL 863N "INAL-NON-TLSYIMAN ‘uoiuaqsuo Kauady suonnquio) ay| 0000

00 g s [ OLS ‘Ao[swiey 21yssIc A inog ‘apisdeay) payun] anway Juiddoyg Asgswig HigD
DNE FTdd

00 000'SEP S ‘ueflowre D) IN0G ‘jjipm) proy Jospurgy “ju joiden (papun-y sSupjoy ayalely uog Arawaor) panter) suones Ay THIAH EIETh
DNE PEID

NOSEE POLE] ‘unf1owe|D QINOS " IpILD peoyt Jospuiy ] jonde) Y(paiwr dnoiny sipue ) tog AIouwo)) P | suorvs ey ToING 0ia)

Gg o Dd8 £1DN ‘WVHONILLON ‘CY0ID0RE LSVT ‘AVOU NOTIINY St Q.71 DNIDUNOSING NIEHD

ta CLG N9 DJAN ‘NOCGNOT 'QVOY VRIOLJIA 86 ISNOH WM 1VUE CELHINIT OIN) IRk Vg WIEHD

amep {ay)

ssppy

saopipat) Auedwo)) - ¢
{pajruty IIARA Uog] A[1aw10)) pajir] suonesi[way GINT




& 11 10T ftuga | g

10T A0S SdI

TLJu g iy

amyeudig

%@% 75

LD LOT'E SA0 TIST 'TLIHSNIOA LSIMA 'SATAT "AvOoy QUIAAD "ASO D CYHA1AD 921 SATE N TONVNILNIVIN LT BI0UD 61232
000 (AT €8 WVHONIWYEIE ‘MOY THOWAT0D 6 TVAQH IV IO OTALAANVYMF NVINHSND 8130
gl 041 D1 "TYNISHUCA HLUON “LYOOUUVH "INNTAY VIROLIIA § “ISA0H OND ALTSVD TVUNLYN LOYULNOD L1320
NAE 0969 HAIHSATLSTIAOM
07 80€'¢1 HAGUDSWONE ‘LS3 AN SUTAd NOLSV ‘YO NOOUTIVONS 09 AaLinI ONLLLIIJOHS WD 9102
L6 bsi’t fAT IO “XISST ‘@HOISWTIHD “TULNAD DIALD LSk XO8 Od TINNOD HONCUOT QUGISWTIND A fele}
£ ZE0'0 MAAZ 118 1SVATIE 1ITYLS DNIIYM £1-6 "HOO0 T aNnodD AUD S¥AITI0D #1202
Q0 0¢ WHE 21D "INTY 'AYNEMIINYD “ISOTD STHI NATD ST ONINVITI ASTLENDOD €100
Q09I VES ZAS "ATTENS ‘NOLLNS "TANMA NWALNY 0 dN NVITD 100
0o e Og1 64D ‘NOAAQHD ‘AV0Y 1134 "SHIIAO TYAIIINANW LI 7 DINVNIL 40 YC1ITAIA TIDNAOD NOUACHD 1122
T IEVS NIHLAVWIVYD
€8 EET0! ‘LIFULS NVWTIS € STOII40 TIONNQD ‘LE ANY FONYNLI 4O ¥OLDIUIA TIINNGCD ALNNOD BUTHSNALLLYYNE YD 0120
Hdi ENA “X3ASTITAIN
94 6E1°L) ‘GTSLING ‘NAOGSATHS TNV HALVMSONIND0LS “TILNTD SSINISNHT VZV'Td 4L DNIDVIOVL ASVHD Z02D
. wiag
#P'69 bild ‘HONOUOTMELAD ‘NOLONIUIM "QvOd SNYAIVd ‘TAVNOS SANVTINY 1 .LINN ANVIWOD DNINVATD TVILNID A0DD
£R'C06'Y M6 SXH "TUIHSMUOA 1S3M "GNV T ‘AvOY aa4SHIaantt QLT SIDITOUd ATA TVIDUTNINGD X023
06 ttb X001 139 ‘QUOIAVEE ‘TULNTD TLVDNHN "TTVIA ALVONAIA € LVIg JULNTD ALID A0DD
a0t XNE 8VA “LNTY HLME ‘AVA ANV TITEWNHLE0N 104 SHOIAYAS ONINVETD J4YD AGDD
00 891 G40 9D “DUIHSAHD “1VSTI INYT AMu VO T SONIN LT TVIOHIWNOD NVITO 1020
0T 6L HF6 SAD "AYLNIAQD ‘AQTSFTTTV "INV SNMOUE Z8¢ SADIAYTS ONINVITO NOUNIOD L0020
g0 0L SHY £PNE ‘XASSS LSTIM ‘VAS-AG-WYHINOHS LNIOSTYD SAVMNITIO 88 SUQLIOVULNGD DNINVIIO NTTTIND 8022
L9 T98T A8 SIM TUIHSIUOA LSAM “LLISSO ‘LATULS ANVHANNNS 'SHIOM ANVIANNNIS TAYVIHLTIVIH D A0
8E669'1 AV ZON ‘IWYHONLLLON ‘G 1ONVILL JHL 91 Y13 TVILIdYD 0022
o A ISP 61dN ‘STTVAL HLNOS ‘LHOdMIN "LST ONI AVAITT LIN0D AVATAT 61 LINN SNOLLYZINNWINGD O1AVY LOVLINOD dJooo
ZrZ 1LAD "IMED
0O EFL'T ‘135WLS THIWVIAA 'ASN0H TIAR VI " LNANLIVARA STDIANTS TYHLLNID ' HOIMLNVN 2 ZATID 002D
00 0SL'SY MAT 1L 1SVITIE 1HFYLS DNIEVM £1-6 “H00 14 aNROYD TYNOQILVMNAALNT SAF1TT0D NODD
00’0249 NAZ TETT'SATVA 'AMNCD ‘83aN01a0d TMINNOD HONOUOY ALNNOD AMNOD Wo0ID
me9 paH
11'90L ‘arR1dS¥IAANH "A00MNIOT VIS QOOMIDOT STIIW FONVIIATSHA €1 LINN aL1(s661) NIGHVD LNITAOCD 1020
o0 8Tt SHY VS "VASNYMS ‘FLVLSH TVIALSNANI VASNYMS 'dVOou 10N44 L7 SA1T4dNS YILNdWOD NTIOWNOD b}
F SSAIppY LT Aan

sw031pa1) Audwo)) - gy

(poyrtury dydar Al vog LpIanL10]) PAJIUELY SUONESILYY FIAT




pl 10 g W g LT A 105 841 TLIu L g
—_— e - %é\e% 5 - .q\ V amjeusig
O P6"ET 112 78 "WVIIDNIANIE ‘MOY JHQWTO0D 6 08kl X08 Od ‘Ldda NVIN LASSY aTadaNvm NVINLISND 7102
G TEN'G Og¢ VIA ‘NOGNOT “TIVNDS NVINLYUOQ Sv/tl WIANYE ATIVAH QTTATAVA NVINHSND AlLDD
a3t
ol 8§51 £ SANAT NO LTI “ATTHOLATE *AVMSNIING 60Z-L0T 'ISNOH AVMSNTIND ADUIANA VNOUOD X122
09 30T di6 EXMN SANATA NOLTIN 618 X009 0d 3N SSATFUIM ¥ I1EVO Midd
ELEP HS6 71 TO0dYFAIT RIRULS ALSVO £F i) ALDD
R mcw._, OIw TF..—Z. Jzu?U 'LHBIQUIAMD) ..a_m}) mmouh.—:d_J .Bﬂmm —ﬂm._._m__ﬁﬂ_ uw—_ﬂuo ﬁ_ _:._D M w:_cﬂ___ﬁ:ou Iy weansped [11eN]
tr 19T MIT 1875437 °133ULS NIFNO FSNOH LAN0OU0D MO0 1LY A TAOL YIALAYO 1100
T OLP'T M5 AZDT "NOANOT "¢+979 XOH Od *SADIOANL I NI [aitsle S130
0601 L1Z SHD TUIMSLNITT ANV IVES SN VE WH VL HSUVIN (10 “OF1 IINN L1 01avY Naavd 12D
S1FPTISM
8L’ SNHSAAQLAV LS MDOONNVD ‘NOJONLINNH ‘JAIIG NOLATLLED 6 ‘ASNOH AGY02 QAITAIT ONIMOO 12 V B D o1
I P8 1 dLIO SAM "TUIHSHIOA 15dM ‘QTAILIN VAL (LITYLS VdS (A TATNY M) STIdINS ONCITLVO 4122
9 BeS TVL HIA NOCNOT A0V Id ANV INTEWND LVIUD ANO A0avIN YEL11700 Q120
9cng] L ST1 VZOM *NOTNOT “dANYT AUIDNVHD +2 €11 S1INIWIOTIAAA AdVISALID NIDD
TO8E0 6 ACS FZ4D ANV ‘AvOoy NIIY ‘HULNGD $S3NISNA ‘€1 LINN NOILYHIDNRILTY NOLLNTOS T000D W12
00 09 [OF L19N “WYTIONILLON ‘d4nIHS Y N AGNIR 950710 TTIH 3LLSVO 9 SAYES ONINVATY MOANIA TVILNED DD
1L 19 ‘SaNVIaIN
000 1S3 NVHONLANIIY LAVAMSNIIND LATULS MN04INS HHMOL VHATV "MOOTL HLO! 17 TIAVIL ADITD MI2D
00 DOE'TI 119 €1SM “SIIV.LS “aTaLEHINT ‘avoy STWUIH JSNOH TYULNID AL SALY.LST SONVTAIA IVALNED rnao
(] 438 PIVT'NOLAT AV LYOdVT “YAVd SSEINISNE AVMND LEOd "LANOD NVLLL $T SNOLLYINNIWNOD TVIDITWINOD 12D
10 88T NET 900 ‘1804 LH0dag 'avod SIMTIANY IS 8¢l SNOLLVIINAWNOD YD 1120
LHI GHIY 'XISSNS L8aM
L L8 ATIMVED ‘AVO NOLLVES L1 ‘NOSE0d 10V )d aUVHONM O ‘NITAVH dIHHd HOLYM "SNE ADIMLYD F ATTMVUD 0100
ddb SN
ai 8Ly AVID 37 NOLYvYE ‘GVOY OaTTY4 1ST NI NOLYVE 6V TINN ‘HSNO1YALIVHD I AN DSD 120
€ o MAZ 1LE LSVITA LTAd LS ONIMVA €176 “MO01L ANNDYD IVNOILYNUZLNI SUF1770D 3100
00'9¢1 4d€ 610 “uay nediep ‘pRoy UMOPYUON 10 $091A195 ulueal) jrIseo) amn
H00s9Y 797 068 “TTNHITOS "ATTHNIS “GAIEU TAQWNVID ‘TUOWNVHD IND (SHMUOMLIN dNOYD) TINTDUIANOD 2100
U0 1AM “INMUANOWNDAH
[E R T Y ANVT SATHLIAS S vd SSHNISNE VSOUIANGd 1 P D) 6 ¥ TSLINN MUVWALGD g10D
ub SLO' THT 1A NOGNOT ANV TINOGATAYYIW 6 20011 HLY 1434 SLNNGIOV 82 SHEYI00 V12D
4 sS2UPPY LTINS Kay

sdoppa1) Auedwo) - ¢
(Pl OYIIBLA Uog KJAIULIO)) PINUILT SUOHUSIUIY AT




o 11 2107 wJengaq v 1 02 1A 108 SdI 4P Y aditg
[ .
A\M\\mé R Q\ M ameudiy
]
aiz <d
05009 AVHONINYIE ‘LATHLS ONAWAT 621 MO0 Y19 “149d SINNOIIV LNAWHDVNYN INIWIDVYNVIA ALYd0Ud 714 6000
0g£ 200 HIE Lz “TAIHSTOANLN YD ‘STALLS ‘Qv0od NOSIaF O1avy SNOLLVIINNWINGD LD3dia §04dD
1 AL J716 €M “XASATCAAIA *MOTSNNOH “LSIM HLMOS LVIYUD §81-8L1 *¢ZS X081 Od QLT AN TYNOLLYNYHLNI THA L0000
YIS
00 $50°1 SHA 'WYIRENG 09 ‘LLASNOD “FUILNID DIAID "4DNVNIL HLVEOdUOD J0 HOLDTUID TIONNOD LONLLSIA JAISLNIMYIa 9042
00 LSt'E 2p0Msod “TATHSHNIENTT “TAHY ‘VOA NOLONITTIM “TIVH NMOL TINNOD ALNAOD HIHSHOIANIC §000
oo mvm.m AVC [ INN d:zmcoﬁEE_ﬁoZ ._uon.m umvoq .uu_?_um Sitjauayg pum SONUOADY :u::oO uu_waD h.::u%.@ #0000
0D FLL'D LOS 110 ‘NOLONITIVA “TTVYH NMOL 28 NOLONITTVA £0an
LY'Ov8's 308 A109 'NOANOT ‘LITULS YANNYE 28T “ISNOH AYIA0DSIA SINVIRING 0an
(IR ITA A U8 91V ‘Snysay) ‘peoy ploj|ayD ‘uue] jief| Kafasoy ‘uoddiys pio ML P17 5231498 paZeUey (30 2P 10a2
0026 476 9738 ‘SHUTE "ASId WVHI00D 3NV STAGVTILAHM LEI Noanvia a 000D
000 IH13Q MIN *NOISNALXA avavivIDNL '€1/08y 24 11 1Ad SLHOIXT MVJWYD 420D
VIANT UNdNALL 1S0d
000 UYDVNIHANYD ‘NAVANVYAVIVA LATELS A¥E "HVOVN YHVMHSILYINTA ST ON SLYOdXI NYAVUVD agid
0gWoI0D
14508'1€ ‘VANLVILOD ‘vol VTIMVANVIA ‘TLVYLST TVIYLSNANI VAVNNOTON § ONIIOTD OND 22730
NVINM ‘LONILSIa
zesie'm NOFOVIO N Vd TVIMLSNAONI NYOA "ONYHD DNYHD ¥A JLL ONVHS | ON 00 ONIIOLIOVINNYIN LNIWU VYD YANID geo0
o E16'P SU1 PAVN ‘NOANOT ‘GVOY SNIAUVYD ANNNS ‘IDVTd ANNNS L€ MqN 1ANAYD veld
DLP pvA “TUIHSTHD ‘NOLDNIIY VM
99 Z15 P NOLAdAY AV EOIONYT ‘L Vd LSIA NIFUD NOLLIYLS ‘1 LINN AL IvYaIm.Lo0d) SAINY.LEN0D 622D
NOOTIMOA
SO'PTE'PS NVM VHE ONNEHD *LITULS ONCH DNIM 66-L€ ‘VZV1d AMOTD @04 40011 HL0T a1 (o0d ONNH) SDICdXT FTRID 822D
otk 006'TIE VISAVIVIA OHOL DNN'TA 00098 ‘AVIVE NVIVI 8¢ HE UpPS T3UVddY NVUTLNYD LEDD
62°€97°167 ONOY DNOH ‘ONNHD IVAY ‘LaTULS NLL WY 61-61 'WIMOL SIONNS 4/9 QLT (ONOY DNOH) ADNVNIHD 9Z00
00°08 Az 904 ‘TI04aVYE ‘AV0d QYOISTIAE ZI ‘SMOANIM DNITIUVAS NVDOVH.OAD €200
00 000°S TuE LIS 'ATTAIATHS ‘TI0A 950710 LIOUISNIA £ “ISNOH NOUAL QALIAIT SATLXAL ANVIIATTD $el0
reit'l AMS ATDT ‘NOANOT ‘€r979 X049 0d ‘SIOIOANI LNTH FUED €720
LTETY gMS ATOF ‘NOANOT ‘4979 XOT Od (Lv)auan TTOD
000 OHE S1M ‘ucpuo] ‘192115 a){iaxdeg ‘67 ‘llamanoy uosjaN £19120g 2aukINISU] aanwado-07) 120D
80979'C HA6 oM ‘NOQNOT ‘LATULS TVIOTd bI AN ALYTdONd TIV.LEY HH0 030
¥ SS1AppY weN Loy

s103tpaa) Auedwo)) - ¢
(ponunry ayoIey] uog ALIOUWICY) PIWIY SUCHBSIEIY HINT




IEJo p vy

fr LU, Rega | g LT 177 108 Sl
- T e amupud
S g5
NOS [dm "UNSHYOA
££76 LSIM OF1AM VAL TINYT SINMOHL *9LV.LSA ONIOVIL SINYOHL 'Z LINN INAWIINDT ONIMTLVD AGNEHU 01can
1 6£6°0T NAZ 13 ‘NOGANOT "U.LS NVINTTI0L * OO 11 (UE "MOANIM HLVITLILV V/L AFLIATT AOANIA VIO “0D
000 [VO P AVHONIANIEL ‘UVYNOS TYOWTOD 1 ‘GALINT SINHWLSAANI YHONVIN 2 Z1d A0QD
WAl 1VALNTY QYOS LY VG ‘BaUYD INOH
00 49< TREENSD DIALD "TIONNOD HON0UOT qu04LuVa ‘LINN ALTIVS ALINNAWOD HWIYD LSNIVOY NMOL Quo4liva X0
a1 1pg' vET STV ‘SANATN NOLTIN “TTIADNOL INTWGDVYNVI LY T YFTNIVO MOaD
16 16T V9 1S9 “TOL ST ‘1TITULS TLI1IAFY 0L “ISNOH ALVOUIAR DS TIOWNVTO 43 710 ADQD
00 6+ ZNS €TV 'SLMAH  SNVETV IS DLVANUVIN LTFYLES HOH ‘MO HLIASMJIVTE € VII2 D110 7 SMOONIA LDTE 18I noan
00 032°L TVO 1S “TOLSRIE ‘LTTH.LS LHTDaHY 6L ASNOH LY OUIAN TIOWNYO 3 ZLd Lodd
00 000°6 VNP VIA ‘NOANOT *TIOvid MOTTVAS §-€ TNICWNVIN TY 710 $0a0
08 $T§°¢ a3t £9 "W VHONIINGIE ' LHHELS ANNINAT 921 ‘WY IN JOYd SNOSTTVYNOG 0/ alrmazia pililafe)
000 a7 £ WYHONIANE "13HYLS GNUAQH 021 “LJ3d SINNODIV INIWADYNVIN 710 boan
49 59 HAY #INS "THIHS LA 'IAVEINTDdTHD ‘HLION Wivd NIdAD "SNAAY YD YAGIAANYS | Al ALRNDAS Ia J0dD
9 STl VS £8 "WYTIONITIAUIE ‘T ¥NOS TUNTOD 1430 S.LNAODOV LNTFWIDYNYIN aiLInITTIa Z1d 004D
9T £6L°91 USS 68181 SONVT "NOSTIN "HVd §SANISNE AVOYH ATHANIT ‘d5{10H ASIVA LT SNOLLY2INNWIWOD AStvd NOD
00 081 S ¢TI0 1S v U4 VO ‘HLVOH ‘LIFALS TVAIVID 61/11 ORI QL TIIMAVD F NOLINg woan
gL TAd TATTaNa
00 38¢C ‘1LITULS WVHONIANIE "TULINID ONIJOHS TTTHOUNHD ‘T LINS INTWADVYNYIN JHI a.L1doaaa 10ad
1886 L1 GOL S1ID VD “1TaM SLIVI "NATI-A-NYTID 'avOy LIIV) *ISNOH NId'1vH QLT AINYNILNIVIA ONIATINEG 171vd 310402
dlz 1sa
Or FIO'P ‘SATYAWNA “LATILS HSITONT “9SN0H SYTHLOMANYD ‘TINVNL HO LNIW.LAV4Ed TIONNOD AVAOTIVO 2 SAnddNNG rod.
€1 #90°0T volE 108 LSVAT1a8 LAadyls aQuoiaxos I HEWODIW Z1d 10an
0eTLe'e 142 T8 WYHDNIWYIE ‘86,11 XO® Od ‘DNNAT AL WVHNIEIA ZLd AL TINHYOGIAANA DDV 1D 71 HGad
4dg
a0 5L8°T 9110 ‘LNTY IAQQA *DAS SSANISNE S0 LA "NOLLDIS STLVH DILSTNOQ NON TINNOD 1O1YLSIA ¥1A0A D0AD
00 048 WTE 63N "SINATN NOLTIW TYALNID 211 vO 3¥da1d 06 ‘HSNOH HAa1a QLT NAMOYE YA X3 Jo0an
or b HOL TNN "NOLJAVHINON “AIUOHLSONIT ‘OVOY FTVADNYT 99 W NOD DNINVITO AOUNIM STIVAIQ 1043
00 09 ANL 682 IT014NS "NOLONIATY “THH SONIY ‘SADOVILOD NYFd | at1 (IMHYEIAVID SYTLSN1SNA €0an
£Y95ciT JAE 1QQ “TIANNT '98L9 X0H Od TEONNGD AT1D 31UNNA 2042
ON8 LHA WVIING
000 ‘QALIMOA VI “LEYATALS NHOT 9LVHOLITIA SONVYNIL TONYNLL AQ HO.LOTIA TIONMOD AJ 1D WvHUNA alilele]
a0 §10 ¢ WAl ING YRESYINOQ 1S 304 <ISNOH SAAYNNQT00 DWW WLSYINOQU voapo
¥ SS2ApPPY Dy Loy

stojtpaa) Auvdwo)) - g
(pajtuyry AY2IBIA U0G AONULIOF) POIIUNT] SUONESEIY FIAT



6b 11 TIOT Senigy pE 1107 494 7I0S Sl et 28y
{

el

PN 5 w

£0 9S¢ NAL 610d 'XASSNS LSIM UILSTIDIHD ‘AVOY ONITILLS WNUOA FHL SADIANAS DNINVITD AL Rlice}
00009°C AL ZST ' TANISHUOA LSTM "STIAT 'STTVYO JHL ET Q17 SNOLLNTOS ANVHAIE 207D
19 0661 A71 TS ‘ATTENS ‘NOLLNS "AVA SYTOHIIN LS SN0 AYIINVHO JILIAIT 8VYI00] aodo
LE 659'T (A6 ONM ‘SONVT 'ADANIE ATTddY ‘ANVT ASNOH TINAS 'SATEV.LS dHL GLT ALIALLONQOUd 4713 2080
0T TLT' P 46 014D 41UV ‘AvOod STIVEWNGA ‘F1VLST TYIULSNAN] YOHONY 2 LINO a.idIndOMIANG j31le)
00 08 {7 0ECUN IOJHON ‘HLOOWHVA LVIID *\AVOY LYOW 9 NOS ® 410va g V03D
90 bLE'D NLO [TINAVAHSALYD ‘I LA L 'AVMSIONII 8LE alTSNDIS LLOJSA &090
on1zL'l 40 11D "VHEIWND ‘BLRINId “TTVII NMOL TIONNOD LOTY.LSIA NHAd 8090
00 15L°1 dng LINT "SONIT HANOT “Mavd AGNVIN “TTVH ¥3Aa3as "IONVNIL 4O BOLOHAIT TIONNOD LOILSIA ATSANIT LSVE £09D
LOSEL'G NdI 1V ANVTLODS “YMI0NAVINT *sLEL XOH O d ‘BINVNI 40 ¥0LOTUd TONNOD FUIHSAAY 1SV 9012
0S'LEG'ST VXS 91N ‘NOCNOT "WTVYM SHLAAVZITE NIINO "LYN0D Wivd 0 QI.LIATT SALVLIST ADAINELSVI $030
00 7589 VA6 LINH ‘DNIATE 1SV ‘AHTdIATH €8 X090 d DNNOD THIHSMUOA 4O ONIQRI.LSVE ¥030
6 € aHe 19N ‘WYHDNLLLON '£T1 X049 0d NO 3 €080
00 LSY°E NAG 0£0S “IUIHSIWVH HDITTLSVE ‘AVOY HOIET 'STDI440 DIAID FIONN0D HONoYUOd [IDIF71.LSVH 03D
00 ¥S A9 1QH ‘QTILISHACANH ‘ASNOHTTIH LATALS 43aTY QILIATT SUONY.LMHOL 413 (071D
Qoo AXE INT ‘QTILINA ‘LITHLS YTATIS ‘TULNAD DIAID ‘€9 X08 O d 'STLVY SSANISAE “TIONQOD a1d1AN3 003D
20 6b0'0 JdD6 EZA “BALSTHONYN ‘IMVHSNIHLAM ‘AVOY YOOWHINOS “ISNOH 9THIINVd {7V BVTI04) LN ATTAINVA J1an
69 Y0869 NS [MN ‘NOONGT 'QvOoY MAvVd SINADIE € 111 dll AVASINNIG 21AD

"IN ‘DONNMHD 1v M

99 pt°cE ‘UVOA DNOTHOIVMY 05 ON ‘TULNAD ONOTHD Ivm A 48 NO 'TL "ON JOHSHIOM SYALNT TYNOLLYNYIALNI 418004 anad
6£019'6 vdL vad “TTYLSNILM VY ‘a104HDNOTD 'avOod dNovd gl SNOS & NOSEQIVId 21Q2
000 IVHITM “VAONVHIIHS 91 0N AL 0D 1HOJXH 2® JHOJI 'dNOUDTTILXIL [HISM AMAHD DNVISIA qa1ad
0096 Jd6 STHY “XTSSNS LSAM “TTII $STOUNE 'HSOTD 3TULUVEH 11 SITIM S A vIiaD
00 122" TAE €40 '14IQNVD ‘069 X0H Od 'STNANAS YTWOLEND WLV A HSTIM MIWAD UMd 61aD
ZL6D1'S NDS £XH ‘XVANTVH ANV a10 ‘ST dIHSAQV T ‘€7 LINN 210071 AV1dSIa 310D
000 apoaisod ‘AYYHALL ALNNOD TaHSVYD ‘LITYLS NIVIA 06/68 NVAY GVINIS 7 TVYNOQ Las
08 001 VS ZHD "MILSTHD “TTIA ATNNVLS ‘NIFUD NOLLNA SNOLLVIINNWWOD 31a 21a0
0000t NE1 8109 ‘TUIHSNE0A 1LSIM ‘ATTAIHS 'SONIAIS 3HL “13dVHD THL L7 LNPdd WA c10o0
00 P21 T80 FLA "HINOWATM ‘SNACIVD NVHANNOAR T SINDRVIN JT¥Ia +1QD
000z DL GTND “X3SST ‘MOTIVH 'SATT ADVNQSHVA £ ANOW dIAYA €1a4D
0681 DJIS PIVA FUIHSTHD WVHINMMLTY ‘avOd YILSTHONVIA STYLNAD HOLYIODUIA X01Nd zlad
00 ot M0 €41 M104ANS ‘HOIMS] "INV T ALVDLYTO 16T IWVHNEVYD WA 11as
F SS0AppPY utep] Aoy

s1ojipas) Auedmo) - g
(pojtmuiry dYITE] uoy A[I2ULIOJ) PRI SUOLESILDY TIN'T




OF B THOC Mg v

1T PA DS Sd)

Teao It e

- s
ampeudig
Fwl 3

000 0Z0 011 "17IQ ATN 1 ASVH "YIUY TVIMISNAN] VIHNO 631 V IV NOIHS VL J04D

80 DP8'IE 191 £5T 'SHUOA L1SAM "Sa337 "1ITILS NOSNIE (g04) AL XA 11012

$< 080T £60 095 "AAOTYONYH UVIAVHVS HA2014 D 9/591ON (NOISSIANOD) NOLLVIND NOIHS VS D042

000 NVAIVL IIVAL'GVOY M NNYHD NI ‘#0T ON JOOTH HILP QA.LIALT MMAVIANOL Jan

gLty 11SL YHS IWISL “GSNOH YV.LS 40O T HIST £€51 SINTWAVD NOIHSV. 04D

£9 L84 dDI1 FHY ‘ONIIOA 'AvOd NOONOT "IDa0T AHVd LNTFWIOYNVYIN LISSY L1Z4 D ¥ J qo.n
anNs

0cgo[ ¢! 9oHD "TUIHSIHD ‘NOLNIOHL YAQTHD "INADSTAD TONVED ¥ ‘ISNOH QTALITAVM AL ISNOHALIIM ATAAVH NVIATEE D010
VHO 269 'SaONYIaIN

97 ROG LSAM “TTNHITOS ‘NIaUY NI NOLJWVEL ‘dVOY NOLLYIS 0710 ‘IMA0D NOTLVIS L1 3unELaand 04D

1 ObS'OT MA16 L14M ‘STIaT TIVLSUHIE NV MUvVd "ISN0H INIOHIMVYH Q173N YIQTN DLLSV.LNY:I Vv0:1D

14 61€'ZT HY! YIOM ‘NOCNOT ‘1339 1S (1a04X0 MAN 8L (1171 TYNOL T YNYTINT ALVDAIvVe 6010
A A1 SSTHLOUNATO “LATYLS HIMON ‘DNIaTINg

D0 TTE'S 1S71A ASNOH 3414 “TIONNOD Jald ‘ TWONVIN LASSY % HONYNIA 40 AVIH TONNOD Fdld 204D
47 TA “YFISTHIONY N

669810t LITALS NIVINAO: 89 ‘SINNOJIV INAWIDVNVIN ‘AL TYIDHIWNOD STHAVSULL 20V .LNAYTD LWONW STTIAVSQd LOD
AV 0ZLD "INTA “INO LSINT0d

00 89t 'SNAQUYD VEANVXITV D ONIddOHS I2VTd FRITANOH “ILINS INGWIOVNVIW ZHI. aLiwoll 9040

+1 P10'0E qdv 104 ‘1SVIT34 "13THLS VINOLOIA 68/L8 “ISNOH MVAIEL SUINIIVI ANV QI ¥HZVYS €010

OF LIl gDZ7 SIA ‘NOANOT "1 ATULS LINANOD 19 ONIH AIHILATL r0J1D

Ouo9IE ! ONS €19d ‘IOANAWYD HIIVIN ‘AVON ALNNGCD “TTVI GNVTINAL TIANOOD Lo 1 SIA UNVTNAA £0:00
Jz1

00 99179 T SRV “TULNTD J8 VA0S UVANETTVD '8L8PI X08 Od ‘SADIAYTS TNNIATY TIONNQD NAIA TV z01D

<9 #10'T NVT IVH ‘MONAVH ‘MOWIVIT ‘avou HONOWOAYALEd s1-11 ‘ISNOH ANYTXIIA Q17 SLNIWLSIAN]L YVENL] 101D

9z 9018t AN ZGI1 'G1IASHACANH '\avod SAFIT “ILVLST ANI NOLIONNT ATTAVIL SIVIDYIWWOD N ¥ 001D
X3

PP 1EE6E 1170 ‘ITvaHI0N ‘AVA TTAQUNAT ‘GLY.LST DNIQVIL ININNTd ITACYH ‘g LIND QJ1HZNVDITA 100D

0F £6€ 9¢ VNV TS ‘01 OHWON0D 'VHIVMYIN VINWYHA NS 19T AL (LA)STILEXAL NVETTYIN AV LR

00 OLL'EI OHI A 1A ‘NOCONOT "L3TYLS a1a1dS0D §T LNIAWADOVNVIN 1LVLST ¥4 VINVLSH oI

£L'568 OXC €14 "1 NOWAT '956€ X088 Od “TUINTD ONISSIO0U LNVINAVA ADUHNY 403 (012

£g 921 0T 0L €751 ABNTHLIM TIDUY JUOHL “Nuvd HOuIE ‘OrF LINN aL1in) Wiz HOD

o 06t T NIZ €ZIND ‘G045 10LS SAOHSIE ‘AVMISNYD JHI SADM440 TIINNOD D Q 2AINSAI0LLAT LSV 204D

S IPpY BN Aoy

T

stoppa1) Auedwo)) - g
(pazuuny SydIepy uog ALIIWA0]) P SUCHESITTEIY HIA'




6b 11 T16Z Qemugig b7 HIOZ 434 K0S Sdb \ e z) sding
: o T ameuiig
ATy Y ;
999('s TUE L1S ‘ATAIAAEHS AAOA ISOTD LIOUISONIY € AJOTTYHAS H D lelil)e]
YHO AN ‘HIAMION MTYANY LS IJHOHI
640081 INNTAV TVHLNID 8 N SMTUANVY LS MaVd LHDOAV ‘GTTVSVT ONVT SANOS 0D ANMI AIVTd TVALLSTL HONIASOUD 1097
1 oSk (62 19 ([T 19 "WYHDNINYIE ‘0648 X084 Od (1ZEVIQ) VAD Q090
00 0 AHP LIND ‘ATMUNS ‘THOLSA TN “LATHLS ATSLUTILD 11-6 “TSNOH NVIAININ a1 ONISYI1 ITINTED NEDD
V8 61MS ‘NOANOT MiVd NOJITaNIM
00 50S'S) ‘CYOR YNHLBY L81/441 “BOOT QUL FSNOHSSVIO FHLL ‘QILIALT WA TVH40Ud T INAWADVNYIN ANAJONHd ALVEIT00 W00
ooost'y ITZ 19 "WYHDNINYIE ‘0648 XOI 0d (1ZEVIND) ATTINTID VAD 7003
9y 0 ADS £TdH ‘SLYAH ‘“ONIYL 'GV0Y NOLLVLS ‘1UN0D TVAGUANNAA S100Y SSVUD A0DD
ZE8IF'E JHZ 0INS ‘TUIHSLUM 'SAZIATA ‘FNNTAY NOLITEWVII ‘LUNOD IJTHAVIA ADNIEd § QALINIT HSYN NVIANQO0D f09D
BETO6'T HHL AN ‘AVIHSALYD “139UIS INIDTY ‘TULINTD JIAD TIONNOD AVAHSILVD 1000
06 081 VNE 6N X388 ‘A994Y WYHLTYM 95010 ATOHVA £9 SAAVID HoOD
85V6¢T AHZ €10 dAIAIVI ‘GNNAAV DOOTLNAM "4 Vd SSANISNE ALVDLSYH L 11NN Q4LIAM ALINDAS 2 3L YIW0D 900D
v.....hahnam AT m.n._U uu_U.EO .o:=u>< wca_Eu}r J_.En_ wmocmmnm uﬁmﬁnm_ .h N ﬁm:ES m=o==_am hvEnU nEOU
TN R T AQT €40 MLIAYVD INNAAY QOONLNAA "MV SSANISNE ZLYOLSYE 'L LING AL IVORLLDATI YIW0D 3000
UM
LFE00'D) YIM ‘NOANOT "LITYLS NOLLVY1S 01 *09€S XOH Od ‘LNAWIDVNVYIA LTSSV 1IV.LIY NVBVA 38 AT TAID VAD agno
00 Zv6 16 S4M “LLISSO “IIOHIM YD TIIVOALIY ATIOH 9F QLT SHOLIVILNOD DNLLNIVA HIND 2002
£ ILE' VYT QN €87 MILSIDET "'avod TUOWVANDS Lyl dNOYD SNOILNTOS 1D qaond
SLRZS XHZ Y1V 'VIHEWND ‘NOLONA30M "HOVTI NODTVL 8 QLN (ONVTYIENND) STAVHED Yoo
1) NNL (1A “NOANOT ‘ATTIAVIOId 6£1 dNOYD SYFHLOUT NOQHU0D 609D
¢ 2IS"T art 1D ‘MODSYTO ‘LITILS NHOL SF 9E X0d 0 d TINNOD ALID MODSYID 2000
00087 V1 ZIVA ‘LN3Y ‘ANISTAVED ‘TULNID DIAID “YIDVYNVYI SADIAYIS TVIDONVNIE TSNNQD HONOYOH WVHSTAVHED 09D
LA
¥L180'C ‘QTAESHAATNH “IOOW ANYISOED 'AVGY L00LHOOWXNDYTE “TIOYLNOD LITRD AINTOBIANT SSVIO DUITANATUD 9002
VVL #QH ‘Q1314893GaNH
9°699'c “UOOW ANVISOED ‘AVOY LOOIHOOWHIVTE IO LNOD 11T dJNOUD SSVID DYIENTIUD 5002
00 508°F1 Su9 8195 ‘NQANQT TSTX0H O d TINNCT HOUANATID 00D
A Al AHO 01 AM "NOJJWVHEIATOM ‘QVOE NITOM ‘19 X04d Od a0 OfaNNAD €000
00°056"L gNg 19T YILSADET 1ITALS 18V “ASNOH SNHOF LS 2'1d AL¥IdOMUd ANQLSNID 00D
000 ADE £ BALSTHINYIN “LAFYLS AVND LT “WO01I HIS ‘SnvIinya DNIAVYL ¥ DNILTTIVIN INOUdZVD 100D
S 00! 16 AL ‘NOANOT ‘aQvod 1S3M Ly MO “ISNOH LSTM LVIUD TMI MO0 HLLL i aL: N 40718 1veaoo 009D
¥ SSMpPY awnep) {ay

s1031paa) Auedwo) - g
(pantenry 3ydIEBIAl uog AJIuLIaf) pawi| sUCREsIEIY gl




At 1 TIOT WnIga LT 116T 397 7105 SdI Q TEg0 1y
\ P oameudig
- :u.zuxd ;Q-.w

08 8¢ HOC S1E “1SVIT3d "LSVT LH34LS JAOYD dNOUD ANS aTY SV HOTL'IDVII colD

o0l JO1 19 "WVHONIAYIE ‘GvaH AVAOTIOH #1-101 NOLLVINAWINOD TG0 A 1DYILNI #OID

0o AT 1d] HIIMSd! ‘FATIA DIAID TRLNID DIAD AN HDNOUOH HOIMS] €010
HXE €19 ‘NOLTOH

00 4ST8 ‘NOJHDNOHLSHM "MUVd TVIILSIANI STLYONIA '#001 LINO ‘FSNIOH AT 19H Y38 QLT HI dIQ0ANI 201D

L0 696'E ¥l €1Vd “SIO0ONITID ‘SONIGTING TVAIOINAW 'SHOIAYES SDNVNLI HOLITAUICA FIONNOD FAATIYIAANI 1010
ASE TINE Fuuom

i wc_q. | WWH ﬁ_uc.m zo_wc_tcm .Umso: omvtm :EMEEQD .hoﬂozom:— b4 EuEmu._o.«:m J:&Eum_,aﬁmz jithig] SWoISnD ¥ anuanay WII OEU

000 AP 157507371 "LATYLS TTIAIN "LNFABINVERN: JHL 1 ‘AT OWdH O GALIALT SNONISV: NOASUH roHD

£T OF IS FZA “WA1STHONVIAL *NO LATAAIW "LATULS MA1AVS Al AgHHYNO ¥ NIaVIH [CHD

STEHS 0N (NS PTA "MALSTHONYIN ‘NOLITAGIN "LATILS HATAVS AHWEVNO NAAQVIH HOHD

g9 L10°¢ VNIHD ‘NOHZONVH ‘avo¥ NNIDNIO 6 ON 'DaTd ONVYNADNENIADONYHD 28-91 (1T 02 SANRIOSSIIOV ITIVH D012

LEDRIET 146 916 LSVA19€ ‘YO HOVIYATI SVI 'SNIAYVD FANOWYO 5T QALIANT NLLUYIAL £ 9 | 01D
X6 71 "I00AAL

#f #0L'0 TUVNDS AYAA ‘TSNOI TIONYINSSY TUVEd ‘ANVTAH AYVW-NNV O V I 4717 NOSNIHDIA TUHH 010

0% (91 199 [GH 'ATNISYIAANnH ‘ANVTISNOHTHH ‘STIA TYNVD | 1INA g1 SONMVEL A1314S¥2aany aord

0 1#t| /1€ 01ON "WVHONILLON ‘NOLYA HONOT 'AVO WVl SA13il QLT NOLLVLS Tl J0HD

00 tL! WNEL BTN XEHSST ‘MOTAVH L10¥D SNIBVS T LNOD DNINVITO TVHIANID P MOTUVH €1olio

q0 St 19 687 "TINISHYOA L53M "SAFTT INNIAAY NOIJNT 81 ONLLSTL FTLLXELD (394ULS IOl VOHD

£9'H0s'E VI 56161 ‘NOLONTEOOV "IV NAMOT 'SIDIANES TVIONVNLI 1ONNO0D HONOYVOE NUNTUNAH 60110
AA9 674

0I5z 9 IO ARIANYD ‘NOGDONLLNNLL ‘LATYLS SAUVIN LS ‘SN0 WHANIIHL.Vd CTROHOd TOND [21IS1d THIHSNOADNILLNM 80HD

Orcog b AVT 1N “TINH 'avod TIVHATIND "ONIQIINE AOSYIAL TIONMOD AL 10N LOVID
ANS 01IM ‘U043 TLSYD

86 L88°C IMOJOUNT ATILITHVA ‘AVA SSEUIXT LUN0D ACNYIAION #-£ SLIND SDIESINOT DUH 90HD

66 7CL L1 1ZSTSHAU0A LS4M “ATTLO ‘GVOY SATTT “TTIN NIASTHID 1 .LINOD NV dO¥d ASNOHT100M “11IH COHD

00 LOC MNE 1UIT ‘QuO4T4aH “"1VIT NAOL 'PZT X08 Od TIOMNQD TUIHSANC 4L POHD

99126 1€ <158 TOLSINE WVHNVH ‘avoyd NOWWOD QLT SYTLLIAJOLS ATDAYVIT cornD

0o 0 HV1 02D "XASSH "MOTUVH ‘979 X0t O d "INFWLHV4Ed I1VY SSINSING ANNOD LONLLSIA MO THVH ZOLID

AN ANZ 910 “THIHSNUOA 1LLUON ‘NOLYATTVHIBON SSOUD ANOLS TULNHAD DIAID TIONNOD LI SIA NOXAaWVH 10HD
DMO SVA 'SSINQAIM "LANULS AVINVS

IS REDG SV AAVUL LSA'TV VD “ASN01L LSATVLYD 'SIDIAYIS Al YEQI0D ¥ SIRNASAY TIDONNOD HONONOH NOLTVI e

% $§21PpY amny {ay

stoyipar) Auedwo)) -

(ponue| MPICIA ung A[Homa0y) PN SUOHBSHLIY LA




6t 1) 10z (g bz

{110Z 12A 105 841

SN

gria bl 2Ty

ameafig

¥ES61'8 T1 EN MIISTHONVIN LITILS NOAYYNIVYD T1-2 QLT [BuonBwom Y1 400D
z8'0LE'61 140 E1TO “TUITISVYINV ‘dNove ‘AVOY HORUNHOMAN ‘AAISAUTAN alar 3(1]%]
VIANI
000 009199 AIdNYIL "WVAVIVdVIIVY 'AOVE WVAIONYY LAFULS 1S1 AVOVN IVF £1/01 Q11 1Ad Of Aasydr aoero
BI'PEI‘IE 11 EW ¥IALSTAHINYW ‘1S NOAAVNIVD Z1-T QL7 TVNOILVNYILNI ¥ T 208D
00021 €459 LON ‘WVHDNILLLON ‘IS GOOMYIHS ‘HAY HIUNOI 6 NOSdWOILLL [ 700D
0G0 HYP PAN 'NONOT 'TAOUD NOLJWVYUE 61 ALTSNOS 22 STANWYS T VOrd
004006°¢€ XNF LLE LSV T34 “THTHLS AUTWNOOINOW Z1-1 NOLSNOH NG LSNHOT 608D
0T ¥05 VvH 71T VHI P17 "NOCNOT “Zb+Z9 XO8 Od ‘A8 LSTANI SLVLST TV SUVIN Y 10 8010
000 YHI 71 ‘NOANOT ‘Tz X08 0d *DSO9TIN ATTVSY'T ONYT SANOI LorD
OMES 1T ‘NOONOT SANYINI0A
000 ‘1ATUIS MNVE 57 '16465 XO4 Od QALINIT SYIV "1d3d SLNNOJDV ALIId0Hd ATTIVSV1T ONY1 SINOT 900
00917 FXE 8SH “TOLSIE *ANVTIVA ‘FS0TD ANV IACOM 0T SADIAMAS ONINVITO G W'T $0[D
09 1t 1dE 0188 ‘ATTNING ‘INAOHLSHOM ‘AVOY FTLSIMLXE "9OV.LLOD NILLOT YHAMOT ONINVITI MOGNIA STTONDIN NHOT [ve]
¥8 897'0 VIl SIM 'NOUNOT ‘0e6F XOH Od ‘Al SYWY ‘Ldad SINNOIDV ALMAdONd ATIVSVT ONVT STINOT £0rD
ono d€9Z €N ‘NOANOT ‘ANNTAY INHNOEATY ‘ASNOH ATIHDAEIV 17 MSY MTIANY STWVT TOrD
00 008't aveE L18 ‘AMELLIFHS 'Qvod IDOVSYTHLVII ‘I8N0 ITT1M0 L7 NOLLONYLSNOD DNIQUvIl § 100D
0Z 989°S OMS P19 ‘NOANOT “LITFULS MNVH §Z ‘1645G XOT Od 143 SINNOJIV ALYId0ONd - T 0ors
000 MAP 187 SQ3T7 LITULS ATHATN LNTARINVEWT JHL 1 'd1T OWNdA 00 A3LINTT 98¢ OD0OHNI J0ID
08 1p8°y JD2 SN “YALSAHDIN YN “LATULS $AD0LS 05-9v ANVAAS V/L QLTI TLLLNNI 7010
000 NIHZNTIHS ‘NOMIHS ‘vOY UE TVIYLSNANI FOVdS W “V ONIQTING 4/5 HNILATLN aon
116 STHY 'XFS8SNS LSam
LP T90'bS “17MH $59DUNE ‘ILYI1SH ONI YTHOLDIA 'aVOY ME0A “-T SLINNASNOH NODI Q3TN AT NGDI o010
0F $8+°01 ANG 158 ‘A1IIYTLSTHD HUVA ADOTONHITL NOLSNNA ‘AVM TANLNIA o'1d GNNOSADVYNI €010
0TREO'LI 1219 01NH “TAIHSHOA LSV ‘ATII1TIA ANV TavVd ADNVED gl dNoun vIvaInoviil VoI
17011871 $a3dT Muvd
3€099'8 MVHSTTIW “T2LNID SSANISNA NOIONITUY "ENTWADVNYI LISSV A OUNNW DINNVLIYE ANNA J0¥d VLT ONI 601D
a0cL IHG6 STAW “LNTY “INCISAIVIA “INNTAY SITTVAL €Tl ONINVZETD LOVILINGD TVidadid 801D
NdS #1ND
ZE8T2'9 ‘%3553 ‘A00MLNTEE ‘HOLVH SWIEDTId ‘aVOY NI24D A11X0D ‘GSNOH HOLVH 0J.1 SY0LOVUINOD 441 Lo
vad 9£0d "LHDIM
LV oLt 40 T7181 NAOANYS AVAGYVOUL ‘TULNTD JTALD ‘NOISIAIQ SADIANAS INNTAT AIDNAOY HLIHM 40 ATSI 9010
¥ sS2UDpY W] £y

s1031pay Auedwo) - g
(payimi SYPALH uog AL9110)) PORWIT SUOHTSHEI TN




ul FETHOT AR g 13T 32A 10N Sl Ty Jug) g
[

\%é ..VQ.. U ameuig

+E 891 | HIXE LNA ‘anyseoue ydia *Aep pojuasiD ™It a2.aLuuic) 5171 'IsNo} AoHeT| pI[ spumg S 100

S0 R169L A4S FTAD IED M90LS [[EpuAL 1503 ‘DS SUIpLLL 2a1q0f "7 HUN P11 Jedaanny [ S HNOMD

4s 0T’ £€0 095 ‘HUOTVANVE "137Y 1S A 1dWIL AWVMSVONYY 1£L SNOS # VSUVYINVHS NAvEvH (]
00005 AN YOHOS

T5 1657058 TVSYI 0SL18 “VAYT SYAUId ‘MIVE YVANYE ‘01 SYWHEd NVIVI €0/20/10-9L ON ASNUJUALNT Z ¥ A 1092

00 06 Adb 9170 “TUIHISYONYT TTVAHDOY HANNIAY NYILSHM 0¢ NOSNAHJLIS NAA HOMD

(0 0Tt 1149 SEL48 ‘ANVTIN NYTHLAON 'AUMAN ‘AVNO TYNVD MUV SNE NI M TJ LINN STLLYTIOUIDd V1. NiAdIHD NV 00D
TIE SAM THIHSHUOA

00'89k 1S3MA T4V ‘QO0H NIFOY ‘ILVLS] LSNANI GOOMYEIIS ‘T LINN 4OVINVH 00 ¥ ALLHd XA 1030

00 s€L DA FID 'TEVAYAAY “TIVANMD ‘AVOY VATIME tF SANMAYIS ONINVAID NVINd VN a0

T SE0'E 14T 998 ‘SONVIAIN LSZM “MOIMHLIWS LITHLS HI1O0H ‘NOISIAIA TIAMIS SIWALSAS HOOU MONYNTH aogio
XOL SINN

8P 856 "TUIHSNOJ dWVHLYON ‘DONIMALLI ‘avOy NIFUD DNTMOE ‘SIOLII0 MVIDINAW TANNOD HONOUOE DNIYFLLIN 203D

0% LS O0F M 1AL ‘NOANOT ‘LITULS YONTASOUD LI .17 INTJWADVNVIAN TdVASDONI €0MD

00 bS8’ gvZ 1NH “TIN1 ‘QVOY TIVHATIND ‘S1 XOH O d VAUNSVIUL ALID 2 2 TINH NOdN NOLSONIH VOND

#9 978 NAUE [NH “TTNH NOdN NOLSONIN ‘661 X0d Od SNOLLYOINAWNOD NOLSDONIA [Sipe)
4v1 Zed ‘WVHDRIARNG

vy T SUVd SSANISNE NOLNIND ‘AVAMTOQIY L TUVTO AFTNVISAUIS 90074 ANT QL1 SO NHWLSHANE ALYTJOUd AT 0%

00 59 O£ CINN ‘ONIIALLAY ‘AVOH NITID ONITA0d 'S3D1L40 TYdIDINAN TINNOD HONOUOT DNIYALLIN LOMD

00 00S‘61 M 16 CAI “1004MIVIE ‘TAOUD NIIMSIHD # LINM "NOISIAI ALd3d40ud AL MVIMEOD: NOIHSYI SNOANIA 90310

00 201 SO L1LD “MIACC UN “WIALS ANV I THEVIO 62 SLOVIINOD O SOMD
HHL Qe

18 ¥TTEI “THIHSYMANOA LSTM "QU0Iavud "LITHLS AQdId 440 NUVd DAL SNV.LSNNA 1S ¢ Q11 SWALSAS ALNMNDIS SONI PO
HHL rad TAIHASNH0A

DL BTT'TE LSTA\ ‘QUOIAVHEE LATULS AT TN LIO “NVd ADOTONHIIL SNVLSNNQ IS T SIVILSAS ALIMNOIS SONIM oD
IV ZEST ‘TUIHSMI0A

T €5L LSAM ‘SAIAT 'AvO “TTAMONIAIS TLVLIST ONIAVYL TINNYINL £ .LIND SATIBNOD WA TOND
v'I6 11vQ

00 09 TN LTTTAHLAON “NTVA NIV ENNQA P8 “LOVILNOD ONINVETI) MOANIM F ¥ A VIO NIATA 107D

00 006G ap01s0d L UOAMND0LS ‘T IAVAHD ‘ATNNIMS THL 8 ANOWTV A¥ Y 0032

:_O c K_._w hv:? _machu.& ac-____Z .0>EQ UEBOED_._M .om:o: uE:on_hu_._w E‘_ muu;._um _..:u:_::u_ __J_.E_uﬂ_m:_; Ic_.U

pe LEs <1 {1l SN U LSTHONVIA “1S NOAMVNIVO T1-T AL TYNOLLYNUZLNGD ¥ D0LD

= 582 IPPY ArN Loy

s10J1p2a)y Auedwo)) - 4
(poytuni T NPALIA HOg Apaomuiay) paynmer suoueEsIuay HIAT




6 11 2107 Aenag | 1g

1102 A 108 S

ZL v gl Shy

\\\ ameud
- WP -y - m

X183 01NY
Dl ££0'9 “x158d "WYHNAOYA 'HLNOS Avod WVHNIVY "LS3 DNIAVIL ONITHILS 9 LINN L7 STDNAYLS ALNNITS ST d071O
0000001 VV8 ZLEg ‘ONVTTUI NYIHLYON ‘1SVd4T138 1393418 TIVHNINIT ¢ d 1T AINSIT oD
00 +06°C JVT 6174 ‘SENVD "SLOAN LS "TUVNOS LIV vT TVLILNAQISTY L1AAQT NOTD
00 £06 apoMsayd ‘gLL IN ‘NQANOT “LATHLS UTEMVIIW L1 “DIVEHM YTEMVOIA Z1 LIND QLT LNIWIDYNYIN TI00NW SINT'T WO
00 L0T av1 8218 ‘NANgSI1 ‘FavNDS LINUVIN Lp-$¥ 'ISN0TT NOAMVY FAWNRID LSNIVOV AUIWINO0D NINESIT 10712
VDE OrOY 'S HAM
2 L sl WYHONINOM 908 1IN ANIN "ISNOH INUOHIMOUD “SLNNODDV dNOUD) LIWNDNIA TVLNTY OTAA ARSI MO
vl 9% arz 6an ‘HLYIIWTIOR ‘"NOSNDIDIA I 2 ¢ WNYE ATTONOT o
0¥ 821 1d€ 0F0OS ‘SINVI ‘NOLJAVHLNOS ‘NOLLOL ‘AVM WYEHO v NOS % HLIdNY'] 10710
01 1Lo NCIb EAL “AAOTISNIOH "TYLNED DIALD AHL ‘TINVNIY 40 YOLDTEIA MOTSNNOH J0 IDNOY0d NOANOT HOTD
vT 8SLY) VAT 095 “THIHSNOA 11LNOS "AVITIFHLOY “I1VOU00I 0Tt 21d TVYLNAD HLION QuVHENOT alige)
adqi
00 8%1 D1 *XASST "AHOLT 'AvOY SINAINTTD 9Z-22 'ADLIH0 SLIFANTH ¥ SINAVI 3IHD I0akEa3yd 10 HONOUO0E NOANOT 4010
0az 691 “TOOdYIAI
SL6¥b'0 TTULS VA TN TYIIDINAW' L X0d Od "9LvdQLDTEIC SAEN0SAY TDNNOD ALID TO0dUFATT Rligle]
§ZTSLE'S HZ9 137 “¥I1STDITT “ADV1d QYOTI3M FSNOH QHOATIM ‘ID1440 LNTWAVI THL ADNNOD ALID ¥ALSTONTT aoT
62 661°1 AqL SNTNTOONIT "LITYLS LAOYDHILNIL £2/61 “ISN0H L1368 ANINVLS aL1(1661) SLAMYVIN 7 D7 2010
AAD
£0975'8 £1SM ‘TIIHSAYO44VLS ‘QT1AFHIIT INYT DOUT ‘STOIAUIAS SLIAINTH P SINNIATY I2NNOD LOLLSIA ATILIHDIT 80712
00 pSP'E Aa1 INT ‘NTIOONIT 934 INOWNVAH “T1VvH ALID “"93¥NSvaYl ALD TNINNOD ALID NTOINIT YO
000 (dl 1V WHLSVONVYT “TTYH NAOL TANNOD ALID YILSYINV 6010
685TC Mg 7S ‘SAIAT ' LATYLS IDYOTD LVIUD T ‘ISNOH NOMYAW ‘09 X0d '0Od TIONNOY AL SA331 807D
000 AVS NZOM 'NOANOT ‘ANVIILS ¢ aL7 IDONVNI4 STLLIINDIS ANV LoD
00 000°02 HiF ALAS ‘NOANOT ‘TIVNDS SHIAVT LS ‘ASNOH NOLTIVD STLLYAJO¥d AALVIDOSSY P NOANOT 90712
H48 €HY ‘HOMNANIQH
05 685'81 SNV LEEULS ONINNVD L ‘SM I DNINNVI ‘Q U1 LNIWIOVN VYA SNUNg arL1244n Nige]
isine vI0 TIMN ‘NOGNOT ‘ANVTI0ana | AFLINTT TVIDHIAWOD NOYVEH T 071D
LL6IT'S 49E AN "QHOANO0Y “TTVH NAOL "ADNVYNIA 40 YOLOTUIT ONIHIAVH 0 HONOWOd ROANOT £0TD
gL 01 MO 8EN *XISTTAAIN FOATNEXN "TELNID DIALD NOGQONITTI A0 HONOYOH NOANOT 010
oL'gse’s LAZ 1VH ‘MOYEVH "FHLNID DIAID '1€L X0OH Od ‘SILVY SSINISNE MOBYVH 30 HDNOUOH NOUNOT fige]
ST 6901 30 £AS “LHOdAD0LS ‘avoy Muvd 3aISHLYZH 'Mivd 3AISHLYIH Xa1 0010
* SSHIPRY dweN Aoy

s10p1paay Aneduwo) - g

(panuryr 2ydIey Uog] AlJauri0]) pajIwr] suoyBsEY N




ar 11 CHZ veniga (17 HIGT DA CTOS St \ TE§o L] "oy
- wmrung
g ués{ - —M\\ v
Z711 CINL 'LNAY SUVONIAIS
1eTLET INNIAV ISENHING $§ 'ISN0H ATTAMNIVS ‘00 ¥ TYINDVIA SNAHJIE LS 0D QILINIT SNOISNAIJ ATTHYIN 60N
0LTEE'C HA6 FZ2M "NOANOT "J TFULS TVHOT1I #1 "ALTLNONYIW LASSY FIOUNNW 0D TTMONNA - d3U4 20 TWVII 20D
HHI VL CEHN 91044018 ‘LI0LSAMOT ‘GOOMSHANLS rE SATVI d YW LOWD
0o ozl ZdL 6T MILSTTIONVA ‘AT LLSY “INNAAY TUINTTUIHL S HIVIH YN 900
00 09 871§ #2d SONIT 'HOUNE LITYLS 1IDUNHD L “9SN0M AGYIAND AVAOrioH aw SOWD
Q0 S| 0% TAD “PIHSTHD ‘MO ‘NOISY.LSIM ‘9S0TI ITVANID ST SHLLLIND O YA FOIND
030 1146 Z2M "NOANOT ‘1ITULS TVHO1 bl QL1 NVINIISSY M OUNNW oD
- XHY {rOY
TORLIOI MUINSYYAD TIINNIVEE ‘AHTIVA ‘INYT NAOLINN ‘d00OM ATNOH T1LLIT TINNVING QIAVI YW TOWD
Dz 1€ NAZ SIOH ‘'HONO¥ ‘FYAQUIGTD ‘S0TO NIANI + QLT AN ONINVATI AL0OD JIDVIN 101D
DO ElC 109 6197 *SAYTT 'NOAM W "ANVT LLONM MOON A00Mm NN OJ LSVYTE/AVA NAATLS YN QOAD
00 90T 919 TUN “YALSTHONVIA LITILS CINVTAIN 8 “ISNOH ARV TTIN i1 02 ATddAS AONTINVT SID
90 SPO'El AL0 £M ‘NOANQOT ‘NOLDY "INNIAY NYILSIM 729 "D LINN QL7 ST1YOSSIIIVY NOIHEYL §3dN #1710
10816 (L1 TIOAVONIS 'AVOY YATWAANIE ‘P66 W18 7 .J8d AYOILIVA ONLLL NI NIA 2371 £111D
79 695°6 LANL t88 "TUIHSYONVT "TIVLSNILA VY ‘'dvOod NIVETTV] 9-F LIND ANVIWNOD A0HS LSUNIANA"L rd e}
ONON ONOIL 'NOOTMON “NOMONOW ‘LINALS ANVILIO
6CEIE 89 08T “ONIAITNE TYIDUFWWOD ‘LITULS ‘ANVTLHOLMOOTA HLO0L OF LIND HLAOINVID O/ONN A A" 1512
ONOY HNOH
St €10°61] ‘NOOTMON ‘AVOY O [HD 1v1 208 "TAINTD ONL ADINTJOOD “149 '119-019 W AVIMLINAG VAN 0110
et UNT AN NOGNGT 'avod MEVd SINIDD g HH AVUSINNAQ O/ LAd THIHSVONY] 2070
Hd6
oo gElp L1 'NOGNOT "MOLSWYHLTVYMA "LITULS FJOH 12T 'NOISIAIA STDIAYAS INNTATY 153804 WYILLTY A JO OH0U NOGONOT AUTD
00 sz8'T! NOE 9138 ‘NOANDT "HLONIADIN ‘SONIATNG TTINAD0A “TONVNIL YAVMHLNOS MIVAILLNOS 10 HDNOUOH NOANOT N0
I0C EaH ‘a1a14su3aaqnil
00 00T ! NOON ANIANATVS 'AVOY NNV ‘AVA NOLYOW “A¥4.L10d QTO aHL | QUYTIOd VANI'L M0TD
0 avr'g ADE LON WYIONLLION ‘133418 QTVNGY 01 ASNOH SMA0M VI Q7 LIALY SIOM VAT AOTD
I OVTHIA NOONOT ‘IoVId MO1IVAIS L QALINIT NOYVE 191 noo
08 #9T°! HIr ATMS NOGNOT 3UYNOS SSHINVI LS VI ‘ISNOH NOJ TdVD T VT (07D
FR'LCY OVZEIM ‘NOONOT IV d AQTTVAMS L QAN NOYH NOYYEL <1471 SO0
00’00 S SAT 1ST 'SATTT TIVId NYOA 6 ADNVLINSNOD ALYAdOUd 4in AT
noon OY1 1HD "YALSHIID "LATY LS NOEITY “ASNOH NOIETV NIMO LVDI 0012
3 SSAIPPY WK Lay

stpaa) Aundiwmo)) - ¢
(payrui] syPavAl UOY A[JDIA0]) DAL SuoLSTIEAY AT




6 11 £10T U] pg

180T 114 "10% Sl

T

7EI0 81y

UMBUTIS

06 T6T A4Q1 6AD ATHANS "NOTAOYD ‘98¢ AD1410 "LATILS HDIH 922 "ASNOH NOSIAAYIN SADIAYHS ONINVIATID D W ZOWD
JVOSITW
Q0951 INIH “INOLSAIYW “TIH SAVd “ALINS LNINZDVNYW S¥INOAMD "TTYW JHL LADNA FYINDD NAOL INOLSAIYIN AQWD
000 NYZ NIA ‘NOANOT L3TULS FTUHONWDIM §E-9¢ INTATDVNVIN 13SSV GTa1dAVIA XOWD
95 8Z1'1 110 1187 s30T *SUVa M VIISTTIW ‘TULNTD SSANISNE NOLONITIV LNIWIOVNVYIN SSV X OUNNI MOND
1IVT 6XO
6 ILY'Y “TUIHS@YCIXO ‘FWVHL ‘AVOY AYO0IX0 “4SNOK QE04XO0 ‘T ALINS W00 aNNOUD 4L ANOZONII AW AOID
£0'80L"1 AVO [ 19 ‘plaLisaoseiy ‘Aea jjuamy) ‘asnoH ooyl 1unoddy dnarn poY CHIA NOWD
15T bdH ‘GHIHSAUO LIIH
0S £87'€ ‘GILSWYH IS ‘AVOY WYHSTHD “TIVH SNATHSY ‘SATGV.LS dHL STRA0W LOW 10D
00 0KT AV 6L ATIINS 'NOLONISSHIO “INMNAAY SNOUUOHN S¥ DNINVATOS 7N SOWD
8lLL JES [AL'NYIN 40 37181 'SV1DN0aA *avod AvHEH ‘ASNOH D # W AVAUNH YLNdWNOD XNVIN VOWD
LE €0l KHI1 66 'NYIN J0 AISI ‘NYAA Vg ‘avol 11000 “Tavd SSINISNL NV JO T7151 al1 WODI L XNV Q0D
4 TAY S1Z 0ZWD ‘XASST 'MOTIVI INVE ATdWAL ‘tS XOd Od NV 1dHOW dOD
05 798'9 ANT SITA ‘NOANOT ‘LI3 1S XOAa VI 8- SYANLYVA ¥ NOSYIN QDWD
86 $8P ©n9 NN ‘SLNVHILYON ‘HONOHOIDNITTIM HLNOS WEVA NUVd “A80T0 ATdva OIS NOWD
L6061 Ja¢ 5aH “THIHSUOA LSIM “ISNOHOTYE ‘SYHO0M 110 IAISTH AA.LUAIT S0 SYA TN WOWD
1AZ ISL
00 bEK'9 HONOUASITAdIN ‘aV0Y NOILVIOL0D 05 “ASAIOH HONOYWESA TAdIN ‘TX0d 0d TIINNOJ HONOWOE HDNOUASATAAIN TOWD
00°bb6'D AYE 23 " LNTY WILSTHOON 'dO0BLS ‘FHENID DIAID TIDNNOD AVMAIN SMOWD
Gl €Tt X1 1 26T ‘GAISATSATIA AU ‘SONIAHNE TVAIDINOW ‘HONYNII 0 YOLOTHIA ATISMON 40 € NVLITOJOULIN [OW2
HAS ST "WILSTHONYA
00 188'¢1 ‘771 YO8 O d "IIONAOD ALID YALSTHINVI ‘YFINSVAUL ALID HIAV MUVHON TIINMOD ALIDWALSTHINVIN 101
5108¢'l 0HE 91T “LNTH “ANOLSAIVIA ‘GvOY IDANEINOL £ TIONNOI HONOUOE ANQLSAIVIN HOWD
00 0Eb'C apoatsod ‘GTILISTTIOOVIA “TTVH NMOL "LNEIWLYVATd JONVNI4 AUINNOD HONOWOI A TA14STTIDOVIN DOWD
SE'LEE QHE1ED ‘mofse|D) ‘uea0D ang 3|dH ¢§ P11 pooasiioadg 1 SLUOW JOND
00 9¥9'€ HMXT PrdN ‘NVIEIAMD “TTVH ALNNOD FONNOD ALNNOD AATHSHLOOWNOW JOWO
021912 NI6 §140 ‘4410VYD ‘HLYVD-A-Q0TAVMD ‘av0 LONAVIA "LAN0ID TVRIddiNI LT SNOLLYIINMIWINOD S-4-W dowd
81 166'T1 dDF 119 “sejjeg 10ans myuy laddn 09-85 *asnOH Jopua||el Auadoad |Eapawiuo)) wqaryop 0D
¥ v06'1 w06 13S ‘NOGNOT ‘IDANE NOANOT ‘ASNCH FDATYH "AGINNIN SNINTIA 00 AALIAIT STLY.LST UV TN G0N0
119L 6IDN
00ZL0'C ‘THIHSIWVHONILON ‘QTHIESNVI ‘HLAOS GYO QTI1AILSHHD ‘FULNED JIAID ADNN0D LOTALSIC ATALISNYIN YOWD
¥ 552 1pPY Anuep L1

s10j1pal) Aucduro)) - g
(payur] oydByy Uogl AouLI0}) pajIun-] suoneseay G




TEJ0 41 Mg

Bt 1) TINE MnEga g

LIUE A 108 St

Wy . 2 ameudig
; 73

9ERPE € VAR ZTIVY MINIAYI “3SNOT INVHDNINNND "§231410 TIDNNOD TIANACD THIHSHAV HIYON COND
68 $99 £C dd1 1T TTIMUTHLOW “LATULS YAV 991 0906 XOF Od "LNIWLE VI AONVNLA TIONNOD TUIHSHUVNVT HLIYON ZOND
(0 000 4 LSF £AN “NOUNOT 'avoyd LSOAQYUd ¥ LT SLNTWLSTANI Al Hd0Ud OOMIAN 1OND
00 LO9'6 I4c 1ON "WVHONLLLON “TTVHUTIND JHL ‘LdId SYTAISVIIL ALD “UINMOD ALID INVIIDNLLLON 00KD
08 866'T 359 pAQ “AYOJIAVYEE ‘BLY.LST TVIILSNANI AVAOUNI AV ITVASAAOY 91 VATASHVYIA WIAD
16995°C 44T T “MALSTNDNVIA LIFYLS J414VL ONIIVIL ODYVIN f1IAD
1€ $96°5T NN 201 “TUIHSHOWNAX0Y " HOUNAQA! ‘AVOR WVNXO "ZLV.LST AFTLINNY QL (i) LLLANIVIN D
ATNENT “INANV.LS]
ol #01'To [ISIS ‘LLNOWOA St-ON “MOS NIHLI § V "LIUVIIT A IAYNVE TLLSNHL MNLY MLV AE NILAVIN HUAD
(ssTHaayv S.00d
Pl $£8°9Z W) NOOTTA0Y "aVOoY MVId ATLSYD +0L “OaTd ANL DNIH dOH /1! ‘amalLvid Q0: 1IN OIAD
0990 9P TIST “SAA37 ‘avOd ASTEEENY “ivd SSANISNE dvOd DNOL AN AOW A1AD
44T 1A FONOY ONOH'NODTMON
L9 £90°CL “INSLYHSWISL ‘GY NOLNYD § "TULNED NVIIO0 W00 HLE +06 4Lins JNOYUD TTUVddY ODIVI a1WD
as9 #ad
£€ 90c'ce “THIISHUOA LSIM "CUIOIAVIE ‘1S DNIAIVIL AVMOUNT 'AVA ITVasSaA0d 9l VHTASHVIA I
99 68T'L N€9 |+ ‘AVIHNDEIE ‘LITHLS ANVIIAHTD “2 X080 d AVHHIA 40 HONOYOR NVLITOdOWI IW JIAD
00 £¥1 ¥S€ 07T 'I1.004 ‘€€ X0d Od \ENTWLUVIIA ZONVNL NOLJIIS .10 11DN0NO0Y NY LITTOJOMLIW SAUND
00 601 AC6 950d "LHDIA 40 TSI 'NAMOANVS ‘AVA INMOYEd 991 THASSAY Y WYIN VIWD
00 9 IvE 6ENL "TTIHXAM ‘avOd NOANOT 061 STIOHDIIN F YN 6IWD
$S1 91HY "XHSENS
TTROT & L1SAM "HLIVIH SCUVMAYH UVOY SUNVTAVO "SANVTAVO ‘SADIANAS SANNITATY IINNOD LONILSIA XASSNS QLW RIAD
PLO6LE! Tdb 010D LICEYD ‘AVE LIIQIVD ‘AVND VINNV.LIYE ‘FUVNDS ATUWHASSY £ dTTSUCLIDITOS VR W LIWD
ave zod ‘'H1NOWS110d
Q0T ' LNEDSTAD NOLSDONIN “TUINAD LOINNOD AHL A3LINITINIWIOVNVIN SALLFHOVA TVIINHOAL ALLEA 91D
0f 1€ MLAg SNS “TYHISLTIA ‘“NOGNIMS 'TAOUDVTE ‘AVOY ANV TANYU: Q17T SN % NINUL NYW SIND
ras dN
$P g9 ‘NAVAUOL “TOOdA INOd ‘NVHIASHIHY ‘AVOY GQOOMHILVYNS “ISNOH AOoMaTY CIELIWET YN 320 TONVNI I NIVIN 1D
6 09E°E VT 6961 ‘SONVIAIN LSTA “AUNEAT0 1S (NI AVOY S3avyd “JANQ TIVSYVEd SUOO0A TVILLSNONI NVIDUIW ]
L1£96 ¢ Z0¢ A 1A NOGNOT “LIJULS ONYILIOd LYHUD 081 ddVIN TN TIWD
09 LS SNG P[] 'AUOATYIH ‘AVOY AVAVYVA TULNID $1€ ANV LSONVYD | AINN AL SINOHIIALOIAVY VIOYIIA [HAD
00 179 18 PLIA CIFLRIIN NOLIOI YAMOT ‘G VoY 4301V 8L AV ATHILUIW L]
3 SSAIPPY STH TN Lay

saoppad)) Suedwo)) - g
(panur] MaaujAl uoy Apataog) pajiuw Suonusiuay HIA1




6t 11 107 4en1q3 | 17

98 LZY'SY

10T A 7108 ST

FAR NI YAR A

- %ﬂé {-V MUY

HO3 6N ‘NOLNOWAA ‘AvOy 91V ONILHDIN §§1 Al AN ONIDINOS HLION MOND
81'051'701 Z11 ¢899 ‘TUIHSYONYT ‘NINg¥ov19 "1JTULS NIAVD ALTUAVINLOOD SNYWMIN AOND
18 99¢'49 OfONIN 'NYHSONVIX '‘Qd DNT:ANVA 1SV € ON ‘NOISNYW NIIOH d11 VYL 4SLNT QTAOMUITINILL OFONIN NOND
AOP CaH “UTHIASNAAU TH “IOANIESNTIN
000 JATULS AAQH ‘STUW LAMILS ATvA 01 TD1IL0 "ONILLLO D Ld3DNOI QD DNIQ VL TINSVAYL X130 OIONIN LOND
60 896'9C F0€ 33 ‘NOANO! ‘LITILS VI SIT DNIHLOTD ATOM mEN SOND
L9 bb1°682 OHONIN ‘[VAIO ‘GvOy NIDONIN Svi ‘ON STTILXIL ONIHSDNVY MIN OHDNIN MOND
98 pOE'] AQL PO TN ' 1SVT Y Vd AYOIHd “LHNOD STUVI 9 LNAWITLLYIS 6841 NOAQI SN DOND
0s 6b1 ZOE 11VS ‘NYDYOWY1D ‘HLVIN ‘TYLNTD DIALD 2490 LOATVL LY0d HLVIN JOND
00 06801 ZOC 11¥S 'ZOC (1S 'HLVIN "TYLNTD DIAID ‘NOILDHS $41.VH SSANISNH TIONNOD €2 LOATVL 1404 H1VIN O0ND
1€ 09 YILSHIIDNVIA
98°051°0T CEEEALS SIAVYL ¥ SLTEF X008 Od ‘ALd3d0ud - 319V 17038 SLNNOJOV UV IUOMLIN NOND
gE011°L MIP 9£LE ‘ANVTTI NYFHLYON ‘LSVATIE MSNTIVIN ‘AVA ZSIHdYTLNT £'2 1 LINO LT SY0LYIVOSA ¥ SLIIT NURHLLYON WOND
0z c8 dH1 97T THHSHUOA HLEAON ‘NOLYTTIVHINON NV STT1IOEY 6T ADIANUTES DNINVITID NOLITTTVHLEION TOND
St 5951 L€ 359 “10LSIYE ‘NOLI'ID ‘Adv oY ¥ALSADUOM S+ QILIAIM SIaN MOND
LL°9LE'G OHE SEM ‘NOANOT "LATULS ITTIANDIVS ST HINVINSNI VXV T TTIMTAVE NOSTIN FOND
0070051 VOE LHD STTVA N ATTHONG ‘QVOY NV1Aariiy 91t MINANIAYIM NVA VIODIN TOND
86°L02 NDL ZILE “1SV.1194 ‘SLIIDEH a1314 138 1T SAJIAYAS DNINVETD NUAHLYON HOND
<5998 49 [QH ‘QTa14593aanH ‘ayod Sa3d1 I SHIAAW UOTAVN O0ND
000 HJ6 119 “LSV4T14d 'ST01 X0d Od HALVA ANV I NYIHLYON JOND
00 0EE'6 A9 T YALSTHONYIA ‘Y0 GUOJIX0 ‘TULNTD ADOTONHITL HILSTHONVN AL SADIAYAS ODON F0ND
009 NV6 P18T "TUIHSMEOA ISIM 'SATAT ‘€97 X0 Od "TILNID ONISSTD0Ud LINAWA VI YIMOdN aoND
00 3L NAL DLAM “THIHSNUOA 1SIM *QUOITTISYD "1ITHIS NOIHTV ¢ SNOILVIINNWWOD OONVA ADIN DOND
00°L88°0 [ 1 TUN ‘HOIMMON “TTVH ALLD ‘SEDIA YIS FNNTIATA TUINNOD AFID HIIMUON FOND
00'p06'C AT SINS "THIHSLM *WYHNIddIHD SRivd NOLHNOW TOND LOTHLSIAQ THIHSLTIM [LIION VOND
ZrR18'Y NM9 2ZIN “YVaAM P ANAL 'GNITTIVA ‘024 XOH O & ‘NOISIAIAD SADIA¥AS SANNITATI TONNOD FAISINAL HLIUON GOND
0£ TLS DMAS 1HA 'WVHRNG ‘00€ XOF 0°d "TULNID SINNOIDY HAWOLSND QILIAIT YELYM NVIIEWNHLYON SOND
LMEPIST SAAT]
PTs1 LAOWDUVYIS 'GVOE AQYIHLIM "9£Z XOA Od "TULNTD ONISSTDOEd LNAWAV YIMOCIN LOND
100 DVYZ SIS ‘“THHSTIOLAVLS ‘AWATYIANN TTLSVIMAN ‘$3D14:10 DIALD TIONNOD § AWAT YIANN ATLSVIMEN 9OND
00919t NHE 0D 'Sua][ “A11D UapIPD) jUoM[2IT PUoy LOWSD “aBpoT] umo), D  SHUspIojNaH YUON COND
0015 Aro 82d!l “SANMNNG3 1S AUNd ‘SLNIVS 1TV WYHNYOL ‘ZDVLLOD TIVHAVTD ONINVITD MOANIAM ATTAVHED N tOND
¥ sSodppy JwN Lay

stoppar))y Auedwe) - g
(Pt aydaey uog AW 10f) pajtuL suonesiieay] g1




nd 1 TENT Mg [ { ¢

1107 A0S SdI

IR LN Pt

anpeufiyg

TS

9L LEY | O1 TVAY NOLDONIMYVA “INVT SYTHOLNIS 'DNIGTING VH1I3dS aHl AL 010) S11S1D07T XINIAOH HOdD
a6 6| BV LST "IHHSUOA LSTM SQITT N IVM HIAONVH "T13M SHJASOS MVISNXTId D0dD
[0S XX1 60d ‘LNVAVH ‘66 X043 Od JTd MALVYM HLNOWSLHOd 404D
00 0sT'T 59 £13 ‘NOANOT "MOLSWYHLTVM 3NV ISYOHMIVIE £ ISNOH YHOANVIN aL1 (NOONOTD NOILLIOJdOYd 204D
001€1'T 44T 10d "HLOOWSLYOd ‘amenbg fleup)ms) *$331510 91A1D 'U01103gUONENE], (230" [1PUne) AND ymowsyod aodD
000 O0Z VIOM ‘NOAINOT "INANIAY NYI1IDIS "I5I0H NONYIA ADNVNII 103DNad 20dD
10129 OHI 13d "HONOYOTULAd “TTVH NMOL MINNO0D ALID HONOAYOTAT LA ¢0dD
81 826°] INZ [NN 'NOLJWYILLYON 13THLS 37118 §§ “AISNOH A0 LNTWLINYDTA AWIL JINNRId VOl
00 00561 VOS5 T1 “100IATIT "LIHULS VIIOLOIA | QL7 SALV.LSH FIUL NV 604D
8 vEL YVZ 1'Td ‘HLNOWAT “TYLNED DIALD "LNIWIMVLId IONVYNIA JHL TONNOD ALID HLNOW AT 204D
00 anz 1¥d ‘NOLSTId "T1VII NAOL '0f X049 0d TONNOD HONOYOA NQLSTAd L0dD
0L PLE 90 N1 M ‘NOANOT LATULS YONITASOUD L1 TTININIADYNYI LISSY LSAANIIOU 204D
0£6L6 £ NY$ 299 ‘SAONVIQIW 1S3M NIMOSTIVYH ‘IS MUVMTHTH ‘110D NODAT QILINIT SWILISAS ALDILSTId 5040
96819 HX) €840 ‘ATTHHAYAVYD "ALV.LIST TVILI SNANE N3ALSIM (L7 4N0UD SHA P0dD
000¢< JA6 SING “XISSNS L8TM "DNIONVT ANV T AVALSNIED 'HSNOH QVILSNND QLT ONINVATD 9910834d £0dD
0nd OME H1T 'NOANOT SANYTIN0A ‘1ATYLS MNVE ST 16456 XO8 0d 'ULT SV 1d3d SLNNODDOV ALYddOd 704D
T 61MS 'NOANOT A0O0M SATITI0D
oo \LATILS HOIH ST "MOOT 1ILE] AAMOL 3111 "INTAIDOVYNVYIA dOYUd TLVIIT0D 0D 4.7 $2113408d 01031d 104D
ob bEl fVe ZHEa "ATINYNG ‘AT NOSNIHJTLS €2 LOVIINGD S3d SV/L. SIMTV.aa d 004D
00'0L0°T 139 0ENLL "LNT ‘NAGUILNAL ‘STIVHIIW LS ‘SATALL ATINIH L1 (L7 STADIAYIS ALNINDES NG THNO V00D
89091 NQ6 LIYT SAINB ‘QAVLZNE NOLHODIHT AN ‘NOLSY JOHONIAL ‘ASOTI NVMS | SUCLIVIULNGD DNINVATI SYIAIO (00D
000 SAE 01D 'AJIAUVYD ‘AVM ¥IAOY D0 HLVOY “IVNIWYAL OOVXI.L 573N NIMO 8000
CFLPYCT ZNP 08D ‘ATNUNS ‘NOGAOUD AVM ATTUNG 005 *F LINN ‘143 ¥9DA3T SITVS GITWVIE 901140 LOGD
09 SH0°1 1 Ud8 Sam THIHSYHOA LSTM '] LASSO ‘LIATULS MNVE ASAOH JUAL LLISSO 9002
VIS 119 LSV413d *HINOS 3avnds
60 567" TIYOANOQ 6-9 'ONIGNG OULAN T11L "INV I INSNOD ALYAIOUd IVIDNTNINOGD ONIY INYOLSO 5002
00929t avs 1156 100818 ‘TILNOWNOAY ‘av0¥d LLOMNY §11 QL1 TYNOI LYNYILNI 23LTVdO lilele]
S8 TE0L €19 SN ‘NOLJWVHLAON ‘avO¥ ISNOHAAWIANS T "NOITIAVL VA Q.11 ADYINT SNdO €000
0nocg 9 HNI 1770 “WVYHGTO " LHTYLS 1SIM TALNID D1AID '+ X08 O d HONOWOL NV LITOd O 1 HIN WVEHATO 700D
i+ 884 ) Zak PIAD “YASSH ‘AO0MLINTAD "AVM WVYHLVHD ‘ISN0H 1900 aL1(In 130 [i[0)]
INO 11871
98 09¢ SAAATE ANY'E UV MVHS TN FHLNED SSINISNE NOQLONITHY "0983H X0 0d aL1(in) zo 100D
3 5S3UPPY JUILN fay

sdoppaay) Auedutn) - g

(panunry aydaey uog ALIILI0Y) PO SHORUSI[EIY £ AN




6 11 €10z femsga | p

10T 12A 105 5d

TE T 28y

N\\ ra 3

\%éé R { ] .“ mpuig
N_mw ch .hut:m _._u_u.ho._U ._umom Q...._Eouﬂ_u_.u(-

00000'008°S 1 L[ ‘esnoy s,&|jouy ‘awayos uoisuay (366 1) dnoin ¥a0avad ayL ‘' Jo Jleyaq uo pue dodq Punyg Uo1ON0L] UDISUDS DY |, L1dD

000 ags 611D ‘\ossg *mojleY ‘sapaeuug Ay, 50Mm0¢] \QEE 91dD

00 10101 ASE LD DI ‘Tuipeay ey ssauisng uolduay ‘477 O 0 UOTIRIISIUNIDE UE PIJUIIT SIS §)(00013 S1dD

006157186 DNS $740 ‘UESIowe] D) YInog ‘JJIpIe] peoy Jospulyy “ur jepde) PalT SANALAG JRIduUL Y £]7Rd vidD

000 T09 119 WNJANYLL 'avOYd N d UVOVN IIVIVY ‘SNATUVO WTId € ON Q17 LASLAOIXT IVYINAWNTYd £1dD

v9 £04°TC gAl LS7'SAFTT ‘INNTAY INVED ‘ASNOH $ILLSIDOT TZE X04d 0Od AL LHDITA ADVRINSIODUVD YWNd TidD

000 VIAN] 02001 1 ‘THTIA MIN ‘L ISVH ‘VYAUY TVIRLLSNANI YVIHYO €0 LHOd X NOLOYUd 11dD

£€906'921 VISINOGNI ‘ONNANVE "DONVHVIVAV ‘L1 ON dYIVINLLYY VAVY I VAV VSOINIS NVHVLIVIA Ld 01dD
NOOTMON ‘NvA VHS ONNTHD

76'9Z8°79 ‘LAAULS NNHS ONNIHO 11 ON ‘NIGTING AYOLIVI TTVM LYIUD 478 “V LIND (L7 INFINAOTIATA 0007 WNNILLY 1A ZodD
NRO STV

[§6£Z°D AVHONINLTY ‘SNEVaTZTVH ‘aNVT 134 VHD L8 ‘SNOLLNTOS AL¥93d0¥dd ATdWIAL 0D ANOUD NIONUVINTIN ddIS HIHATA A0dD

S8 pEs'y AP INN ‘NOLJAVHIMON 'AV0Yd HONOYOIDNITIAM 69€ "ISNOH NOLONITING SNOSIAavd X0dD
dis

LELTZET 64 ‘TUIHSHYOA 1SAM ‘ATTSNIM ‘AvOU THW I1AOH ‘1S3 aNI AFISNIN 91 SLINN al1 SQ00d ALIIVNO YaINIYd MOdD

76 E06'P SO0 8aH ‘ATATASUAAANH 'NOLHOTHOIH "ANYT HOOW € MO0 .LSHld SINYLINSNOD SOLSAGSY SDOd A0dD

819271 OV6 10T ‘STTIM GOANTEANYTT ‘1L X0 0d "SUDAYTAS ANNIAY TIDNMN0D SAMOd Nodd

YIRIEl MUY YIS ATININS 'NITUOW ‘AVOY NOLITAAIW #Z1 ‘ASNOH TIVHSYVN 171 SFIAYUTS GALVHOILNI HOFLOYUd L10dD

000zl TH0 LUN NIQOLUON ‘HHMUON ‘MTUANY LS TIUOHL “THH ¥IMOL £t ALVOVd S0d0

00 0% 1 UXT LINN SLNVHIMON ‘ATU0D “9SOTD HALSIT [ ‘NIAINTIYM V TOIAYAS MOANIM ¥ ALIAJOUd A0dD

00'9¢ WHI 013 "LNIY “INUNOAONILLIS 'LTITYLS WVITTIM LT WHAMOUHL ADTULYd O0dd

26 309°C1 ANL Pedm ‘NOCNOT “ANYT TTIN AFHSOL 617 "SSNOH TTIN 171 SADIAYES ONIATING FAVO0Ud dodd
OdSyad

2219781 ‘HONOYOEYALI ‘NOLONDINTM ‘AVOY SMUAIVYd ‘DULNAD FOIAYIS ADNVNI AL 3040 1.S0d 00d2

0 589 gd$ 91dN ‘TUIHSHLNOWNOW ‘MOLSdTHD ‘aVOd NOLLYLS *ASN0H S139A3 11 SLONAaoUd dd NOdD

90 6LS 1 ZvE 1230 ' ANAA ‘avoyd FLLLIHA NNV XIS “ISNOH NODVIANI SLOVYLNOD NODYHANId WO0dD

0ot Q9 7114 ‘15134 ‘dVOoH NOJTVd T! QLT SOINOYLDATI NOSYALLYd 1040
0S LXH

00 096'21 FUIHSNUOA LSIM ‘TAOYWTIHLAW "Muvd SSINISNE INIATVYD 'ISNOH YI0AT3d SOIANLS DIHdVHDO.LOH4 OL0QOUd M0dD

£TsIszL 1IA\S THd ‘HLY3d ‘00€L XO8 O 4 ‘SZDIAYAS TLVAOLI0D “JOLOTIIA FALLNDIXT TIDNNOD SSOUNIH # HLYAd Qe
Od6 3INE ‘X4SSNS

003801 1S3M  “TIANOYY ‘HSNESSOED "INV HSNFSSOUD "D VILOD HONIAIAQY ONINVAID DNIATACYUY 104D

F §$2.ppyY ETTLIN A2

stonpai) Aurdwo)) - g

(poTuIr SYdJEI U0y A[IOULIO}) POJIUIL] SuOnESI{ERY HINT




ul 1] TIOT Memyar T

LI 1A 10OS Sdl

X1 91710 "ITIVAHI0Y ‘VId 65-LS

TLjo £z Yy

s i
LU S

00 96Y¥°S UTNUOD NOIHSYA YIS SLIAINTE ANV STNINAATY "NOILDAS STLVY SSANISNG TMINNOD W ITVAHI0 d0YD
0% 46t SIS 76 "WVHONIWNIE “LITULS NOL VEOAI0D ‘Z€1 X080 Od “Yasvid 40 SN0H 00 (AVH.E) NOILI VHIdO dWIND TIVLTY Q0YD
TOgLs | apooised “100659€150 /v ‘ATNO /v L1834 LOTUA TIVIA TTYAOY NOMD
T1£510T ONJ 1106 "q¥0Javyd ‘NOLONITHONG ‘AVOY TTVHALIHM "SSNOH HO1AT 11 (SUANOLI V.LS) UM QUIVEHIR WoYD
00'Z8T'Y VL [EAD AEDNY ‘AYA XNTYAT “TTVH NMOL 91 X0d Od TIANMNOD LTONOYOD AGDMY 104D
00 2L abF 12aN UVAM NV INAL 'INAL NO NOGAYTE 'dVOY INAJ 81 SINALSAS 1Y N0UD
1€€6 S¥6 LINN ‘SINVILLION ‘AHY0D ‘66 XOH Od Q171 SLNINOJIWOD $Y (i}i}e]
GES61'FET 0d< P “1IDNOYOA¥ALEL ‘NOLONMUIM ‘AVOY SMHAdVd ‘TULNTD IONVLLINIY TNV TVAOY 108D
BR'TIS'T M1 $9S “WVINIHLOY FOVTd ¥ANTVA ‘SONIATINE DIAID 29W WVHITHLOY HOYD
€t £99°C 106 6540 'VAANOHY "H.L¥0d '"QAAMNOUE D g0 41V1 NONAD VAANOHY DY
avi [vd 'Ad7Sivd
uno L AEULS NOLLOD 18dH TIDONNOD TUIHSMTHANTY ‘LI 2 JONVNIL 40 ¥0LOTYIA TONNOD TUEISMTYINTY 10D
119
0 89 £ON “WVHONLILLON "ATTYTdd VN "INVT HTVALSIM TSE “ISNOH SNOLLVIINITAINGD Q.11 3N WWODavy 3040
08 87l AM0 TTA M YHSTAM YUV SSANISNE NORY YD “INNIAY HLINS (3111) §400(1 AnLWOINY PIOINY aogyd
00 081 dO LdN ‘ANNAAVYOAAAV ‘DU Vd NINQSIOUD 89 YAINAG] DY 20UD
£8 926 NVE ZHD WALSTHD ‘avOd A9NVED "3SNOH QUOJ TN SUOLOVULNOD DNIATNE 0D % 10U 0D
0no VHI 13 ‘NOANOT ‘evbZ0 X0t Od 177 /O SAALSNUL SNOISNAd TIVW TVADY VD
00 00¢ VLP [AG ‘ATIANG £L6¢ XOG Od "TOYLNOD LIATHD ‘AL 3N IVILINI TIHOLNIY TOULNOD LSAd TIHOLNAY G0
hz oL SIZ7 1S "FAISHYAY ‘AVAHNIQIVIN ‘SWVHDNIE FHL € "ISNOH WODIavY (L7 BNODIAavi 8000
00 08 NIS S1SS ‘XASST ‘NOQTISvd ‘NITED YIWT00M 91 UIVHTY L0YD
NVZ
00091 61D INIY ‘“ALvDUVI ITTNANOLIMD 'Av0od HOVOUddV 81 '1SNOH LNIMYAd ¢ HDNAYID ¥ 904D
5¢ ¢RI 18 8AH ‘QTALISYIAANH "ATTITHS 'AVOU QTALISUTAANH 15T "WV ISNOH YV ATINYVIATWN DY c0¥D
15694 11 VNEF VYA 'NOGNOT FOVT1d MOTIVAS §-€ 210 00 dTINOINI0LS) 1A 4VvA1aTY v0UD
0L NN0 SWY ‘QUOIWOY "A00M Q710UVH "FATEA NOLTIWVH LB ATIIVE 1M390Y £0UD
000 JAD 81QA ‘plrojm ‘proy] 23ueyoNy 09 '95n0H a8uetpxg ‘¢l ¥og Od 231130 siuaurle ] Aouepunpay I} )
000 WL TIHT ‘YSanquips ‘proy [[padper] ‘asnolq [amipen) a31)) O siuouifng Aducpunpay 104D
Qo0 nDY o1g ‘weyduunrg ‘peoy A2)5ey ¢g-¢8 ‘arenbg 1jogjo) 29130 Stu3WATd ASURPUNRDY 00¥D
0o VNIHD 002497 ‘ONOANY S IVINIM "DNIG NG TVIQUTWINOD 1ANIT ‘8021 ON WOO0Y DNTHDNO 100D
00'091°T 197 Fdlt "SLYAN ‘GILSWYHUTE "LITULS HOIH 801 "ISNOH ¥aM0d JIL LT U0OM0 000D
1 SSAIppY WEN A3y

sioqipax)) Auedwe)) - ¢

(po1wyTf IIRAl U0 AJAaWIG]) Pyl SoRESIuI HIA




Gt b1 TI0Z Lmnugaq b F10Z A 108 Sdi \ chiote umﬁ
- W@ n( M aimeudig
.e_%w;\ .
NSE LEAN AVIM ANY
0z'601 INAL 'NOLONIHSYM 'LV.LSY TVIYLSNANI NINDLETH ‘IVOY YALYAMIADAIud 8| QLT SNOILYIINMWAOD HNITALIS 108D
VAL 7288 “I9VIN-YIINS-NOLSTM
09 p5E°12 ITUOM “AVANUVA £0L-10€ ‘AL M0 VLIS ' INFWLIVIAA NOLLVDOTTIV IISVD vI1I§ H0SD
61 €L8°6E SAl 619 TWVYHONINEIE ‘AITMD0H ‘avOd SYTINNI LNFWNLYVJTA 1T0ad T SATVS D14 dNOYUD LINDIS nosd
81°€68 4S1 £9 'WVYIONINYIG LIARLS TIVHMIN 0L1-951 ‘ISNOH ANVL QALINIT YTL VA LNAYL NYTFATS 1080
SELIT'EL X0 C1A ‘NOLTINVH ‘GYOY T THDITT 1 'ALVD NOAN VI ‘STLVH JILSTW0Q-NON TUINNOD TYIHSHUVYNYT HLNOS 108D
00 Zek Ad1 0IVACSNITTH LS ‘AVA NOTVHD 440 “LTYLS AMNasIvs MIAWVIID SNITAH 1S aosd
00'tS ZL 1 1OA "HONOYOHAVYIS ‘LATULS SVIOHDIN LS “TTVH NAOQL ‘Lbl XO8 Od THNMOD HONOWO HONOYOTUVIS J0SD
00°006'9 56 694 “TTIMANYS “AUNFATO 'TLET XOK O d ‘ISNOH NONNOD TTIMANVS TINMOD 8 W TTIMANYS 0S80
100 MVT LW ‘QUOATVS ‘NOLNIAS 'avOY ATTICHD "THLNTD J1AID A¥04TVS TIDNNOD ALID GUO4NVS V05D
07559 HD1 1S ‘QTALITHS 'S6Z X088 Od 'SAUN0STY ALV IOIICD TIDNNCD ALID A13LI4IHS 608D
00 091 LV6 S8 "QFIAITHS "INV MIA L6T DNINVITD LLOWHVI S 208D
DAl 59711 'STTVM
68 00€'8 ‘AATINAMD ‘GVIHATOH ‘ddV NOILVLS ‘3SN0H VYNILS 'Ld30 LNFAOYNVIN LIQTI0 ANIT VNALS £OSD
00°D0E AGE LS “TATHSTHD LMOINI0LS “TTVIIANVEE ‘'dvDE A THIZHDIH NOS TN JIANVS 908D
00 ser'e QL SAD "THHSTHD ‘HOIIMINVN ‘UNENNFGAS “INVT AUNINNTAM "LNNOW THL HONVYI NS £05D
Z6'br0'E M2 2D '‘MODSYTD “1374LS IDYOTD LSHM 151 'ALT AN INTAADVYNVIN ANVTADOLS ALTWVHONITHE ANV THD0LS #08D
£L7906'9 Odr 737 I LSTITT ' AGAVO 'AVOU NATO 16 viagnoss £0SD
L9 99D VNS IIAMN ‘NOGNOT ‘QVYOY AZTHINIA S¥8  JWHHDS LNIWIIILTY AULNNOD GNQDIS 708D
000 D$S O 'MODSYTD "LATELS INFINIA LS 081 'S 13AT] QLT N LNGWIDVNVIN ANV TADOLS 10SD
0T 6L OVO §NG ‘XASSMS LSAM ‘DNINATLLS ‘9507 X0 0d SNOLLVIINNWIWOD X3SSNS 008D
000 INZ 9981 SWVHONIANIET MOIMHLIWS 'AvOd A TTIALLVYA £ LIND (L1 ADvT8 v22I83d A2
506
09°E1T ! 0£dl “NTO44NS "SANNWAT LS AUNE ‘LIdTOOM 'vd SSANISNE SA1IAAONIE | LINN dNOUD ADOTONHOFL O1avY Xoud
SZTOLL'ST 0.9 1IN “YALSTHONVIA ‘19MILS MICAXO0 6L ‘ONIT NG SANVI LS Y0014 Hlé d113Ad9 0y ADYD
5£908'l 0dy 0 *‘MOOSVID ‘TEVYNOS OOMSHLIATE vT 139N YT H.LITY AQYUD
60°L15'91 4S8 #NT'NOLNT ‘AYM FLY0d VY1 ' LUN0D QVISANVY YOOI LSYId QLT UVLTd AVISONVY NoUD
00 TO9'Y DS €68 "NIMUY NI ATTINIH 'AVA STAVE AVITTIA \1NNOD LNAAdy £ QALINIT NOILVHEO.LSAM HNILIOOH 104D
0009 OVS ZIWR ‘XASSA ‘HOWNHINMOH "ACHD TTIMIDAM #] SNOS %7 DNINVITD T S0UD
86 AN 61dH “SMINEG ‘AUNGSHATAY ‘ISOTO NOLVIWS TVd SSINISNG OTTONV [ QLT annosIy Hi (i}
00°0ZY'6 HE L9 “TUIHSYILSADNAT ‘A TTHATIVOD ‘AVM QHOJTAL “NIVd XINTIOHd ¢ AL1dVIWTIVLIY O0ud
k3 SSAAPPY JUICN] AD)]

s10y1pa1)y Lueduio)) - ¢
(payrunry oydauy uog ALLdwIcy) payruig suones! ey FINT




G A1 CLOC MG L E

10T LA 0SS

ONG £85 X183 ‘1311INTE HLNOS ‘AVOY ATUIEAI LE

TrJo gt g

srmeuig

HE Y 3

STIAYIS ONINVITD QUYVANVLS V1§D

09°501
00°Z¢ SOE 91N, “LNAY “TUH NIODIG ‘AVOY SANV TIATIMS 831 gIIAYAS ONINVITD JOANVS 618D
00 ovl VXS ZZdEL 'SNONT ‘AUNESHTAV ‘T TUNAYAANYI TAOLS ‘avoy YIma1 s JOIAUTS DNINVITO ANIHSYAdNS RISD
00'cl'e OO 7749 "ATTHOITA "HLIEOANVO ‘JA0US AAISTTIH §1 NVIDINLDITa WV S LIS
CLTLBG VNL 9AQ ‘SANVTTIA LSTIM 'QUOINIMSONIN 11 V1S3 LIANSNA IHI “ISNOH dI1 JIISYIANILY Y 11 I TVASUTNTIANS 9152
€1 TREEE HdT TN .‘_u_mu:u:u_.z Jajealny ..huumu—_unm_)_ 13215 wWejuno.g 29 .mE:Ouu< EuEuwscaE _.d.._ _EoquEoU m_:.,mm SISO
7L TTY'6T VS NTOM “1VS NZOM ‘NOANOT 'ANVYIS § ‘dIHSYINLYVd dILINI ALNZAOY NY13d HSILLOOS FISD
$§'ET8T GAO 90 “ISOUTIW ‘STTAMSOH LS NMOIMIN ‘109€1 XO8 Od TIONOD SHIAYOH 1ISLLLODS £18D
61 1Sk 1348 ZvE "H.LVE ‘NHOT 1S NAOGIsY3ad ‘dvod HLvE DNIQNIA STTVYM HINOS zISD
I8 TSE NALZXT YIIAXT 6 X0d Od WALYM LSTM HLNOS 1182
0T°50¢ SVL 8681 ‘HOLIQQTY ‘HLION WYV Mvd 'GVOY HSYN ‘FULNAD O 1 IHL QLT UL HDIH WODIAYAS 018D
a.Lp QU2 ‘ATddNs
8T2ESL ‘NOOACHD INV NOLONIAAIE 811 “UIDVNYW NOILVIALSNINGY AJU:40Ud 21d SAUOLS OMAAIIIOS 708D
gezel 101 #1410 “J4I3UVD 1DUAHILIEM ‘AVOH NAADIVD T SADIANTS ONINVITD SATVM 11LNAS A0SD
9E SEG°LT TCE 0271 'B1L004 AVO AFINV.LS ‘ISNOH NO T AN LNIWIMVAIQ GONVNLI HHL TIONNOD NOLIHS X082
09 1681 Lal 1aH 'aT31dSUIAANH LITULS AOOM §-€ "LNIUdIIIMS V/L Q17 SNOLINTOS VIATW LIIMS M0SD
poo NV1 Zldt Y1050 ‘I0ardaaoom “1TiH NOLTIW INNGD LONILSIA TVLSVOD WT04INS AUSD
Of 8€ 168 0ZNE NISSNS 1SV “INUNOELSVA 'AVAL ALVOSHTYI T QL1 IZINOWIS nosd
00'8rT S A0 17TV ‘SLYFH ‘SNVATY 1S "LA9¥LS SuTLTd 1S "TULNED DIALD TONNOD LOLYLSIA SNVETV LS 108D
00 008'1 SAZ CZSL ‘WVHONITTIE "LONIOTU LSTM "ASNOH AVASONTA ‘01 X08 0d 21§11 -NO-NO.LAD0LS S0S32
O
99 pIre'y O1VM ‘SNATIH LS "LITULS NOLLVIOYOD ISNOH NTOONIT ‘NOISIAIG AINVNI] W SNITIH S HOSD
00 €L0T dri SCAN UVAA B ANAL ‘SAT1FIHS HLNOS "LAILS NOUO0O 'ISNOH NOQU0D TANNOD IJAISHANAL HINOS D0SD
ooveL 1 4719 7SS VIS NQ (N3ILLNOS ‘AANIAV VIHOLDIA TELNID DIALD 'TX0d 0d 1UDNNCD OUO0E VAS NO ONAHLNOS 408D
XL8 0THY
TR b 65T W VIINIDVA "HINOS AVOY WVIINIVY (18T DNIQVHL DNITIALS ‘9 JINM SHADIAMYS Y004 4AZITVIDAdS Q0sD
8e09¢ ) rdL ZSMA TTVSTYAL €9 X0 Od d ¥ILVM TAHSAUOALIVLS HLNOS NOSD
L1T86 411 9711 *SATY VIEV.ISNNG "HLYON 13TULS HOMH '$A21440 1O11SId dliL AUONNCD ¢ Y1SAY01aAT 1LLNOS W08
ht N33 VD6 1NA “UTLSYINOQ ‘266 XOH Od "LLAd DNISSTI0UL LNTWAV QLT HILYAN ISV LLLNOS 105D
06 082 ZNE C1AE ‘XASSNS LSAM ‘ONIHLIOM ‘I# X089 Od WA LVYM NAFTILOOS HOSD
T LYY
L€ 896t WAV TYYNOS NOTONITIAM ‘1€ XOH Od "SIDI440 UINNCI SADIAUAS ANNIATY FHONNOD AHIHSUAY T1LAOS 052
1 $S2.APPY aEp £a31

stoppaa) sueduwe) - ¢

(poynutry NIl uog Adptua05) papuat suoyesu] g




6k 11 2107 fseniga) pg

TEOT 474 IO St

ONOY ONOH 'NOOTAMOY 'NVM ‘VHS

7e. 09z Ay

[ e
LU T

000 ONNTHD 'AV0Y N3Vd T1LSVD “LITUIS ONIWONIAM £ "DAaT8 ALI DANOTHI IVL 39 LT UvVAMLING IVANIHS AlISD

Z£69 A(S [VQ "LNTA ‘TIOLLYVd SNIQYVYD dOLTTIH €01 UIINIM NOWIS XISD
MVE TN

000 "HALSAHINVIN LATHLS HLOOE T TUIAAIATIA LdAA AXNSYTUL INAWIDVYNYIN AL1IVIDUIWWOD STIIAYS MISO
MVE TN

00'0 WILSTHINVIA 12TYLS HLOOE Tt ‘THAATATILD " LdIT AUNSVIIL EINIWIADVNYIA ar1 IvVISUIWNOD §T1AYS AISD

00'0 FAZ TN YALSTHINYIN "LATULS NIV.LNNOOI 89 TALINIT TVIDUININGD STTIAVS nisgo
fre

8L LI 91X0 'A¥NaNVd "TLVLSH "ISNAN TdIWaATIM ‘LT Y02 AaVHd O ‘SUIIHSYD JdOHSALIIVS 118D

9E1+6 dQ7 tW UALSFHONYIW “L3TULS NIV.ENNOL 89 LANOD NIVINNOI QA1 1IWIT TYIDNTNINOD STITIAVS S1SD

76 86E'C 4590 £42 'ATNINS “TAVITILAHM ‘AVOU NOLLVLS "ISNOH AZANNS QLT IDRNVNILNIVIN DNIZ00Y ATAUNS 18D
AV TEE ‘NVHDNINUIE

9p 828°1 ‘NOLNIND ‘Vd SNG NOLNIND AVATOQN L '9SNOH IXAVID ATTINV.LS WIS Q3LIAIT SLNTALLSTANE NIMTOW LS 018D

00°200'1 AH6 TIDS ‘SLHAH ‘TaVM LIFULS HOIH 4TF A3.LINIT S HA HILIVIOS dIsD

89 5Z2'y 8718 998 ‘WVHITH.LOY ‘AEVTIIH ‘450710 MUV VAN “USNOH TNTEINOAV TAVIMOANIM SVIDVIOS o1s%o

19°780' OMP 187 'SATIT LITULS NOLDNITTIM ST NV dOdd 1VHZHLYIM NOSHIANYS NISD

€1 SEP'l ONY €118 “TNNHSAYOAIVLS ‘NMITT “LATULS TTAMNDOLS “ISNOH SONVTIOOW 240 SANVTHOOW TYIRSAU0.LIVLS WIS
AIT TN

08 O¥g'L S VALSTHINVIA ‘LAFYLS NIVLNNOL 89 'INIWIAVAIA LNSYIIL INTWIDYNVYIA TIALINTT TVIDHIAKWOD STTIAYS 118D

TE65L OMP [ST°SQTAT ‘LRAULS NOLONITTIAM 5T TIVHIHLIM NOSUYTANVS wIsD
942 TW “WALSTHONVIN

[TZLY VALVAYD "HALSAHINVIN ‘LITULS NIVLLNNOA 89 " LdIT AANSYTEL LNTAIDVYNVYIA QILINIT TYIDMINNOD STTIAYS fs)

S0 ISK fISKF 30A ‘THIHSHUOA HLYON ‘ADTAS ‘AVOd TWTOILLYOL “TILNAD DIAID TISNNO0D LOTALSIA A813S 118D
AVI 288 ‘WYHONIWYIY

£E195'2E “avd SSANISNA NOLNINO ‘AVMIDCN L "ISNOH WAV I ATTNVLS IS QILIAIT SINTWNIOTIAIA NIMAOW LS HISD

00 069°96 aa9 tmN ‘ROGNOT SAMdW TLLYOMSLINAH LL1-61 "d TTIHDWIHD JINVHJIALS D%

00 301 ATP06AH ‘TIMISYUOA LSIAM ‘HIMIIWTOH ‘WVYHLTAW "‘AVOY HaHLYHH LI ALTSSVIO ONITIVAS 418D

IS8y N9 2719 ‘NOL10$ "IATIA MD1a0Ud 92 aL1 LD X VNS 418D

09°LZ8 g0 £1IMS ‘NOANOT “INYT SAJ0H §i LINEINTOVNVINS aso

002Ig 46 LAW "LNTY WYHONITTID (LAmtLs AMNadILNYD v0€ “TAILYITIJ0-00 THL 0D dWS D180
TOE Z9HD

00951 TVdim ‘HDONOHOTWOYE SRV SSINISNE WNESITOD ‘Avod 3TVANISSYH 61 LT OlIavyd FUEOW 4S8 g1so

4 SSAAPDY QMIBN Loy

s10jtpary) Auedwo)) - ¢

(panuri] aydaepy wogl AMULIOY) pajTusy] SUORUSEDY ST




o Ll TIesimga g

00 1#9'01
ueo

PO PTE T8
81 0801

QoLlv

01 €001
Ot SSI

68 7CT0Y
N9 ILLT
£8 599
1L891
+FT69rC
3 +81

00 05071<
TLSOL
LEELO'L
£TLoTol
aZ 186 11
€1 168°cl
06618°¢
STese
Z1 981 99]

CR6ZE00
AROLDC
L1686

U6 9LY'TE

11T 294 108 sdl

sat 10L'NoAdd

L VABYOL 'SNOYID TSV “TTVH NAOL 'SHDIAYNIS LIJANTE 2 ¥INdaHIX
MLE SENS ‘NOANIMS ‘t€T X0d Od

DAS ST AYIHSAW0JQad ‘d18v.LSNNd

'SIDTY NOLHONOH “RIVA TTVH NOLIIDNOH I8 VAIID3d SLNNODIOY

109 970

“INATUIANN-NO.LHSY *aVOU NOLONITTEM “STILLI0 TIONNOD ‘149d IONVNIL
10a9

970 "JQISHNVL ‘INATUIANN-NOLHSY ‘GYOU NOLONITIIA 'SHD1440 TIONNOCD
NG S ‘TUIHSTUOA LSIM "LLASSO ‘AANNA TFWTOHNIA ‘T X08 Od

NP 21D "TUIHSUALSIDNO’TD *AT13DaIND MYV SNdWATO

MY |LE LSVATAE ‘LITULS WALSAHDID LT ASNOH AMYIANOANOT

149 p109 ‘QUOLGVAT ‘NOLAVID “ANVT MO 'SATATH FHL

¥X6 SAH ‘G1314SYIAANH ‘NOLTVA 'AVOY NATUD SSOUD 'STTIW VI'TNITID
MV2 W1D3 'NOUNOT LS ISNOHUTLAVHD 111 O01d HI Y

Oag FXH X VAITVIL OGNV TLITED ANV KITUD “TTHN AFH DNRIdS

ADE L68 ‘ATHIILTHS ‘8T LSOdVLIDTTAS

Sl Q6DN ‘WVHDNLLION

1S3M VO ANVILL [ '0157 060 'SADIANIS DNILNNODDY A L¥Id0Ud

VI 120 ‘IYOLSONISVE "MIIA ONISVE *HSNOH WNNVA "STDIAYES INNIATY 5S4
TAOAVONIS “TIHATY & TYLNID 3 #1-L0 "HVUTWLITNG NYTVF 16LE

198 A A ‘NOANOT " L3T4LS 1LSVILSVI EL

YIANI T30 THEVD vaddd "avOVH DOAAN 9-A

ads £9.L8 ‘GNVIAUI N ‘NAOQY.LI0d VIV TYRILSNANI A0DVIS Vil

4716 b7 VALSIDIET ‘AVOU ADAVE “AVd SSANISNEG QUBTVA

IVHONVHS ‘YZV1d ITNV (S) avOu DNVZIX 094 ON 142

NOOTMON ‘INSL VHS WISL ‘QVGY ITTAANYAD 9-T 'VZV1d NOIETY 9-S0S1 LIMS
dO6 ST MTLSRDONVIN TMVEISNIILLAM

VO YOOWILNOS ‘ISNOH ATTHINVG “TVNOLLVNITINI A TTHINVA

VNIHD [VHDONVHS "159M ‘dvOY TANVLL 11§ ON ‘930014

ONNHD YA TVOH DNOIHD IVAY §  TUINTO NV.LLVHNVYW “80€1 WOOY

176 0IMD

THIHSAHD ‘HOIMA1AaIW A0 VN YD 1V IST ISNR0H ATTOH "NOddIHS A0 111 €©

"y
PP - - §

TDRNOD AVEUOL
AL SALLITI N ATLY A STWVELL

QALINYKT SNOLLNTOS VI8 XJUO0L
HONONOE NV.LITOJOULAW JAISTWVL

g W AdISFAVL

ASIMTIAVYI

AL10DdJINY AL3dVS THL
ADNADV NOLLDATI0D 3LV JIl
C1T Sl Yday amvaL ¥ Aonl
AJIAEHS Q001 TVLOL

dQHS YIHINOA 111D HLL

02 ONINVITD T1I0WYVI H L

AN AVl

01d ANVAWO0D 510018 FH.L
NOLLVIDOSSV A TIEIONO LNV FHL
TVYNOLLVNYILNI €18

A LT AVIIOW ATINAIS

SLYOdXT VMRS

A3LIALT NOSAYE IONTIdS
QALINIT NOS @ NIQT T3NS
ENHNILS

QLT 0D IVNOILVNYILLNI DNINIHS

TYNOILYNYALNI TANAYS
0D AJd ANI 1S3 VNIHD IVIIDNVHS
SNOIISY TVNOLLVNYLEN] X3 ANS

QLT THIVAdV NITID ANLLINS

L0 LT Y

anjeutly

SSAAPPY

e

A0y

saoppaa) Auedwo) - g

(paynurr] ay2aeA uog] AJ4ouLI0]) paywry suonusiEa] gIA1




G 11 TI0z Cueasga g pg

. 1107 1A (S Sl R Y TR |
»
_ g& ] {, M aumzudig
00 09951 HX8 710 ' LIQUVD “UVd SSINISNA LYY A41GHYD WIVYM 35400 “ASN0H NYNNTHd ALY dIHSAINEY VA ALININ ZoNo
vl LOT LU pND ATHENS ‘HIMOMTIHD "INVT TN “TTIN QUQ4LS0d aL10OLSIAN 10N
£6 00L OVI S5VA "NOLONIHY VM ‘0§ XOH Od ALTYALYMA SALLITLLO QILINA 0onD
000 Y1199 MODSYTD "NV DNINNIY ‘LIIULS LNOWEEA 61 ‘ISNOH INOWIEA SSVJSTYL. £LLD
b 909°5HT A4S CTNS ‘FUMHSI UM ‘NOANIMS TTIMANNOED 'aVOY LHOTYMNEY Q47 TVYNOLLYNHALN] HJANITYL TiLD
DNOM DNOH
08°bZ0'0Y “INIDd HLMON ‘v0d VAYT 81 ON ‘ONJQTINE “TVIDYIWIWOD TVAINI YD Z00Z WOOY 0TIATA TVNOLLYNYALN] NMOUD dOL 111D
000 4776 BT WALSTINAT 'AVOY AGMUVE “HUVd SSANISNE OHd TVA QALIATT 131LNYL oL
60 646'81 N0 ZIWD "XASST "AVIr¥d11g "LNIDSTID QUO0IA VY ASNOH NVWLSVA Al (in) YANOLOS! STLOL 701D
06 566'91 HIE ZIST 'SA39T ‘AT TLEOA ‘QvOd HODW ATLHOM ONISSTI0Ud INDUOL A0LD
9L°L50'0L HIb ZIST ‘'SQIATT 'AVOY JOOW ATTLMOM a1 SOILSIDOT dNOYWH ANDUQL Xo0lD
069099 LNIOd LYON ‘LITULS TTIHS 81 "NULNID QTIHIONIY £0TT INY/LY 1A ALT ANYJNOD DNIQVYEL TTONY 4O, MOLD
00 001 2pos180d ‘SLNVHLYON ‘ONIYALLIN 'AVOU NOLYVE ©6 HSTAM VL A01D
A< Hdi 908 "THIHSMYAE ‘ONIAVAYL AT TAVA ‘FAISINV SL JLIAYAS ONINVATY AYLINNOD B NMOL neLo
o0'grt's d'Ty €41 ‘Y04 TIL 'SADNA10 DIAID ‘6T XOH Od TONNOD NIYTHM 2 CIOATIL Lol
786 ZL4D
00282 ‘aNTOardg ‘ILVIST LSNANT NANTWRAYE ‘“FNNTAV NVATE NIYNINY LE LINN 411 SONILLIAJOHS LOTSdOL s01D
00°0 YHI #13 ‘NOGNOT 'ThPZ9 X0T Od ‘TTIVSSVT DNV STNOI 00 dL1n ILSNYL NOISNTd TV.LOL Holn
OriL6'T HIL VEIT ‘NOANOT “LITHLS FTIWONYD | “400Td H18 QLT GIINTINGD ATIVLOL QLD
141
00 OLL S10D X355 ‘VAS NO NOLDVTID ‘aVv0OY 3214Lvad 8 ‘NOILV.LS ID1T0d NOLOVID 00 QLT OVEANIL 404D
05291 NP LW LN ‘IWVYHONITIED '‘avOd NOLONITTAM 9F ONLLIVY LNOD SYWOIILL 0012
89°88T'L Od1 83N UVIM ANV ANAL ‘HINAL NO4N FTLSVOMIN 'QvIHSTILYD ‘13TULS NVAS 02 AONVYNILLNIVIN DNIQ-TINE JHL NOID
91°006' M.LZ 187 °8a331 ‘L3T4LS NIZND ‘GSNOH LANOYHOD SYOATAUNS ATHTIUVHD SUTTMOL Wo1D
6L LTE € 11871 'saQa3a71 LATYLS Al1Ava " LIN0D SIAoaT v NIdVIISANY1 YOMALNI VNVIIJOUL 7012
60'091 101 P2 ATHINS "WAHDLIW ‘AVM FIIHSHUIE tl HOLON dOL HOLD
fve
oc.eﬁm.m 01dS .mEa: RAopuy ,wqom E._moa ISIOH —_uomm .ocon :mso.—om ho__u> el .mo::u>a~_ Jo puaH _5::00 ;m:o._cm_ .ﬁa__m). 1591 [V}
00 96L'8 MA8 £2:400 "ATIHAYLYD ‘SYMATH “NUVL FAISTTIH ‘MIAIA FLAVO | QL1 SNOLLYIOINNWIWOD AL 13 L L
00 660'Y ZX1 61D “INTH TLVOYVIA (LFTULS 11090 ‘6 XOH Od ‘STILA0 TIONNOD LANYHL TIINAOD LOMLSIA JANVHL HOLD
99°pgL Srg TAM "QTIETAVA AUV LISINT ‘AVM NVIIENND L8 QLT AINYNILNIVIN LA TV DOLD
00 596°¢ GA9 tdN “100d A LNOd “TH.LNID DIALD ‘NOILDAS WANN TINNGI HONOYOH ALNNOD NIVAIOL 400D
3 sS3Appy By A0

sioppar) Auedwo?) - ¢
(panuar] ayaaeyy] uog ARIdULIO]) P3| Suoyes{Eay] GINT




nit tEEI0T VENYY) e

D STFT
L1191
009€T'P
00°20€"

L6TIS'
6E088'L
00 €22
00'9¢
00'SET

00 0z
0L'¢0L'801

85 06Z'C9
YA
SLILYP
SRTHE
68162
9§ 899
000

)

£9 05668
YL EL9

11'F8T'E

fgeste
00 bt

10T DA (DS SdI

§716 S17TC TWYHYNA ALNNOD NMO0UD ‘TLLNID DIAD

XIE 1AM DHIHSAUOALYTH ‘GHO4LVA “TTVH NAOL “TIONNOD QUOILYA HONVNI
N7Z6 198 ‘NOGNOT 'H51€ X08 O d ‘0LT3N VIVYIAIT IJIAYAS SILVY SSANISNY
X6 SOIN ‘ANVTIZEWNILIYON ‘NOIONIHSY ‘AUVNOS NO3ESNVM

Nd< 780 ‘NOLYvaNNU

AVOE TAVHSAVYD ‘SHIIL40 TIONNOD 'SADIAYAS ALVIO4E0D JO HOLD=UIG

S7Z1 1A ‘QTAETIVA SLLYDIUM €21 ‘ISNOH AYLNYHD ‘20t X08 Od

J99 ZIST "TIIHSNEOA LSIM "SATA1 'avod TIVHILIIA ‘SHI0M LAXAVIA

16 1VA “INTY ‘QUOJAVED ‘aV0y NOANOTIL

ALE YA LNTY ‘AT TAONE ‘AVOY STMVITR

NVE SN WALSTIIDNVIA LS NOLHONOYWE 021

NOOTAMON "ONO 1 NNMY ‘aVOY 04, ONNH £9-€9 'ONITING AYOLIVAANONT AL
gL

T4 LIABYI "NAM LNAd 'AVOR TTVATNIVHM TUINID SNA NAMING ‘gl LINN
VP 01dM ‘QUOJA1LSYD

'NOLHONOHSSYTD ‘B0aId QVIHAIANAH L U Vd SSTNISNE T34 LIYW 8 LIND
VO §LD

<AODSYTO HARNETD LSV *31 V.IST TVRILSNAN] NIATIY ‘avad AT3LINGTO 2101
HVT LD ‘QUOISNIM ALEWNAA FHL 'ISNOH NYFAAA LNAALEVAIA SONVNLI
376 01TV ‘SLYTH ‘1314LYH AV NITHWVL

drs

LISA "TUIHSAUOLH VLS “HIONNYD ‘I NTISTHI JOOMSONIY ‘ISNOH AOOMSONIA
TNENVLST AVTID0VE 60TFE 89 ON I MUNLVIVIA IMSINND

Ado €68 'SANVIAIN LSTM “TTNHITOS ‘I TMONY ‘AVA QuOJLH3H £

6L0 09§ THOTVDNYY

‘WATTVAIISHVINVY ‘T 1DYID FTTVHVNVIANINNS '1.S3 ONI VAdVNNTHD 313d $2 ON
100 09€ “THOTVONYE 'AVOY YATIVIN TVII 1A £T ‘A1 dN ‘VIIanyD ‘sl T9A3T
asé

O1AD “TUNISAIIMAYA NOLVINAN “HAVd YANWHZE AV SAIAVA LS "LdA0 ¥V
VA9 zad 'HONOYOGY]dd

T LVDHLNOS NOLUO "LMNCD ATTIND HULNTD SSINISNE SNYAH 8L

OFL YOG TAANNC ANNIAY AIE0DST L

€10 6T iy

v ameudis
\%% WS

TIONNOD LONUISIA AT TIVA YVIM 80MD

~ TEONNODD GHOALVM LOMD

TONNOD HDNOYOd HLYOMSGN VA 90MD

THINNOD LINLLSIA ADTESNVM cOMD

TIONAOD TAMNISNOLIVENNT 183M rOMD

TIDONNOD 1510 Od.LAW QHEATNVA oMo

AL HDUVIS D WYITIIM TOMD

Q2 ¥ AViIINK M 10D

AVAAIm ooMD

QLT SNOIHSYd AVIIA LOAD

aLT VDA G0AD
d11.0804dNS UV.LTY VISIA c0AD
QLT3N 1A 1OAD

(117 NOILDILOYd TUILI ANOJIA COAD
TUINNOD HONOUOL TVAQY UTVA TOAD
GLTAVELNAD ¥TLVM VITCIA 10AD

ai (ind sa vinoaa Q0AD

NLSHIL WYNIAAIN 600D

QILIWET dILSINN 80N

QL7 4 Ad STHUVAAY XATINN L0ND
VL4010 aNn 90n2

aLi sdn SOnd

LT .LSISSVINN vond
VILNOD ONINVATI MOGNIM ALYIWIIN £0N0

-
T

ssAppY

R TN P3|

s.03p) Auedwo) - q

(poyiuny 3yaly uog) ALIRUIIOY) P SUOHUSHEDYY A




G 11 2107 Wenugy pT

1102 17A [0S SdI

e ot My

.Qa&\qéé . q‘v iy

DNOY
pE699'ShT ONOH ‘'NOOTAON ‘ONOL NAAY “LATULS dIA ONIHS L2 'FULNID IWVILANNS +09 INd <AL ANVINOD NNE ONIM MOAMD
95 018'¢¢ NVHNM ‘ONVYAH 'TOX ONOL N "ONIQTING ¥V.LS IINYN QLT SLNIWHYO UVLS If NYN NYHNM AOMD
00'P69't V9 184 “1018144 'LAT4LS JJ172034 0L "9SNOH 3LVDEIAN JdTT NVIADTHOM nomd
ms
96 Z0L'0E1 98N ‘¥ASTTAAIN “GIQINTTUD ‘AVOY ATHAQ "TLLNTD AVLITOJOYLAN ‘1] LINNM L7 SAOIAYAS AVMLSAM 1omD
Qo
0095€'8 PIVE TUTHSLTIA “IDARGMONL ‘AVOY AFTA VAT ‘SIDIANIS LIIINEL % GNNTATY 1STM TIONNOD FUIHSL M S0MD
&6 |6t A9 [ZND “ATHUNS "ONTHOM “HIVNOS YTLSIDNOTD 'SADNLI0 DIAID TIONNOD HONOHO DNIAOM MomDd
o000t 01 AOF 01 AQ “UMALSNINNAAQIY "LIITHOD “ASNOH HOV0D dHL (117 SINFWLSTANI YALSNINATTIVM DOMD
or LEv' 1) Y9 1S4 “TOLSMIE ‘LATALS A1 TOATE 0L ‘ISNOH ALVDHITA SYIANLEVA ANY NVIWHEOM d0MD
61 8t VI INS ‘NOONIMS ‘AvQd NOLLY.LS ‘A2VTd NOLNIW AOOTI FLY dTT NVIOTIOMN o0MD
000 VI NS ‘NOGNIMS ‘GV0d NOLLY.LS ‘A2vTd NOLNIW YQO071d Hlr dTT NVIDTIOM NOMD
gb 765 0P LN YILSTHONYIN HALVIND ‘U04TVS ‘AVOd ATINVLS L QL1 SALV.LST FAN0DTIM WoMD
003607 SAL ZEUN “H1044NS “LIOLSIMOT ‘9r X0d O d TIONNCD LOTHLSIQ AGNTAVM T0MD
aAvL paH
00'20p *GTHESYIAANH "THH ANVISQHD *avoy L00JHOOWAIVIE £99 *ASNOH MO0 TLVH 017 SNAFUISANIA SUTN'TVM WOMD
00 8 ONI $19 ‘ATENS *NOLLNS ‘dvod SIAd1 [E 'dSNOH INITIND 1T SNOLLVOINAWWOD T1VA QL T1VM 0D
SSEll NCT | INE “XFSSNS LSTM ‘DNIHILAOM ‘000§ XOd Od TIDNM0D HDNOUO™ DNIH1IIOM 10D
06°009'1 AV 1T ‘WVHYTIA “XTTdWOD TTVYHATND 'Ldad SADIAYIS TVIDNVNII TIONNOD HONOYOT ALNNOD WVHXTYM HOMD
L8 P3S1PL VF 1S “TOLSME ‘avod ONIddVYM “‘H.LNOS ASNO0H SINVHIOYINW QLT LNIWIDYNVIA M DOMD
00 208'! Nl SAx "SINVT ‘GATAL-ZT-NOLINOG ‘A0 MOAYE ‘THLNID DIAID TIAM TONNGCID HONOYOU TYAM J0M0
00§ LAZ 8IS ‘NOANOT ‘08161 X0d Od Qlavyd HOLYM SSANISNE HOIMT00M A0MD
1609 S 141 “TRIISHUOA LSTM ‘G 1HLISHIAANH ‘AVOY INTOD QLIAIT SY0L1DVE OLNY AQOM aomd
XVI1ZTAM
93°7LE’L ‘NOLJAVHITATOM ‘052 X018 ‘O d *NOISIAIQ ¥IN0THOXT UNHALYVJAA FONVNI TIONNOD HDNOHOA NOLIWVHEIATOM J0MD
SAt INM
00SLY'9 ‘NYOIA ‘TTTIHM "LSVE LA3H.LS BYOOW ‘001 X048 'O d 'SAN440 XV.L HONNOID HL. 2 € NVLITOdOU LW NVDIM 20A\D
LL1 8¥HT ‘NVIHLO]
00°'TL6'S 1S3m ‘ALVDHLYE ‘1ATULS IDandd HL1OS ‘GSN0OH AIAVA LS LINN STINNTATY TIONNOD NVIHLOT LSAM VOMD
NE1 SNN “THIHSNOLJNVHLEON
o0’ ‘HONOUAOADNITTIM AV NYVE THLLL ‘SAYAS L'IAINYNIL JO YO.LOTHIA TIDNNCD HONOWOE HONOUOHINITTIM 60MD
5 SS2IppY ETTHN| Ary

§1031pa1) Aueduto)) - 4

(paywn | agaauy] uog A(IWI0f) pHTUIL] suoBusER FIN']




01 10T A5G | T

LI9Z A 105 SdI

TEID (g ¥y

. %N-SS\_\.Q ¢-M pimeufi

Go o uewpENg ALY SN oS4
000 YIwg Bagiuy sia 0081
a0 n swdiny| ue|y I 001
Q9 Aeunjy asinot] S ooW3
004 00 Jute|] SIA T0M:
009 PrELY mpeg SIN 104}
000 SOPAPICITIC] UD|STL SHA 0015
000 Jasn1, A SW 0043
nomn ArQ Iopuuaf SI 00q3a
009 GQqe1] ewio s8I €004
06D SBufnD BpuIT] SN 004
0aad yey) orueidag s 1001
000 uojydneuto uaIryg s\ 0027
0090 Aouung suayD SN (083
00 . M00)-3(A0F) BV SN LK
nn NX 1 INS "MOGNIAS 98(Z X0 Od “ISTANI d0Ud ADIAIINQVHYHL 00 ALTIONVYNSSY HONNZ 07D
00 1 NX1 [NS ‘NOGNIMS ‘'98€Z XO09 O d ‘WISTANI JO¥d FIGIINAVIUHL /0,0 AL TAINVINSSY HONNZ LOZD
8T 2001 NXT NS ‘NOONIMS 98€Z X049 0 d TIWISIANI d0¥d ATAIANAVIUHL OO0 AL ADNVINSSY HONINZ 904D
Ot 005'6 NX1 INS ‘NOAQNIMS 0887 XOH "C'd “TANT ALYAJONd 3TTIINAVIIHL OO (LL IDNVENSSY HOUNZ C0Z3
009 NX1 INS ‘uopmsg ‘98¢z xed Od P11 DURINSSY N, F0ZD
NOI YA SANATI
Q0 8LY NOLTIA “AZTHDLTIG LST TVIULSNANI XHVd NOXVS "SNNIAYV WOQIOH 8 L1 0In) saDUVZ £0ZD
ueel NX| NS “wopulms ‘93£ Nof] "O'd fsaau| doaj ajpasupeayt o/ P17 DIULEINSSY Y2107 T0ZD
£eonl T dV6 ENS 'NOANIMS '056€ X08 Od ‘SHANI JO¥d ITAIANAVIIIIL OvO CILINIT AONVINSSY HORINZ 1072
00 1L9°L ¥dl 6L "ATHANS ‘NOLDNISSTHD "FNNAAY 1ASHTNOS 9T1 S WNO4 T QLT SINIWI SAANI VNVZ 00ZD
st ace (AL €A “TAIHISMUOA JSHM "qUOIAVIE 'T€ X0F 0d YHLV A TUHSMUOA TOAD
0016 SV| 0TVE "LISUTWOS "TIACIA ‘AVYA S¥31.13d ‘ASNOIT SUALLId NOTLONAHY FWIID TIY.LTY TIAOZA 10AD
00 9% a0 LAg MEQIQVId ‘NITUD £30alT *INNOW AYTXA 8C ANTS ONINVATD MOANIM THIHSHOA (0AD
000 MAF 1S7°SATTT LANLLS ATHATN INIANNVENT THL | 417 DAL 010 QALINLIT NOSTIA At XALTIM 01MD
Y6 6f adp ST UTLSADITT "LHTALS FH LI L SHUOM TNV NITYD 0014 ANODAIS YT LINM al7 9D THWANIM Z0MD
LN ES dgE 1108 ‘NOLIWVHLNOS 'HovVHYdL SNFIND PI-Th 'ISNOH TAONY DNIATA J1d dNOUD LYYV ADMD
ct TRt £09 179 JNdNULL N LX3 LITULS PIE AVOVN NDNOX ig SLNAWUVYD NIAMIM XOMD
3 sSAppyY BIUTHN iy

stoppas)) Auedwo) - g
(papwyT ayarey uog ALIUL0]) POJIUNT SUONESIERY A




6F 11 Z10Z Aenigy) pT 1102 1A TOS Silt 70 £g ady|

» .
AT

8TI6P'PIT'IS Huijjeio L sarnuy 978
000 loxfjep wusng sy 00Mma
000 uasdung eiosg ssty 0SS
00’0 Ajjosearg vunef Sty €0s3d
000 [eag AuayD) sipy oS
k3 ~ sSSPV awep Ay

s1on1paa)) duvdwo)) - g
(popmi] oyo1vpy) ueg Aj1auL10)) PN SUOHESIIBIY AN




| 1§ aldey

TE QL TE Deniga | ¢ DIOT A 108 Sl

A 5

'
'

6SE'POT Buyoy, saspy
0ze'l 0 o'l 0 ONG $74D 1LIAEYD Av0od YOSANLM HNIT TVLIdYD AITLIALT SNOSLVSITVHY THING 104
6E0'E0T 0 6£0°C0T 0 ONS $747 41UV ‘AV0OY YOSANIM ANITTVLIdYD - GILINIT SNOILYSITVRL THING 008l
1830 ], Y0 p1Q 114 ssaIppy IWEN ADY|

| sIIpoyILeYys - D
{panuuy aydaey uoy A[daurrof) pajun] suoyesyeay] gl




=l
LMB Reahsanons Limuted (in Admunstration} (formerly Bon Marche Limited)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
12 March 2012

Appendix 6 — SIP16 memorandum

See Notice About this Proposal All nghts reserved




Bon Marche Limited (in administration) - SIP 16 memorandum

Introduction

Chns Laverty, Richard Flerung, Mark Firrun and Ed Boyle (all of KPMG LLP) were appointed Jount
Admmstrators of Bon Marche Linuted (“the Company™) on 20 January 2012 and, on the same day, the business
and assets of the Company were sold to Bluebird UK Bideco Limuted {a vehicle creased for the purpose of the
transaction by Sun Captal, “Sun”) for a total constderation of £12 oulhon

This staternent 15 made 1n order to comply with the Jomt Admmstrators’ duties under Statement of Insolvency
Practice (“SIF™) 16 which came mto force on 1 January 2009 Statements of Insolvency Prachice are guidance
notes 1ssued to hcensed insolvency practitioners by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals with a
view [0 mantzmng standards by setting out required practice and harmomsing prachiioners’ approach to
particular aspects of msolvency

SIP 16 concerns arrangements where the sale of all or part of a company’s business end assets 15 negotiated with a
purchaser prior to the appointment of an Admumstrator who subsequently affects the sale immediately on, or
shortly after, s appomtment. SIP 16 can be located by logging onto the R3 website at www r3.0rg.uk

Background to the administration

The Company traded as & retailer of women’s clothing through 392 leasehold and three concession stores m the
Unuted Kingdom and also threugh 1ts website, www bonmarche.co uk,

The Company was wmcorporated m 1932 It was acquired by The Peacock Group (“the Group™) m 2002, which
also mcludes the retailer Peacocks

The Group received funding from a consorium of banks (“the Lenders™), and had semor facihtes of £186 milhion
at the date of appointment  These borrowings are subject to cross guarantees from group comparues, which are

secured by debentures  In addinon, the Group had sigmificant additional funding with other financiers totalhing 1n
excess of £600 muthon

‘Whilst the Company traded profitably, 1t was under increasing margin pressure as 1t discounted prices to mantain
sales volumes As margins have reduced, the viability of ongoing trading has come 1nto question due to the
relarively high operaung cost base and 1ts abikity to conmbute to Group debts

From mud-2011, the Group considered 1ts options with the Lenders, and with altenative providers of capital
finance, with a view to restroctunng the Group as a whole  KPMG LLP was mvolved in these discussions, acung
as advisors to the Lenders  As a result of these ongoing discussions, further finance was sought by the Group from
the existing shareholders, alternative providers of capital finance and the Lenders tn order to enable the Group

(including the Company) to continve trading and avoid msolvency Discusstons regarding funding for the
Company ran mte December 2011

In December 2011, having identified the Company's relatively week trading performance and working capital
Tequiremnents, Group management explored a sale of the shares of the Company to Hilco An agreement for a sale
was not reached, and this process concluded 1n late December 2011 At this stage the Company took the deaision

to seek a buyer from a wider rapid markenng exercise DC Advisory Partners were engaged to undertake ths
marketing

As with many retai] businesses, the Company’s trading is traditonally weak n January and February and its
forecasts show 1t had e funding requirement over thus penod to conunue trading The Company was reliant on
Group facilines for this funding, and as the Group was 1 the process of a restructunng siself, there was a nisk that
the funding requirement would not be met  As a result, the Company explored other options open (o 1t, ncluding
admunistranon, and these options are discussed below

The trading entities of the Group's other maim business, the Peacocks retar] chan, were placed into adfmstration
on 19 January 2012

On 20 January 2012, Admunistrators were appomted over the Company and a sale of the business and assets was
completed shortly after the apoiniment.

Prior mnvolvement of the Admimstrators and KPMG LLP
Tax advice

KPMG LLP has undertaken the foliowing work for the Group 1n the last three years




* VAT review from May 2011, scheduled to conclude 1n July 2012

»  Corporatien tax adwvisory work relating to a consorhum venture between the Group and others berween
August 2008 and May 2011

«  Assistance with the preparation of Customs Duty unbundlhing claims in February 2011

Independent business review (“IBR”)

KPMG LLP was engaged on 28 July 2011 by the one of Company’s parents, Henson No 4 Limned, and the
Lenders 1o undestake an IBR of the Group (includmg the Company) This engagement included a review of the
Group’s short term hquidity position, trading performance, business plan and financial forecasts

Following work on the IBR, KPMG LLP was retaned 0 adwise the co-ordinators of the syndicate representing
Lenders on various matters 1n connection with a restructunng of the Group's debts  This work included acting as
financial advisor to the co-ordinator of the Lenders” syndicate, prepanng an imdicatave pnicing analysis and, 1n 1ts
larter stages, contingency planmng,

Dunng conungency planmng, the proposed Admnistraiors explored, with the Company and the Lenders, several
options for the Company, details of which are set out below

KPMG LLP was not instructed by the Directors of the Company to advise them on their personal positons The
Administrators understand the Direciors sought theyr own independent advice

Having censidered each of these matters and their cumulative 1mpact the Admunistrators concluded that they did
not in and of themselves represent a conflict to therr appointment

Courses of action considered

The Company's largest asset 15 its stock, which includes stock held in-store, stock held m the Company’s
distnbution centre and some stock which 1s 1 the procass of being imported

From discussion with the Company pnor to appointment, 1t was clear that maximsing returns to creditors rehed on
& successful strategy to make recovernes from stock.

The following options were considered
1. Seeking further funding to avo:d an insolvency process

Following the IBR, a solution to restructure the Group’s debts was extenstvely explored between the Company and
1ts prowiders of finance

»  Initzal discussions to introduce new money to enable a Group restructuning cutside an imnsolvency process
were held with providers of capital finance as part of a proposed debt restructure, and
*  Exrensive discussions were also held with the Lenders

1t became clear in Decernber 2011 that, even with the iatroduchon of addigonal funds, there was no prospect of an
mnselvency process beang averded When management reached thus conclusion, 1t looked to sell the shares of the
Company to Hileco An agreement on a share sale could not be reached, due io the level of return to Lenders when
compared to a trading wind down of the business and assets, and this process ended 1n late December 2011

2. Managed wind down through a trading admunistration

This course of action would generate retums to creditors by selling stock through the network of stores over a
penod of several weeks, whilst the Company was in admimstration  Over the course of trading, the Administrators

would seek to reduce the number of stares with a view to closing the enure partfoho and disposing of other fixed
assets when trading bad concluded

Pnor o the eventual appomntment the Company engaged a recovery agent to assist with estimating the potential
outcome of a trading wind down dunng administration

The Administrators bave sought an indication of value from Fox Lloyd Jones for fixed assets (prineipally fixtures
and fitings) and concluded thewr value to be between £375,000 and £725,000

There 15 no evidence, from the marketing process which took place from December 2011 (details of which are set
out below), that mierested parties ascribed value to the name “Bontmarche”

The Administrators esimated an overall return to ereditars from this strategy of between £9 8 mullion and £12 2
pullion




There are a number of inherent nisks in trading the Company through admumstration which would have affected
the estimated trading outcome These inciude the followng:

s Sales forecasts. The first quarter of the year (the assumed wind down peniod) 1s traditionally the Company’s
weakest trading penod, and this year the Company had heavily discounted stock 1n the run up to Chnstmas
o generate sales Given these unusual factors, and because of the challenging climate facing the UK retal
sector as & whole, sales have been difficult to predict with certainty

e Funding. To fund any trading the Adrmmstrators would need to bamrew between £2million and £3mulbon 1
the shor term, to cover immediate suppher payments The Admmstrators’ forecasts indicated that these
borrowings would be recovered from trading, but given that the outcome to creditors was improved by an
immediate sale of the business, these funding arrangements were not put 1 place

e  Reliance upon Peacocks. A number of key services were provided at Group from head office, including
logmstics, support and property services  As the trading entties of Peacocks were faced wath adrmmstration
whilst a decision was being made on the sale process there was a risk that services, such as logistics, may not
be available to the rading adrmmstration

e Ransom creditors The Company idenufied a number of key creditors that could have used their
commercial position to erther negotiate short term payments or to disrupt trading.

s  Stock. There were a number of 1ssues relating to the availabihity of stock These included,

1)  Retention of Title. Key suppliers provided stock that could be subject to retention of title  This
could erther increase the cost of a trading admimstration or disrupt trading, as certaun stock would
be segregated / not sold from stores

n) Stock in transit. The Company directly 1mports supplies from overseas manufacturers  There are
practical 1ssues 1n cleanng stock nto the UK and these could have caused delays or reductons m
stock intake, as well as addinonal costs, m a trading adrmnistration

m) Stock secunty. There’is inherent uncertamaty wathin a trading admimistranon that the level of
security over stock (for example, against theft) may reduce,

3. Sale of the business through a trading administration

Whnlst pursuing the strategy to realise stock, as described above, the Admnistrators could have sought to market
the business and assets of the Company for sale as a gomng concern

There 1s no ewidence to suggest that a sale i adminmistration would have achieved an enhanced value, when
compared to pre-packaged sale, for the following reasons

*  Gyven that the key asset of the Company 15 stock, ongotng sales at discount dunng Admmstration would
reduce the amount of stock available to a purchager, thus directly reducing any offer

*  Pnor to admimstranon, to avoid meurmng unnecessary credit, the Company took steps to muninuse stock
intake As a result, forward orders — required for normal trading - were not 10 place

¢  The Company had already undertaken a marketing process (which 15 drscussed 1n more detal below), so
there was no evidence that a sale frorn sdmunistranon would generate additional value.

*  As noted above, there were sigmficant additional costs and nsks imvolved 1n trading the business dunng
administration

4, Pre-packaged sale of business and assets .

On 22 December 2011, the Company mstructed a firm of corporate finance advisors, DC Adwvisory Partners
Limmted (“DC"), to assist 1t 1n seeking & buyer for the Compeny’s business and assets m an accelerated sales
process The proposed Admumstrators momtiored the process from the outset.

The following marketing was undertaken

Innal contact was made with 45 potential bidders, of whom 19 returned a non-disclosure agreement
A deadline for indicative offers wes set and, on 4 Jenuary 2012, six indicative offers had been received (one
of winch was withdrawn shortly thereafter) :

» Remaimng interesied paries were given access 1o a viriual data room, and three of the bidders chose 10 meet
with management.




+  Final lnds were requested by 11am on 12 January 2012 These were analysed by Deloitte LLP, acting as the
Company's advisors, and commumcated to the Company, its shareholders and the Lenders
*  The offers were discussed by the Company’s board, which determined to grant exclusivity to Sun, on the
basis that
- Sun’s offer of £12m gave certamty of outcome, as consideration 1s all paid upon completion,
- Adminswrators’ costs were esnmated 0 be lower uoder the Sun deal than wnder other deal
structures, as the deal with Sun involved a sale of the full retail estate (the other offers left a number
of stores to be dealt with by the Adoumnistrators),

- the Sun offer mitgated preferential habilities, as al) staff transfer to the purchaser {comparable
offers did not mungate preferennal liabilities as all staff did not transfer)

The proposed Admumstrators reviewed the offers, and the Sun offer provided an overzll return to creditors of £12 5
rulhon (ncluding rbgated preferential claams) Thus 15 an enhanced return to creditors when compared to the
other offers recerved, and also the admunistration strategies involving ongoing trading without a pre-packaged sale

The proposed Admunstrators commumcated with the Lenders on a regular basis throughout the brdding process
and discussed the proposed pre-packaged sale with HM Revenue and Customs

The Adnmumstrators concluded that the pre-packaged sale was consistent with their duues for the following
reasons

There was no viable option to avouwd an insolvency process

The pre-packaged sale of the Company's business and assets provided an enhanced financial retun to
creditors, when compared with estimates for a trading admimstration.

*  The return from a pre-packaged sale 15 made quickly, rather than being received over a penod of nme

*  Given the extensive marketing process pnor to admimistrahion, there was no evidence that further marketing
within adrimstration would generate a higher return to creditors

=  The option of a rading administration had significant commercial risks and particular challenging 1n relabion
to the stock, which are avoded 1n a pre-packaged sale.

¢ The pre-packaged sale preserved employment of the Company’s 4,000-strong workforce, and therefore
mingated employment creditor clmms
Frnal outcome

The sale ;ncluded the following assets of the Company

(1) the Properties, the sum of £1
() the Equipment, the sum of £6,600,000
(111)  the Goodwll, the sum of £l
(1v)  tbe Business Intellectual Property Rights, the sum of £l
) the IT Systems the sum of £l
(v1)  the Complenon Cash Amount, the sum of £150000
{vu1) the Book Debts, the sum of £1
(vu1) the benefit, subject to the burden, of the Contracts, the sum of £1
(1x)  the Motor Vehicles, the sum of £1
(x) the Stock, the sum of £5,245,980
(a)  the Costomer Records and the Markeung Information, the sum of £1
(xu) the Employes Records £1
(1} the Webstie, the sum of £1
(x1v)} all other assets, the sum of £1
TOTAL £12,000,000

The allocation of consideration between stock and equupment reflects that the buyer did not deem value 1n the
leases The total consideration of £12 mlhon was paid on completion

No buy-back arrangements or simlar conditions were attached to the sale agreement as these were not considered

to be commercially viable, gven that an extenstve marketng process had been undertaken pnor to the
appointment

The Admmstrators understand that no directors, or former directors, of the Company are involved 10 the
management or ownership of the purchaser, or of any other entity into which any of the assets are transferred and
that the buyers are not connected with the drrectors, sharcholders or secured creditors of the Company

The Dhrectors have not provided any guarantess to the Leaders




